












MAP FINDINGS SUMMARY

Search
Target Distance Total

Database Property (Miles) < 1/8 1/8 - 1/4 1/4 - 1/2 1/2 - 1 > 1 Plotted

STANDARD ENVIRONMENTAL RECORDS

Federal NPL site list

    0  NR     0      0      0    0 1.000NPL
    0  NR     0      0      0    0 1.000Proposed NPL
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPNPL LIENS

Federal Delisted NPL site list

    0  NR     0      0      0    0 1.000Delisted NPL

Federal CERCLIS list

    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500CERCLIS
    0  NR     0      0      0    0 1.000FEDERAL FACILITY

Federal CERCLIS NFRAP site List

    1  NR   NR      0      0    1 0.500CERC-NFRAP

Federal RCRA CORRACTS facilities list

    0  NR     0      0      0    0 1.000CORRACTS

Federal RCRA non-CORRACTS TSD facilities list

    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500RCRA-TSDF

Federal RCRA generators list

    0  NR   NR    NR      0    0 0.250RCRA-LQG
    9  NR   NR    NR      1    8 0.250RCRA-SQG
    0  NR   NR    NR      0    0 0.250RCRA-CESQG

Federal institutional controls /
engineering controls registries

    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500US ENG CONTROLS
    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500US INST CONTROL

Federal ERNS list

    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPERNS

State- and tribal - equivalent NPL

    0  NR     0      0      0    0 1.000RESPONSE

State- and tribal - equivalent CERCLIS

    0  NR     0      0      0    0 1.000ENVIROSTOR

State and tribal landfill and/or
solid waste disposal site lists

    1  NR   NR      0      0    1 0.500SWF/LF

State and tribal leaking storage tank lists

   10  NR   NR      7      3    0 0.500LUST
    3  NR   NR      1      0    2 0.500SLIC
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MAP FINDINGS SUMMARY

Search
Target Distance Total

Database Property (Miles) < 1/8 1/8 - 1/4 1/4 - 1/2 1/2 - 1 > 1 Plotted

    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500INDIAN LUST

State and tribal registered storage tank lists

    6  NR   NR    NR      1    5 0.250UST
    0  NR   NR    NR      0    0 0.250AST
    0  NR   NR    NR      0    0 0.250INDIAN UST
    0  NR   NR    NR      0    0 0.250FEMA UST

State and tribal voluntary cleanup sites

    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500VCP
    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500INDIAN VCP

ADDITIONAL ENVIRONMENTAL RECORDS

Local Brownfield lists

    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500US BROWNFIELDS

Local Lists of Landfill / Solid
Waste Disposal Sites

    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500ODI
    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500DEBRIS REGION 9
    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500WMUDS/SWAT
    1  NR   NR      0      1    0 0.500SWRCY
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPHAULERS
    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500INDIAN ODI

Local Lists of Hazardous waste /
Contaminated Sites

    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPUS CDL
    0  NR     0      0      0    0 1.000HIST Cal-Sites
    0  NR   NR    NR      0    0 0.250SCH
    0  NR     0      0      0    0 1.000Toxic Pits
    0  NR     0      0      0    0 1.000AOCONCERN
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPCDL
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPUS HIST CDL

Local Lists of Registered Storage Tanks

    4  NR   NR    NR      0    4 0.250CA FID UST
   14  NR   NR    NR      2   12 0.250HIST UST
   13  NR   NR    NR      0   13 0.250SWEEPS UST

Local Land Records

    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPLIENS 2
    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500LUCIS
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPLIENS
    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500DEED

Records of Emergency Release Reports

    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPHMIRS
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPCHMIRS
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MAP FINDINGS SUMMARY

Search
Target Distance Total

Database Property (Miles) < 1/8 1/8 - 1/4 1/4 - 1/2 1/2 - 1 > 1 Plotted

    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPLDS
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPMCS

Other Ascertainable Records

    2  NR   NR    NR      1    1 0.250RCRA-NonGen
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPDOT OPS
    0  NR     0      0      0    0 1.000DOD
    0  NR     0      0      0    0 1.000FUDS
    0  NR     0      0      0    0 1.000CONSENT
    0  NR     0      0      0    0 1.000ROD
    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500UMTRA
    0  NR   NR    NR      0    0 0.250MINES
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPTRIS
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPTSCA
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPFTTS
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPHIST FTTS
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPSSTS
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPICIS
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPPADS
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPMLTS
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPRADINFO
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPFINDS
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPRAATS
    0  NR     0      0      0    0 1.000CA BOND EXP. PLAN
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPNPDES
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPWDS
    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500Cortese
    4  NR   NR      3      1    0 0.500HIST CORTESE
    0  NR     0      0      0    0 1.000Notify 65
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPLA Co. Site Mitigation
    1  NR   NR    NR      1    0 0.250DRYCLEANERS
    0  NR   NR    NR      0    0 0.250WIP
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPLOS ANGELES CO. HMS
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPHAZNET
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPEMI
    0  NR     0      0      0    0 1.000INDIAN RESERV
    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500SCRD DRYCLEANERS
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPFINANCIAL ASSURANCE
    0  NR     0      0      0    0 1.000HWP
    0  NR   NR    NR      0    0 0.250HWT
    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500COAL ASH EPA
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPPCB TRANSFORMER
    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500PROC
    0  NR   NR    NR      0    0 0.250MWMP
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPCOAL ASH DOE

EDR PROPRIETARY RECORDS

EDR Proprietary Records

    0  NR     0      0      0    0 1.000Manufactured Gas Plants
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MAP FINDINGS SUMMARY

Search
Target Distance Total

Database Property (Miles) < 1/8 1/8 - 1/4 1/4 - 1/2 1/2 - 1 > 1 Plotted

   42  NR   NR    NR      7   35 0.250EDR Historical Auto Stations
   21  NR   NR    NR      5   16 0.250EDR Historical Cleaners

NOTES:

   TP = Target Property

   NR = Not Requested at this Search Distance

   Sites may be listed in more than one database
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

          Not reportedNumber Of Tanks:
          Not reportedContent:
          Not reportedStg:
          Not reportedTank Use:
          Not reportedCapacity:
          Not reportedActv Date:
          Not reportedSwrcb Tank Id:
          Not reportedOwner Tank Id:
          Not reportedTank Status:
          06-30-89Created Date:
          12-07-90Act Date:
          12-07-90Ref Date:
          Not reportedBoard Of Equalization:
          9Number:
          14050Comp Number:
          AStatus:

SWEEPS UST:

Site 1 of 11 in cluster A
1 ft.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
961 ft.

< 1/8 PASADENA, CA  91103
1350 LINCOLN AVE    N/A

A1 SWEEPS UST1350 LINCOLN ASSOCIATES S106922233

          Not reportedOwner Tank Id:
          Not reportedTank Status:
          Not reportedCreated Date:
          Not reportedAct Date:
          Not reportedRef Date:
          Not reportedBoard Of Equalization:
          Not reportedNumber:
          11282Comp Number:
          Not reportedStatus:

SWEEPS UST:

     InactiveStatus:
     Not reportedComments:
     Not reportedEPA ID:
     Not reportedNPDES Number:
     Not reportedDUNs Number:
     Not reportedContact Phone:
     Not reportedContact:
     PASADENA 91103Mailing City,St,Zip:
     Not reportedMailing Address 2:
     1355  LINCOLN AVEMailing Address:
     Not reportedMail To:
     Not reportedFacility Phone:
     Not reportedSIC Code:
     Not reportedCortese Code:
     00017058Regulated ID:
     UTNKIRegulated By:
     19009558Facility ID:

CA FID UST:

Site 2 of 11 in cluster A
1 ft.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
962 ft.

< 1/8 PASADENA, CA  91103
SWEEPS UST1355 LINCOLN AVE    N/A

A2 CA FID USTPAULS AUTO SERVICE S101618293
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

          Not reportedNumber Of Tanks:
          WASTE OILContent:
          WASTEStg:
          OILTank Use:
          500Capacity:
          Not reportedActv Date:
          19-080-011282-000003Swrcb Tank Id:
          Not reportedOwner Tank Id:
          Not reportedTank Status:
          Not reportedCreated Date:
          Not reportedAct Date:
          Not reportedRef Date:
          Not reportedBoard Of Equalization:
          Not reportedNumber:
          11282Comp Number:
          Not reportedStatus:

          Not reportedNumber Of Tanks:
          REG UNLEADEDContent:
          PRODUCTStg:
          M.V. FUELTank Use:
          7500Capacity:
          Not reportedActv Date:
          19-080-011282-000002Swrcb Tank Id:
          Not reportedOwner Tank Id:
          Not reportedTank Status:
          Not reportedCreated Date:
          Not reportedAct Date:
          Not reportedRef Date:
          Not reportedBoard Of Equalization:
          Not reportedNumber:
          11282Comp Number:
          Not reportedStatus:

          3Number Of Tanks:
          LEADEDContent:
          PRODUCTStg:
          M.V. FUELTank Use:
          8000Capacity:
          Not reportedActv Date:
          19-080-011282-000001Swrcb Tank Id:

PAULS AUTO SERVICE  (Continued) S101618293

     1355 LINCOLN AVE.Owner Address:
     PAULS AUTO SERVICEOwner Name:
     8187981103Telephone:
     ROBERT CROSSMANContact Name:
     0003Total Tanks:
     TRUCK REPAIROther Type:
     OtherFacility Type:
     00000017058Facility ID:
     STATERegion:

HIST UST:

Site 3 of 11 in cluster A
1 ft.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
962 ft.

< 1/8 PASADENA, CA  91103
1355 LINCOLN AVE    N/A

A3 HIST USTPAULS AUTO SERVICE U001566691
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

     Stock InventorLeak Detection:
     Not reportedTank Construction:
     WASTE OILType of Fuel:
     WASTETank Used for:
     00000750Tank Capacity:
     1952Year Installed:
     3Container Num:
     003Tank Num:

     Stock InventorLeak Detection:
     Not reportedTank Construction:
     REGULARType of Fuel:
     PRODUCTTank Used for:
     00008000Tank Capacity:
     1977Year Installed:
     2Container Num:
     002Tank Num:

     Stock InventorLeak Detection:
     Not reportedTank Construction:
     UNLEADEDType of Fuel:
     PRODUCTTank Used for:
     00007500Tank Capacity:
     1977Year Installed:
     1Container Num:
     001Tank Num:

     PASADENA, CA 91103Owner City,St,Zip:

PAULS AUTO SERVICE  (Continued) U001566691

          GASOLINE STATIONSType:
          1976Year:
          CHEVRON STATIONSName:

          GASOLINE STATIONSType:
          1976Year:
          CHEVRON STATIONSName:

          GASOLINE STATIONSType:
          1971Year:
          STANDARD STATIONS INCName:

          GASOLINE STATIONSType:
          1971Year:
          STANDARD STATIONS INCName:

EDR Historical Auto Stations:

Site 4 of 11 in cluster A
1 ft.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
961 ft.

< 1/8 PASADENA, CA  
1350   LINCOLN AVE    N/A

A4 EDR Historical Auto StationsCHEVRON STATIONS 1009017572
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

          GASOLINE AND OIL SERVICE STATIONSType:
          1942Year:
          PENN J MName:

          GASOLINE AND OIL SERVICE STATIONSType:
          1932Year:
          HAMLIN T MName:

          GASOLINE AND OIL SERVICE STATIONSType:
          1932Year:
          HAMLIN T MName:

EDR Historical Auto Stations:

Site 1 of 4 in cluster B
1 ft.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
952 ft.

< 1/8 PASADENA, CA  
1285   LINCOLN AV    N/A

B5 EDR Historical Auto StationsPENN J M 1009016445

     Not reportedLeak Detection:
     Not reportedTank Construction:
     Not reportedType of Fuel:
     Not reportedTank Used for:
     00000000Tank Capacity:
     Not reportedYear Installed:
     2Container Num:
     002Tank Num:

     Stock InventorLeak Detection:
     Not reportedTank Construction:
     REGULARType of Fuel:
     PRODUCTTank Used for:
     00001800Tank Capacity:
     Not reportedYear Installed:
     #1Container Num:
     001Tank Num:

     91109Owner City,St,Zip:
     390 PEPPER ST.Owner Address:
     CALIFORNIA TREE SERVICE INC.Owner Name:
     2137946029Telephone:
     GARY PHILLIPSContact Name:
     0002Total Tanks:
     TREE SERVICEOther Type:
     OtherFacility Type:
     00000007613Facility ID:
     STATERegion:

HIST UST:

Site 2 of 4 in cluster B
1 ft.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
954 ft.

< 1/8 PASADENA, CA  91109
390 PEPPER ST    N/A

B6 HIST USTCALIFORNIA TREE SERVICE INC. U001566816
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                              NoFurnace exemption:
                              NoOn-site burner exemption:
                              NoUnderground injection activity:
                              NoTreater, storer or disposer of HW:
                              NoTransporter of hazardous waste:
                              NoRecycler of hazardous waste:
                              NoMixed waste (haz. and radioactive):
                              NoU.S. importer of hazardous waste:

Handler Activities Summary:

                    Not reportedOwner/Op end date:
                    Not reportedOwner/Op start date:
                    OperatorOwner/Operator Type:
                    PrivateLegal status:
                    (415) 555-1212Owner/operator telephone:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator country:
                    NOT REQUIRED, ME 99999
                    NOT REQUIREDOwner/operator address:
                    NOT REQUIREDOwner/operator name:

                    Not reportedOwner/Op end date:
                    Not reportedOwner/Op start date:
                    OwnerOwner/Operator Type:
                    PrivateLegal status:
                    (415) 555-1212Owner/operator telephone:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator country:
                    NOT REQUIRED, ME 99999
                    NOT REQUIREDOwner/operator address:
                    FOSTER WHEELER CORPORATIONOwner/operator name:

Owner/Operator Summary:

                    hazardous waste at any time
                    waste during any calendar month, and accumulates more than 1000 kg of
                    hazardous waste at any time; or generates 100 kg or less of hazardous
                    waste during any calendar month and accumulates less than 6000 kg of
                    Handler: generates more than 100 and less than 1000 kg of hazardousDescription:
                    Small Small Quantity GeneratorClassification:
                    09EPA Region:
                    Not reportedContact email:
                    Not reportedContact telephone:
                    Not reportedContact country:
                    Not reported
                    Not reportedContact address:
                    Not reportedContact:
                    PASADENA, CA 91109
                    NORTH LINCOLN AVENUEMailing address:
                    CAD008248585EPA ID:
                    PASADENA, CA 91109
                    1313 NORTH LINCOLN AVENUEFacility address:
                    THERMACOTE-WELCO COMPANYFacility name:
                    09/01/1996Date form received by agency:

RCRA-SQG:

Site 5 of 11 in cluster A
1 ft.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
956 ft.

< 1/8 PASADENA, CA  91109
FINDS1313 NORTH LINCOLN AVENUE CAD008248585

A7 RCRA-SQGTHERMACOTE-WELCO COMPANY 1000364753
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

corrective action activities required under RCRA.
program staff to track the notification, permit, compliance, and
and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA
events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of
RCRAInfo is a national information system that supports the Resource
        Environmental Interest/Information System

        110002630804Registry ID:

FINDS:

                    No violations foundViolation Status:

                              NoUsed oil transporter:
                              NoUsed oil transfer facility:
                              NoUsed oil Specification marketer:
                              NoUsed oil fuel marketer to burner:
                              NoUser oil refiner:
                              NoUsed oil processor:
                              NoUsed oil fuel burner:

THERMACOTE-WELCO COMPANY  (Continued) 1000364753

          AUTOMOBILE REPAIRINGType:
          1971Year:
          PAUL S AUTO SERVICEName:

          AUTOMOBILE REPAIRINGType:
          1965Year:
          PAUL S AUTO SERVICEName:

          AUTOMOBILE REPAIRINGType:
          1965Year:
          PAUL S AUTO SERVICEName:

          AUTOMOBILE REPAIRINGType:
          1961Year:
          PAUL S AUTO SERVICEName:

          AUTOMOBILE REPAIRINGType:
          1961Year:
          PAUL S AUTO SERVICEName:

          AUTOMOBILE REPAIRINGType:
          1956Year:
          PAUL S AUTO SERVICEName:

          AUTOMOBILE REPAIRINGType:
          1956Year:
          PAUL S AUTO SERVICEName:

EDR Historical Auto Stations:

Site 6 of 11 in cluster A
1 ft.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
962 ft.

< 1/8 PASADENA, CA  
1355   LINCOLN AVE    N/A

A8 EDR Historical Auto StationsPAUL S AUTO SERVICE 1009019795
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

          AUTOMOBILE REPAIRINGType:
          1976Year:
          PAUL S AUTO SERVICEName:

          AUTOMOBILE REPAIRINGType:
          1976Year:
          PAUL S AUTO SERVICEName:

          AUTOMOBILE REPAIRINGType:
          1971Year:
          PAUL S AUTO SERVICEName:

PAUL S AUTO SERVICE  (Continued) 1009019795

     004Tank Num:

     NoneLeak Detection:
     Not reportedTank Construction:
     Not reportedType of Fuel:
     Not reportedTank Used for:
     00000000Tank Capacity:
     1964Year Installed:
     3Container Num:
     003Tank Num:

     NoneLeak Detection:
     Not reportedTank Construction:
     Not reportedType of Fuel:
     Not reportedTank Used for:
     00000000Tank Capacity:
     1964Year Installed:
     2Container Num:
     002Tank Num:

     Pressure TestLeak Detection:
     Not reportedTank Construction:
     DIESELType of Fuel:
     PRODUCTTank Used for:
     00010000Tank Capacity:
     1964Year Installed:
     1Container Num:
     001Tank Num:

     PASADENA, CA 91103Owner City,St,Zip:
     1385 LINCOLN AVEOwner Address:
     LA CANADA RUSTIC STONE COOwner Name:
     8187987876Telephone:
     PAUL DAVISContact Name:
     0004Total Tanks:
     MASONRY YARDOther Type:
     OtherFacility Type:
     00000007946Facility ID:
     STATERegion:

HIST UST:

Site 7 of 11 in cluster A
1 ft.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
967 ft.

< 1/8 PASADENA, CA  91103
1385 LINCOLN AVE    N/A

A9 HIST USTLA CANADA RUSTIC STONE CO U001566686
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

     VisualLeak Detection:
     Not reportedTank Construction:
     WASTE OILType of Fuel:
     WASTETank Used for:
     00000000Tank Capacity:
     1964Year Installed:
     4Container Num:

LA CANADA RUSTIC STONE CO  (Continued) U001566686

Not reportedStaff:
VOCsSubstance:
0802SLIC:
No further action requiredFacility Status:
4Region:

SLIC:

Site 1 of 6 in cluster C
1 ft.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
969 ft.

< 1/8 PASADENA, CA  91103
1402 LINCOLN    N/A

C10 SLICROBERTSON’S READY MIX S103427349

Click here to access the California GeoTracker records for this facility:

                              Not reportedSite History:
                              Not reportedPotential Contaminants of Concern:
                              Not reportedPotential Media Affected:
                              Not reportedFile Location:
                              0802RB Case Number:
                              Not reportedLocal Agency:
                              TACase Worker:
                              Cleanup Program SiteCase Type:
                              -118.15863Longitude:
                              34.169739Latitude:
                              Not reportedLead Agency Case Number:
                              LOS ANGELES RWQCB (REGION 4)Lead Agency:
                              SLT43633631Global Id:
                              1965-06-16 00:00:00Status Date:
                              Completed - Case ClosedFacility Status:
                              STATERegion:

SLIC:

Site 2 of 6 in cluster C
1 ft.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
969 ft.

< 1/8 PASADENA, CA  91103
1402 LINCOLN AVE    N/A

C11 SLICROBERTSON’S READY MIX S106485853
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

          GASOLINE STATIONSType:
          1965Year:
          STEWART S MAJOR GASName:

          GASOLINE STATIONSType:
          1965Year:
          STEWART S MAJOR GASName:

          GASOLINE STATIONSType:
          1961Year:
          LOUIS MAJOR SERVICEName:

          GASOLINE STATIONSType:
          1961Year:
          LOUIS MAJOR SERVICEName:

          GASOLINE STATIONSType:
          1956Year:
          MAJOR GAS STATION NO 28Name:

          GASOLINE STATIONSType:
          1956Year:
          MAJOR GAS STATION NO 28Name:

EDR Historical Auto Stations:

Site 8 of 11 in cluster A
1 ft.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
967 ft.

< 1/8 PASADENA, CA  
1385   LINCOLN AVE    N/A

A12 EDR Historical Auto StationsSTEWART S MAJOR GAS 1009020351

     1Container Num:
     002Tank Num:

     Stock InventorLeak Detection:
     Not reportedTank Construction:
     DIESELType of Fuel:
     PRODUCTTank Used for:
     00010000Tank Capacity:
     Not reportedYear Installed:
     2Container Num:
     001Tank Num:

     PASADENA, CA 91103Owner City,St,Zip:
     1600 N LINCOLN AVEOwner Address:
     BROWNING-FERRIS INDUSTRIESOwner Name:
     8187974960Telephone:
     EDWARD F. WEBBERContact Name:
     0007Total Tanks:
     WASTE REMOVALOther Type:
     OtherFacility Type:
     00000006524Facility ID:
     STATERegion:

HIST UST:

Site 9 of 11 in cluster A
1 ft.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
964 ft.

< 1/8 PASADENA, CA  91103
396 W WASHINGTON BLVD    N/A

A13 HIST USTBROWNING-FERRIS INDUSTRIES U001566681
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

     PRODUCTTank Used for:
     00010000Tank Capacity:
     1983Year Installed:
     1Container Num:
     008Tank Num:

     Stock InventorLeak Detection:
     Not reportedTank Construction:
     WASTE OILType of Fuel:
     WASTETank Used for:
     00000500Tank Capacity:
     1983Year Installed:
     5Container Num:
     007Tank Num:

     Stock InventorLeak Detection:
     Not reportedTank Construction:
     06Type of Fuel:
     PRODUCTTank Used for:
     00000500Tank Capacity:
     1983Year Installed:
     4Container Num:
     006Tank Num:

     Stock InventorLeak Detection:
     Not reportedTank Construction:
     DIESELType of Fuel:
     PRODUCTTank Used for:
     00010000Tank Capacity:
     1983Year Installed:
     2Container Num:
     005Tank Num:

     Stock InventorLeak Detection:
     Not reportedTank Construction:
     REGULARType of Fuel:
     PRODUCTTank Used for:
     00010000Tank Capacity:
     1983Year Installed:
     3Container Num:
     004Tank Num:

     Stock InventorLeak Detection:
     Not reportedTank Construction:
     DIESELType of Fuel:
     PRODUCTTank Used for:
     00010000Tank Capacity:
     1983Year Installed:
     1Container Num:
     003Tank Num:

     Stock InventorLeak Detection:
     Not reportedTank Construction:
     REGULARType of Fuel:
     PRODUCTTank Used for:
     00005000Tank Capacity:
     Not reportedYear Installed:

BROWNING-FERRIS INDUSTRIES  (Continued) U001566681
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

     Stock InventorLeak Detection:
     Not reportedTank Construction:
     WASTE OILType of Fuel:
     WASTETank Used for:
     00000500Tank Capacity:
     1983Year Installed:
     5Container Num:
     012Tank Num:

     Stock InventorLeak Detection:
     Not reportedTank Construction:
     Not reportedType of Fuel:
     PRODUCTTank Used for:
     00000500Tank Capacity:
     1983Year Installed:
     4Container Num:
     011Tank Num:

     Stock InventorLeak Detection:
     Not reportedTank Construction:
     REGULARType of Fuel:
     PRODUCTTank Used for:
     00010000Tank Capacity:
     1983Year Installed:
     3Container Num:
     010Tank Num:

     Stock InventorLeak Detection:
     Not reportedTank Construction:
     DIESELType of Fuel:
     PRODUCTTank Used for:
     00010000Tank Capacity:
     1983Year Installed:
     2Container Num:
     009Tank Num:

     Stock InventorLeak Detection:
     Not reportedTank Construction:
     DIESELType of Fuel:

BROWNING-FERRIS INDUSTRIES  (Continued) U001566681

          CLOTHES PRESSERS AND CLEANERSType:
          1932Year:
          BOWDEN F EName:

          CLOTHES PRESSERS AND CLEANERSType:
          1932Year:
          BOWDEN F EName:

EDR Historical Cleaners:

Site 10 of 11 in cluster A
1 ft.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
966 ft.

< 1/8 PASADENA, CA  
1386   LINCOLN AVE    N/A

A14 EDR Historical CleanersBOWDEN F E 1009143252

TC3147558.1s   Page 18
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

          Not reportedNumber Of Tanks:
          Not reportedContent:
          Not reportedStg:
          Not reportedTank Use:
          Not reportedCapacity:
          Not reportedActv Date:
          Not reportedSwrcb Tank Id:
          Not reportedOwner Tank Id:
          Not reportedTank Status:
          06-30-89Created Date:
          12-07-90Act Date:
          12-07-90Ref Date:
          Not reportedBoard Of Equalization:
          9Number:
          11536Comp Number:
          AStatus:

SWEEPS UST:

     ActiveStatus:
     Not reportedComments:
     Not reportedEPA ID:
     Not reportedNPDES Number:
     Not reportedDUNs Number:
     Not reportedContact Phone:
     Not reportedContact:
     PASADENA 91103Mailing City,St,Zip:
     Not reportedMailing Address 2:
     1385  LINCOLN AVEMailing Address:
     Not reportedMail To:
     8180000000Facility Phone:
     Not reportedSIC Code:
     Not reportedCortese Code:
     00007946Regulated ID:
     UTNKARegulated By:
     19056749Facility ID:

CA FID UST:

Site 11 of 11 in cluster A
1 ft.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
967 ft.

< 1/8 PASADENA, CA  91103
SWEEPS UST1385 LINCOLN AVE    N/A

A15 CA FID USTLA CANADA RUSTIC STONE CO S101618292

          CLEANERS AND DYERSType:
          1951Year:
          UNEQUALED CLEANERSName:

          CLEANERS AND DYERSType:
          1951Year:
          HILL W LName:

EDR Historical Cleaners:

Site 3 of 4 in cluster B
1 ft.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
952 ft.

< 1/8 PASADENA, CA  
1270   LINCOLN AV    N/A

B16 EDR Historical CleanersUNEQUALED CLEANERS 1009162346

TC3147558.1s   Page 19
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

          Not reportedNumber Of Tanks:
          Not reportedContent:
          WStg:
          UNKNOWNTank Use:
          Not reportedCapacity:
          06-30-89Actv Date:
          19-080-010488-000002Swrcb Tank Id:
          Not reportedOwner Tank Id:
          ATank Status:
          06-30-89Created Date:
          12-07-90Act Date:
          12-07-90Ref Date:
          Not reportedBoard Of Equalization:
          9Number:
          10488Comp Number:
          AStatus:

          5Number Of Tanks:
          Not reportedContent:
          WStg:
          UNKNOWNTank Use:
          Not reportedCapacity:
          06-30-89Actv Date:
          19-080-010488-000001Swrcb Tank Id:
          Not reportedOwner Tank Id:
          ATank Status:
          06-30-89Created Date:
          12-07-90Act Date:
          12-07-90Ref Date:
          Not reportedBoard Of Equalization:
          9Number:
          10488Comp Number:
          AStatus:

SWEEPS UST:

     ActiveStatus:
     Not reportedComments:
     Not reportedEPA ID:
     Not reportedNPDES Number:
     Not reportedDUNs Number:
     Not reportedContact Phone:
     Not reportedContact:
     PASADENA 91103Mailing City,St,Zip:
     Not reportedMailing Address 2:
     P O BOXMailing Address:
     Not reportedMail To:
     8180000000Facility Phone:
     Not reportedSIC Code:
     Not reportedCortese Code:
     00029602Regulated ID:
     UTNKARegulated By:
     19004421Facility ID:

CA FID UST:

Site 1 of 18 in cluster D
1 ft. HAZNET

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
903 ft.

< 1/8 LOS ANGELES CO. HMSPASADENA, CA  91103
SWEEPS UST323 W MOUNTAIN ST    N/A

D17 CA FID USTCITY OF PASADENA BUILDING SYSTEMS & FLEET MANAGEMENT S101583552
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

00002151TPermit Number:
3JArea:
RemovedFacility Status:
010553-010488Facility Id:
LARegion:

LOS ANGELES CO. HMS:

          Not reportedNumber Of Tanks:
          Not reportedContent:
          WStg:
          UNKNOWNTank Use:
          Not reportedCapacity:
          06-30-89Actv Date:
          19-080-010488-000005Swrcb Tank Id:
          Not reportedOwner Tank Id:
          ATank Status:
          06-30-89Created Date:
          12-07-90Act Date:
          12-07-90Ref Date:
          Not reportedBoard Of Equalization:
          9Number:
          10488Comp Number:
          AStatus:

          Not reportedNumber Of Tanks:
          Not reportedContent:
          WStg:
          UNKNOWNTank Use:
          Not reportedCapacity:
          06-30-89Actv Date:
          19-080-010488-000004Swrcb Tank Id:
          Not reportedOwner Tank Id:
          ATank Status:
          06-30-89Created Date:
          12-07-90Act Date:
          12-07-90Ref Date:
          Not reportedBoard Of Equalization:
          9Number:
          10488Comp Number:
          AStatus:

          Not reportedNumber Of Tanks:
          Not reportedContent:
          WStg:
          UNKNOWNTank Use:
          Not reportedCapacity:
          06-30-89Actv Date:
          19-080-010488-000003Swrcb Tank Id:
          Not reportedOwner Tank Id:
          ATank Status:
          06-30-89Created Date:
          12-07-90Act Date:
          12-07-90Ref Date:
          Not reportedBoard Of Equalization:
          9Number:
          10488Comp Number:
          AStatus:

CITY OF PASADENA BUILDING SYSTEMS & FLEET MANAGEMENT  (Continued) S101583552
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

     100 N GARFIELD AVEMailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     6267444374Telephone:
     GEORGE J ALEMAN, MNGT ANALYSTContact:
     CAD982034654Gepaid:
     2009Year:

     Los AngelesFacility County:
     0.7923Tons:
     TREATMENT)
     DISCHARGE TO SEWER/POTW OR NPDES(WITH PRIOR STORAGE--WITH OR WITHOUTDisposal Method:
     Unspecified alkaline solutionWaste Category:
     Los AngelesTSD County:
     CAD097030993TSD EPA ID:
     Los AngelesGen County:
     PASADENA, CA 911011726Mailing City,St,Zip:
     100 N GARFIELD AVEMailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     6267444374Telephone:
     GEORGE J ALEMAN, MNGT ANALYSTContact:
     CAD982034654Gepaid:
     2009Year:

     Los AngelesFacility County:
     0.252Tons:
     Not reportedDisposal Method:
     Aqueous solution with total organic residues less than 10 percentWaste Category:
     Los AngelesTSD County:
     CAT000613935TSD EPA ID:
     Los AngelesGen County:
     PASADENA, CA 911011726Mailing City,St,Zip:
     100 N GARFIELD AVEMailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     6267444374Telephone:
     GEORGE J ALEMAN, MNGT ANALYSTContact:
     CAD982034654Gepaid:
     2009Year:

     Los AngelesFacility County:
     1.365Tons:
     (H010-H129) OR (H131-H135)
     STORAGE, BULKING, AND/OR TRANSFER OFF SITE--NO TREATMENT/REOVERYDisposal Method:
     Aqueous solution with total organic residues less than 10 percentWaste Category:
     Los AngelesTSD County:
     CAT000613935TSD EPA ID:
     Los AngelesGen County:
     PASADENA, CA 911011726Mailing City,St,Zip:
     100 N GARFIELD AVEMailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     6267444374Telephone:
     GEORGE J ALEMAN, MNGT ANALYSTContact:
     CAD982034654Gepaid:
     2009Year:

HAZNET:

T0Facility Type:
RemovedPermit Status:

CITY OF PASADENA BUILDING SYSTEMS & FLEET MANAGEMENT  (Continued) S101583552
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

10 additional CA_HAZNET: record(s) in the EDR Site Report.
Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access 

     Los AngelesFacility County:
     0.2502Tons:
     TREATMENT)
     DISCHARGE TO SEWER/POTW OR NPDES(WITH PRIOR STORAGE--WITH OR WITHOUTDisposal Method:
     Liquids with pH <= 2Waste Category:
     Los AngelesTSD County:
     CAD097030993TSD EPA ID:
     Los AngelesGen County:
     PASADENA, CA 911011726Mailing City,St,Zip:
     100 N GARFIELD AVEMailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     6267444374Telephone:
     GEORGE J ALEMAN, MNGT ANALYSTContact:
     CAD982034654Gepaid:
     2009Year:

     Los AngelesFacility County:
     0.45Tons:
     Not reportedDisposal Method:
     Unspecified oil-containing wasteWaste Category:
     Los AngelesTSD County:
     CAD981427669TSD EPA ID:
     Los AngelesGen County:
     PASADENA, CA 911011726Mailing City,St,Zip:

CITY OF PASADENA BUILDING SYSTEMS & FLEET MANAGEMENT  (Continued) S101583552

     Not reportedYear Installed:
     12Container Num:
     002Tank Num:

     NoneLeak Detection:
     Not reportedTank Construction:
     UNLEADEDType of Fuel:
     PRODUCTTank Used for:
     00005000Tank Capacity:
     Not reportedYear Installed:
     11Container Num:
     001Tank Num:

     PASADENA, CA 91109Owner City,St,Zip:
     100 N. GARFIELD AVE.Owner Address:
     CITY OF PASADENA, FLEET MAINTEOwner Name:
     8184054338Telephone:
     Not reportedContact Name:
     0003Total Tanks:
     Not reportedOther Type:
     Gas StationFacility Type:
     00000029602Facility ID:
     STATERegion:

HIST UST:

Site 2 of 18 in cluster D
1 ft.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
903 ft.

< 1/8 PASADENA, CA  91103
323 W MOUNTAIN ST    N/A

D18 HIST USTFLEET MAINTENANCE YARD U001566684

TC3147558.1s   Page 23
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http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=6las6GaZlfW6aOJYsN4y33ezGufkaAn1Z89NADlwfl.rWhsR6V6q4ISLO3HgJHaeYS0t3bKgNg8P4zdDyjVf4eme3ZZze5kizVWi7QrpuSoIfr0Yk5zuAfv4AWnjn8AH1YBH9ZLj8Ulq9cyQNAY3CB7aDEE9lYbiwwC36JaglTt0aDYQsTgg3iK4GG8SaFnAZEUg9tjffsFVWO1F6DNI3qyrOg8rJST9YjwhB3DdN6.I4ylqyd7L4SYH3SaAesjCzQNf8nAWuvwBfTDEkYKO49J9AdPInY4t1Qj74NZI8UOu9CH0N5Fc6l9alRCcaO3TsCn84UE3GfMkahziZBdf37fRfUyUWx856ztg65GmORXBJNNWYc9e4.3QNIjM4LOOyvO07rJM30fsed33zNPuAFsTuE.BfI4ikii.86ZFAj0CnUqT1d7m8Zum8vI.94opNiujBSoqDUgTl6IZwPen25rPl946.GxfrxNI4bG.hyj1sdCSRyYMvSvIV7w36DeyqAOq6WVrl35qaHzFstPC4oWIGB8Ga9hIZ1973zobfMOEWw5G6jmXVnAsO1amJLn7YhgS4ALkNTL64gh7y5qv3K1h3IgneMtYzvpD4Wqnu.WzfmXmkXOA8UK9AzjNnutY1tS5BoGq8Zt09t.TNgid6F7kDeillZiPwDNr8KKglGeU.EnfrPSV8A76hdyTswOERjtm5o19V36C6xPsqhxW3


MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

     NoneLeak Detection:
     Not reportedTank Construction:
     REGULARType of Fuel:
     PRODUCTTank Used for:
     00005000Tank Capacity:
     Not reportedYear Installed:
     13Container Num:
     003Tank Num:

     NoneLeak Detection:
     Not reportedTank Construction:
     REGULARType of Fuel:
     PRODUCTTank Used for:
     00007500Tank Capacity:

FLEET MAINTENANCE YARD  (Continued) U001566684

                    NOT REQUIRED, ME 99999
                    NOT REQUIREDOwner/operator address:
                    NOT REQUIREDOwner/operator name:

                    Not reportedOwner/Op end date:
                    Not reportedOwner/Op start date:
                    OwnerOwner/Operator Type:
                    MunicipalLegal status:
                    (415) 555-1212Owner/operator telephone:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator country:
                    NOT REQUIRED, ME 99999
                    NOT REQUIREDOwner/operator address:
                    CITY OF PASADENAOwner/operator name:

Owner/Operator Summary:

                    hazardous waste at any time
                    waste during any calendar month, and accumulates more than 1000 kg of
                    hazardous waste at any time; or generates 100 kg or less of hazardous
                    waste during any calendar month and accumulates less than 6000 kg of
                    Handler: generates more than 100 and less than 1000 kg of hazardousDescription:
                    Small Small Quantity GeneratorClassification:
                    09EPA Region:
                    Not reportedContact email:
                    Not reportedContact telephone:
                    Not reportedContact country:
                    Not reported
                    Not reportedContact address:
                    Not reportedContact:
                    PASADENA, CA 91101
                    100 N GARFIELDMailing address:
                    CAD982034654EPA ID:
                    PASADENA, CA 91103
                    323 W MOUNTAIN STFacility address:
                    PASADENA CITY OF TRANSPORTATIONFacility name:
                    09/01/1996Date form received by agency:

RCRA-SQG:

Site 3 of 18 in cluster D
1 ft.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
903 ft.

< 1/8 PASADENA, CA  91103
FINDS323 W MOUNTAIN ST CAD982034654

D19 RCRA-SQGPASADENA CITY OF TRANSPORTATION 1000145452

TC3147558.1s   Page 24
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

corrective action activities required under RCRA.
program staff to track the notification, permit, compliance, and
and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA
events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of
RCRAInfo is a national information system that supports the Resource
        Environmental Interest/Information System

        110002783827Registry ID:

FINDS:

                    No violations foundViolation Status:

                    Large Quantity GeneratorClassification:
                    PASADENA CITY OF TRANSPORTATIONFacility name:
                    09/11/1987Date form received by agency:

Historical Generators:

                              NoUsed oil transporter:
                              NoUsed oil transfer facility:
                              NoUsed oil Specification marketer:
                              NoUsed oil fuel marketer to burner:
                              NoUser oil refiner:
                              NoUsed oil processor:
                              NoUsed oil fuel burner:
                              NoFurnace exemption:
                              NoOn-site burner exemption:
                              NoUnderground injection activity:
                              NoTreater, storer or disposer of HW:
                              NoTransporter of hazardous waste:
                              NoRecycler of hazardous waste:
                              NoMixed waste (haz. and radioactive):
                              NoU.S. importer of hazardous waste:

Handler Activities Summary:

                    Not reportedOwner/Op end date:
                    Not reportedOwner/Op start date:
                    OperatorOwner/Operator Type:
                    MunicipalLegal status:
                    (415) 555-1212Owner/operator telephone:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator country:

PASADENA CITY OF TRANSPORTATION  (Continued) 1000145452

-118.15922Longitude:
34.16221Latitude:
5203Facility ID:

UST:

Site 4 of 18 in cluster D
1 ft.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
903 ft.

< 1/8 PASADENA, CA  91103
323 W. MOUNTAIN AVE.    N/A

D20 USTCITY YARD FUEL DISPENSING STATION U003779561

TC3147558.1s   Page 25
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

Not reportedFacility Type:
Not reportedPermit Status:
Not reportedPermit Number:
3JArea:
OPENFacility Status:
012112-012217Facility Id:
LARegion:

LOS ANGELES CO. HMS:

          Not reportedNumber Of Tanks:
          Not reportedContent:
          Not reportedStg:
          Not reportedTank Use:
          Not reportedCapacity:
          Not reportedActv Date:
          Not reportedSwrcb Tank Id:
          Not reportedOwner Tank Id:
          Not reportedTank Status:
          06-30-89Created Date:
          12-07-90Act Date:
          12-07-90Ref Date:
          Not reportedBoard Of Equalization:
          9Number:
          12217Comp Number:
          AStatus:

SWEEPS UST:

Site 5 of 18 in cluster D
1 ft.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
903 ft.

< 1/8 PASADENA, CA  91103
LOS ANGELES CO. HMS320 W MOUNTAIN ST    N/A

D21 SWEEPS USTCITY OF PASADENA S102056081

LARegion:
LOS ANGELES CO. HMS:

          Not reportedNumber Of Tanks:
          Not reportedContent:
          Not reportedStg:
          Not reportedTank Use:
          Not reportedCapacity:
          Not reportedActv Date:
          Not reportedSwrcb Tank Id:
          Not reportedOwner Tank Id:
          Not reportedTank Status:
          06-30-89Created Date:
          12-07-90Act Date:
          12-07-90Ref Date:
          Not reportedBoard Of Equalization:
          9Number:
          13553Comp Number:
          AStatus:

SWEEPS UST:

Site 6 of 18 in cluster D
1 ft.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
901 ft.

< 1/8 PASADENA, CA  91103
LOS ANGELES CO. HMS340 W MOUNTAIN ST    N/A

D22 SWEEPS USTCITY OF PASADENA CITY YARD S102056135

TC3147558.1s   Page 26

D-39



MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

Not reportedFacility Type:
Not reportedPermit Status:
Not reportedPermit Number:
3JArea:
RemovedFacility Status:
013239-013553Facility Id:

CITY OF PASADENA CITY YARD  (Continued) S102056135

                  08/01/1982Date Completed:
                  Not reportedDate Started:
                  PRELIMINARY ASSESSMENTAction:

                  Not reportedPriority Level:
                  08/01/1982Date Completed:
                  Not reportedDate Started:
                  ARCHIVE SITEAction:

                  NFRAP-Site does not qualify for the NPL based on existing informationPriority Level:
                  08/01/1982Date Completed:
                  Not reportedDate Started:
                  SITE INSPECTIONAction:

                  Not reportedPriority Level:
                  08/01/1979Date Completed:
                  Not reportedDate Started:
                  DISCOVERYAction:

CERCLIS-NFRAP Assessment History:

                  CA
                  Not reportedAlias Address:
                  PREVIOUS CERCLIS ID CAD980816292Alias Name:

CERCLIS-NFRAP Site Alias Name(s):

                  9270438.00000Person ID:
                  13176667.00000Contact Sequence ID:

                  13002167.00000Person ID:
                  13089148.00000Contact Sequence ID:

                  9270048.00000Person ID:
                  13058426.00000Contact Sequence ID:

                  9271184.00000Person ID:
                  13052353.00000Contact Sequence ID:

CERCLIS-NFRAP Site Contact Details:

                  NFRAP-Site does not qualify for the NPL based on existing informationNon NPL Status:
                  Not on the NPLNPL Status:
                  Not a Federal FacilityFederal Facility:
                  0903515Site ID:

CERC-NFRAP:

Site 7 of 18 in cluster D
1 ft. FINDS

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
904 ft.

< 1/8 PADSPASADENA, CA  91103
RCRA-SQG311 WEST MOUNTAIN STREET CAD981648181

D23 CERC-NFRAPPASADENA WATER&POWER PLT CITY OF 1000145443
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                              NoUsed oil fuel burner:
                              NoFurnace exemption:
                              NoOn-site burner exemption:
                              NoUnderground injection activity:
                              NoTreater, storer or disposer of HW:
                              NoTransporter of hazardous waste:
                              NoRecycler of hazardous waste:
                              NoMixed waste (haz. and radioactive):
                              NoU.S. importer of hazardous waste:

Handler Activities Summary:

                    Not reportedOwner/Op end date:
                    Not reportedOwner/Op start date:
                    OperatorOwner/Operator Type:
                    MunicipalLegal status:
                    (415) 555-1212Owner/operator telephone:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator country:
                    NOT REQUIRED, ME 99999
                    NOT REQUIREDOwner/operator address:
                    NOT REQUIREDOwner/operator name:

                    Not reportedOwner/Op end date:
                    Not reportedOwner/Op start date:
                    OwnerOwner/Operator Type:
                    MunicipalLegal status:
                    (415) 555-1212Owner/operator telephone:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator country:
                    NOT REQUIRED, ME 99999
                    NOT REQUIREDOwner/operator address:
                    PASADENA CITY OFOwner/operator name:

Owner/Operator Summary:

                    hazardous waste at any time
                    waste during any calendar month, and accumulates more than 1000 kg of
                    hazardous waste at any time; or generates 100 kg or less of hazardous
                    waste during any calendar month and accumulates less than 6000 kg of
                    Handler: generates more than 100 and less than 1000 kg of hazardousDescription:
                    Small Small Quantity GeneratorClassification:
                    09EPA Region:
                    Not reportedContact email:
                    (818) 405-4278Contact telephone:
                    Not reportedContact country:
                    Not reported
                    Not reportedContact address:
                    SUSAN  NIELSEN SUSAN EContact:
                    PASADENA, CA 911090000
                    200
                    150 SOUTH LOS ROBLES AVE SUITEMailing address:
                    CAD981648181EPA ID:
                    PASADENA, CA 911030000
                    311 W MOUNTAIN STFacility address:
                    PASADENA WATER&POWER PLT CITY OFFacility name:
                    04/13/1990Date form received by agency:

RCRA-SQG:

                  Low priority for further assessmentPriority Level:

PASADENA WATER&POWER PLT CITY OF  (Continued) 1000145443
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of
RCRAInfo is a national information system that supports the Resource

facilities.
generators, transporters, and treatment, storage, and disposal
provides California with information on hazardous waste shipments for
California Hazardous Waste Tracking System - Datamart (HWTS-DATAMART)

and settlements.
regions and states with cooperative agreements, enforcement actions,
Toxic Substances Control Act (TSCA). The system tracks inspections in
Federal Insecticide, Fungicide, and Rodenticide Act (FIFRA) and the
NCDB (National Compliance Data Base) supports implementation of the
        Environmental Interest/Information System

        110009538928Registry ID:

FINDS:

          5/11/1990Date received:
          4/3/1990Cert. date:
          Not reportedCert. name:
          Not reportedCert. title:
          USMailing country:
          PASADENA, CA 91101
          150 S LOS ROBLES AVE STE 200Mailing address:
          Not reportedContact extension:
          (818)405-4487Contact tel:
          GLAZE DONContact name:
          Not reportedContact title:
          PASADENA CY OFFacility owner name:
          NoSmelter:
          NoResearch facility:
          NoDisposer:
          NoTransporter:
          NoStorer:
          YesGenerator:
          USFacility country:
          PASADENA, CA 91103
          311 W MOUNTAIN STFacility Address:
          PASADENA WATER & PWR DEPTFacility name:
          CAD981648181EPAID:

PADS:

                    No violations foundViolation Status:

                    Small Quantity GeneratorClassification:
                    PASADENA WATER&POWER PLT CITY OFFacility name:
                    03/03/1987Date form received by agency:

Historical Generators:

                              NoUsed oil transporter:
                              NoUsed oil transfer facility:
                              NoUsed oil Specification marketer:
                              NoUsed oil fuel marketer to burner:
                              NoUser oil refiner:
                              NoUsed oil processor:

PASADENA WATER&POWER PLT CITY OF  (Continued) 1000145443
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

112(r) of the Clean Air Act (CAA).
certain flammable or toxic substances, as required under section
plans reported by companies that handle, manufacture, use, or store
US EPA Risk Management Plan (RMP) database stores the risk management

corrective action activities required under RCRA.
program staff to track the notification, permit, compliance, and
and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA
events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,

PASADENA WATER&POWER PLT CITY OF  (Continued) 1000145443

     LANDFILL OR SURFACE IMPOUNDMENT THAT WILL BE CLOSED AS LANDFILL( TODisposal Method:
     Asbestos containing wasteWaste Category:
     Los AngelesTSD County:
     CAD009007626TSD EPA ID:
     Los AngelesGen County:
     PASADENA, CA 911011726Mailing City,St,Zip:
     100 N GARFIELD AVEMailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     6267444396Telephone:
     CHRIS MATHISContact:
     CAC002642906Gepaid:
     2009Year:

HAZNET:

T0Facility Type:
RemovedPermit Status:
00003837TPermit Number:
3JArea:
RemovedFacility Status:
012111-012216Facility Id:
LARegion:

LOS ANGELES CO. HMS:

          Not reportedNumber Of Tanks:
          Not reportedContent:
          Not reportedStg:
          Not reportedTank Use:
          Not reportedCapacity:
          Not reportedActv Date:
          Not reportedSwrcb Tank Id:
          Not reportedOwner Tank Id:
          Not reportedTank Status:
          06-30-89Created Date:
          12-07-90Act Date:
          12-07-90Ref Date:
          Not reportedBoard Of Equalization:
          9Number:
          12216Comp Number:
          AStatus:

SWEEPS UST:

Site 8 of 18 in cluster D
1 ft.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
901 ft.

< 1/8 HAZNETPASADENA, CA  91103
LOS ANGELES CO. HMS345 W MOUNTAIN ST    N/A

D24 SWEEPS USTCITY OF PASADENA FLEET MAINTENANCE S102056148
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

     Los AngelesFacility County:
     0.4Tons:
     INCLUDE ON-SITE TREATMENT AND/OR STABILIZATION)
     LANDFILL OR SURFACE IMPOUNDMENT THAT WILL BE CLOSED AS LANDFILL( TODisposal Method:
     Asbestos containing wasteWaste Category:
     99TSD County:
     AZC950823111TSD EPA ID:
     Los AngelesGen County:
     PASADENA, CA 911011726Mailing City,St,Zip:
     100 N GARFIELD AVEMailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     6267447379Telephone:
     CHRIS MATHISContact:
     CAC002639626Gepaid:
     2009Year:

     Los AngelesFacility County:
     1.2Tons:
     INCLUDE ON-SITE TREATMENT AND/OR STABILIZATION)

CITY OF PASADENA FLEET MAINTENANCE  (Continued) S102056148

     CAT000613893TSD EPA ID:
     Los AngelesGen County:
     PASADENA, CA 911032438Mailing City,St,Zip:
     1222 LINCOLN AVEMailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     6267947159Telephone:
     CLIFFORD NAKATANI/OWNERContact:
     CAL000020580Gepaid:
     2005Year:

HAZNET:

     NoneLeak Detection:
     Not reportedTank Construction:
     Not reportedType of Fuel:
     WASTETank Used for:
     00000000Tank Capacity:
     Not reportedYear Installed:
     1Container Num:
     001Tank Num:

     PASADENA, CA 91103Owner City,St,Zip:
     1222 LINCOLN AVE.Owner Address:
     CLIFFORD NAKATANIOwner Name:
     8187947159Telephone:
     CLIFFORD NAKATANIContact Name:
     0001Total Tanks:
     AUTO REPAIR SHOPOther Type:
     OtherFacility Type:
     00000061361Facility ID:
     STATERegion:

HIST UST:

Site 1 of 4 in cluster E
1 ft.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
945 ft.

< 1/8 PASADENA, CA  91103
HAZNET1222 LINCOLN AVE    N/A

E25 HIST USTWARRINGTON GARAGE U001566697
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

     1222 LINCOLN AVEMailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     6267947159Telephone:
     CLIFFORD NAKATANI/OWNERContact:
     CAL000020580Gepaid:
     2003Year:

     Los AngelesFacility County:
     3.75Tons:
     R01Disposal Method:
     Oil/water separation sludgeWaste Category:
     Los AngelesTSD County:
     CAT080013352TSD EPA ID:
     Los AngelesGen County:
     PASADENA, CA 911032438Mailing City,St,Zip:
     1222 LINCOLN AVEMailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     6267947159Telephone:
     CLIFFORD NAKATANI/OWNERContact:
     CAL000020580Gepaid:
     2003Year:

     Los AngelesFacility County:
     0.35Tons:
     H01Disposal Method:
     Unspecified organic liquid mixtureWaste Category:
     Los AngelesTSD County:
     CAT000613893TSD EPA ID:
     Los AngelesGen County:
     PASADENA, CA 911032438Mailing City,St,Zip:
     1222 LINCOLN AVEMailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     6267947159Telephone:
     CLIFFORD NAKATANI/OWNERContact:
     CAL000020580Gepaid:
     2003Year:

     Not reportedFacility County:
     0.23Tons:
     H01Disposal Method:
     Unspecified organic liquid mixtureWaste Category:
     Los AngelesTSD County:
     CAT000613893TSD EPA ID:
     Los AngelesGen County:
     PASADENA, CA 911032438Mailing City,St,Zip:
     1222 LINCOLN AVEMailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     6267947159Telephone:
     CLIFFORD NAKATANI/OWNERContact:
     CAL000020580Gepaid:
     2004Year:

     Not reportedFacility County:
     0.23Tons:
     H01Disposal Method:
     Unspecified organic liquid mixtureWaste Category:
     Los AngelesTSD County:

WARRINGTON GARAGE  (Continued) U001566697
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

18 additional CA_HAZNET: record(s) in the EDR Site Report.
Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access 

     Los AngelesFacility County:
     1.25Tons:
     H01Disposal Method:
     Oil/water separation sludgeWaste Category:
     Los AngelesTSD County:
     CAT080013352TSD EPA ID:
     Los AngelesGen County:
     PASADENA, CA 911032438Mailing City,St,Zip:

WARRINGTON GARAGE  (Continued) U001566697

          AUTOMOBILE REPAIRINGType:
          1976Year:
          WARRINGTON GARAGE & AUTO SERVICEName:

          AUTOMOBILE REPAIRINGType:
          1976Year:
          WARRINGTON GARAGE & AUTO SERVICEName:

          AUTOMOBILE REPAIRINGType:
          1971Year:
          WARRINGTON GARAGE & AUTO SERVICEName:

          AUTOMOBILE REPAIRINGType:
          1971Year:
          WARRINGTON GARAGE & AUTO SERVICEName:

          AUTOMOBILE REPAIRINGType:
          1965Year:
          WARRINGTON GARAGEName:

          AUTOMOBILE REPAIRINGType:
          1965Year:
          WARRINGTON GARAGEName:

          AUTOMOBILE REPAIRINGType:
          1961Year:
          WARRINGTON GARAGEName:

          AUTOMOBILE REPAIRINGType:
          1961Year:
          WARRINGTON GARAGEName:

EDR Historical Auto Stations:

Site 2 of 4 in cluster E
1 ft.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
945 ft.

< 1/8 PASADENA, CA  
1222   LINCOLN AVE    N/A

E26 EDR Historical Auto StationsWARRINGTON GARAGE & AUTO SERVICE 1009017030
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http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=6las6GaZlfW6aOJYsN4y33ezGufkaAn1Z89NADlwfl.rWhsR6V6q4ISLO3HgJHaeYS0t3bKgNg8P4zdDyjVf4eme3ZZze5kizVWi7QrpuSoIfr0Yk5zuAfv4AWnjn8AH1YBH9ZLj8Ulq9cyQNAY3CB7aDEE9lYbiwwC36JaglTt0aDYQsTgg3iK4GG8SaFnAZEUg9tjffsFVWO1F6DNI3qyrOg8rJST9YjwhB3DdN6.I4ylqyd7L4SYH3SaAesjCzQNf8nAWuvwBfTDEkYKO49J9AdPInY4t1Qj74NZI8UOu9CH0N5Fc6l9alRCcaO3TsCn84UE3GfMkahziZBdf37fRfUyUWx856ztg65GmORXBJNNWYc9e4.3QNIjM4LOOyvO07rJM30fsed33zNPuAFsTuE.BfI4ikii.86ZFAj0CnUqT1d7m8Zum8vI.94opNiujBSoqDUgTl6IZwPen25rPl946.GxfrxNI4bG.hyj1sdCSRyYMvSvIV7w36DeyqAOq6WVrl35qaHzFstPC4oWIGB8Ga9hIZ1973zobfMOEWw5G6jmXXnAsO1amJLn7YhgS3ALkNTL64gh7y5qv3K1h3IgneMtYzvpD4Wqnu.WzfmXmkXOA8UK9AzjNnutY1tS59oGq8Zt09t.TNgid9F7kDeillZiPwDNr9KKglGeU.EnfrPSVCA76hdyTswOERjtmAo19V36C6xPsqhxW3
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=6las6GaZlfW6aOJYsN4y33ezGufkaAn1Z89NADlwfl.rWhsR6V6q4ISLO3HgJHaeYS0t3bKgNg8P4zdDyjVf4eme3ZZze5kizVWi7QrpuSoIfr0Yk5zuAfv4AWnjn8AH1YBH9ZLj8Ulq9cyQNAY3CB7aDEE9lYbiwwC36JaglTt0aDYQsTgg3iK4GG8SaFnAZEUg9tjffsFVWO1F6DNI3qyrOg8rJST9YjwhB3DdN6.I4ylqyd7L4SYH3SaAesjCzQNf8nAWuvwBfTDEkYKO49J9AdPInY4t1Qj74NZI8UOu9CH0N5Fc6l9alRCcaO3TsCn84UE3GfMkahziZBdf37fRfUyUWx856ztg65GmORXBJNNWYc9e4.3QNIjM4LOOyvO07rJM30fsed33zNPuAFsTuE.BfI4ikii.86ZFAj0CnUqT1d7m8Zum8vI.94opNiujBSoqDUgTl6IZwPen25rPl946.GxfrxNI4bG.hyj1sdCSRyYMvSvIV7w36DeyqAOq6WVrl35qaHzFstPC4oWIGB8Ga9hIZ1973zobfMOEWw5G6jmXXnAsO1amJLn7YhgS3ALkNTL64gh7y5qv3K1h3IgneMtYzvpD4Wqnu.WzfmXmkXOA8UK9AzjNnutY1tS59oGq8Zt09t.TNgid9F7kDeillZiPwDNr9KKglGeU.EnfrPSVCA76hdyTswOERjtmAo19V36C6xPsqhxW3


MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                              NoUsed oil processor:
                              NoUsed oil fuel burner:
                              NoFurnace exemption:
                              NoOn-site burner exemption:
                              NoUnderground injection activity:
                              NoTreater, storer or disposer of HW:
                              NoTransporter of hazardous waste:
                              NoRecycler of hazardous waste:
                              NoMixed waste (haz. and radioactive):
                              NoU.S. importer of hazardous waste:

Handler Activities Summary:

                    Not reportedOwner/Op end date:
                    Not reportedOwner/Op start date:
                    OperatorOwner/Operator Type:
                    PrivateLegal status:
                    (415) 555-1212Owner/operator telephone:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator country:
                    NOT REQUIRED, ME 99999
                    NOT REQUIREDOwner/operator address:
                    NOT REQUIREDOwner/operator name:

                    Not reportedOwner/Op end date:
                    Not reportedOwner/Op start date:
                    OwnerOwner/Operator Type:
                    PrivateLegal status:
                    (415) 555-1212Owner/operator telephone:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator country:
                    NOT REQUIRED, ME 99999
                    NOT REQUIREDOwner/operator address:
                    RICHARD P STEVENSOwner/operator name:

Owner/Operator Summary:

                    hazardous waste at any time
                    waste during any calendar month, and accumulates more than 1000 kg of
                    hazardous waste at any time; or generates 100 kg or less of hazardous
                    waste during any calendar month and accumulates less than 6000 kg of
                    Handler: generates more than 100 and less than 1000 kg of hazardousDescription:
                    Small Small Quantity GeneratorClassification:
                    09EPA Region:
                    Not reportedContact email:
                    (818) 398-0747Contact telephone:
                    USContact country:
                    PASADENA, CA 91103
                    1260 LINCOLN AVE #400Contact address:
                    ENVIRONMENTAL  MANAGERContact:
                    CAD982429748EPA ID:
                    PASADENA, CA 91103
                    1260 LINCOLN AVE #400Facility address:
                    BLAKELY & ASSOC INCFacility name:
                    09/10/1990Date form received by agency:

RCRA-SQG:

Site 4 of 4 in cluster B
1 ft.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
951 ft.

< 1/8 HAZNETPASADENA, CA  91103
FINDS1260 LINCOLN AVE #400 CAD982429748

B27 RCRA-SQGBLAKELY & ASSOC INC 1000455517
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

     Not reportedMailing Name:
     0000000000Telephone:
     WILLIAM L BLAKELY/MARY ANN BLAContact:
     CAD982429748Gepaid:
     1995Year:

     Los AngelesFacility County:
     .4170Tons:
     R01Disposal Method:
     Liquids with halogenated organic compounds >= 1,000 Mg./LWaste Category:
     Los AngelesTSD County:
     CAD008302903TSD EPA ID:
     Los AngelesGen County:
     PASADENA, CA 911090000Mailing City,St,Zip:
     PO BOX 90133Mailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     0000000000Telephone:
     WILLIAM L BLAKELY/MARY ANN BLAContact:
     CAD982429748Gepaid:
     1997Year:

     Los AngelesFacility County:
     0.3753Tons:
     R01Disposal Method:
     Unspecified solvent mixtureWaste Category:
     Los AngelesTSD County:
     CAD008302903TSD EPA ID:
     Los AngelesGen County:
     PASADENA, CA 911090000Mailing City,St,Zip:
     PO BOX 90133Mailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     0000000000Telephone:
     WILLIAM L BLAKELY/MARY ANN BLAContact:
     CAD982429748Gepaid:
     1999Year:

HAZNET:

corrective action activities required under RCRA.
program staff to track the notification, permit, compliance, and
and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA
events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of
RCRAInfo is a national information system that supports the Resource
        Environmental Interest/Information System

        110002809934Registry ID:

FINDS:

                    No violations foundViolation Status:

                              NoUsed oil transporter:
                              NoUsed oil transfer facility:
                              NoUsed oil Specification marketer:
                              NoUsed oil fuel marketer to burner:
                              NoUser oil refiner:

BLAKELY & ASSOC INC  (Continued) 1000455517
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

1 additional CA_HAZNET: record(s) in the EDR Site Report.
Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access 

     Los AngelesFacility County:
     .2085Tons:
     R01Disposal Method:
     Oxygenated solvents (acetone, butanol, ethyl acetate, etc.)Waste Category:
     Los AngelesTSD County:
     CAD008302903TSD EPA ID:
     Los AngelesGen County:
     PASADENA, CA 911090000Mailing City,St,Zip:
     PO BOX 90133Mailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     0000000000Telephone:
     WILLIAM L BLAKELY/MARY ANN BLAContact:
     CAD982429748Gepaid:
     1993Year:

     Los AngelesFacility County:
     .4587Tons:
     R01Disposal Method:
     Oxygenated solvents (acetone, butanol, ethyl acetate, etc.)Waste Category:
     Los AngelesTSD County:
     CAD008302903TSD EPA ID:
     Los AngelesGen County:
     PASADENA, CA 911090000Mailing City,St,Zip:
     PO BOX 90133Mailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     0000000000Telephone:
     WILLIAM L BLAKELY/MARY ANN BLAContact:
     CAD982429748Gepaid:
     1994Year:

     Los AngelesFacility County:
     .6463Tons:
     R01Disposal Method:
     Oxygenated solvents (acetone, butanol, ethyl acetate, etc.)Waste Category:
     Los AngelesTSD County:
     CAD008302903TSD EPA ID:
     Los AngelesGen County:
     PASADENA, CA 911090000Mailing City,St,Zip:
     PO BOX 90133Mailing Address:

BLAKELY & ASSOC INC  (Continued) 1000455517

          AUTOMOBILE REPAIRINGType:
          1932Year:
          HAFEN WM JRName:

          AUTOMOBILE REPAIRINGType:
          1932Year:
          HAFEN WM JRName:

EDR Historical Auto Stations:

Site 3 of 4 in cluster E
1 ft.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
943 ft.

< 1/8 PASADENA, CA  
1206   LINCOLN AVE    N/A

E28 EDR Historical Auto StationsWARRINGTON AUTO SERVICE 1009015018
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http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=6Ncf69KuNvUNcyumfVib3eD49tVvKj4CuzPzAqYSvvg5UfJrNPPU4vGPyKUCui4km7xz3AV3V5B4i0oVbB7N4VkKeqKzDw7D4GJ47gM9tx8.VRKEvNmvABptj5CQ4QNLCfif975IzDI7PJwazaonCmwAqTz7YaZeSTU.6cDGNjW7cQ.AfoXI3EUd94ncKGANuqgo93Uqv0D8UC5mNeln3Tk4yPm3uru6myrrBGvhVA67ib.vbt9L4XLvef1.DISD4fgf8cootdi5VB1nv68U4p5TjVuQ4vgRC8Vp4BEUz8vNPMuhzF486PkfNY5RcnoUfRq74iMi9AKoKJxmuy9p3qK6v1uhUdaANLQG6AtdyQAMuGNQm8rW4FGhVHoxiM5pbNxI7TDfehZbD3jt45q7Azujt9PqVvUJvgUI8aivjTNK4ve0Czbl8GHczM1pPpFmzZEZB.ICqOGHYUkmSKuc2XKUvRyMg76b5Req4C5FfjukJH8IrtDZvz5yPHR9P3g1UYBj6fN7NbygchAMfUWT4soK9YJIKkPPudkG3TdNvte1UOwkNGEB4swHycrNul0HmyLt3PmHVq7qiYr7bRe03oF5elIODIHy46um3qhqtMMxVGUHvKYP7I39j5Vs4LPXCZiC8AoPzSSTP4Xtzeqc8QLVqUVaYXbjS4mg86RAvMwJgCW85kRD4jJjf0PXJbQtrgSJAWqwPVpXP7EFUo1K3
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=6Ncf69KuNvUNcyumfVib3eD49tVvKj4CuzPzAqYSvvg5UfJrNPPU4vGPyKUCui4km7xz3AV3V5B4i0oVbB7N4VkKeqKzDw7D4GJ47gM9tx8.VRKEvNmvABptj5CQ4QNLCfif975IzDI7PJwazaonCmwAqTz7YaZeSTU.6cDGNjW7cQ.AfoXI3EUd94ncKGANuqgo93Uqv0D8UC5mNeln3Tk4yPm3uru6myrrBGvhVA67ib.vbt9L4XLvef1.DISD4fgf8cootdi5VB1nv68U4p5TjVuQ4vgRC8Vp4BEUz8vNPMuhzF486PkfNY5RcnoUfRq74iMi9AKoKJxmuy9p3qK6v1uhUdaANLQG6AtdyQAMuGNQm8rW4FGhVHoxiM5pbNxI7TDfehZbD3jt45q7Azujt9PqVvUJvgUI8aivjTNK4ve0Czbl8GHczM1pPpFmzZEZB.ICqOGHYUkmSKuc2XKUvRyMg76b5Req4C5FfjukJH8IrtDZvz5yPHR9P3g1UYBj6fN7NbygchAMfUWT4soK9YJIKkPPudkG3TdNvte1UOwkNGEB4swHycrNul0HmyLt3PmHVq7qiYr7bRe03oF5elIODIHy46um3qhqtMMxVGUHvKYP7I39j5Vs4LPXCZiC8AoPzSSTP4Xtzeqc8QLVqUVaYXbjS4mg86RAvMwJgCW85kRD4jJjf0PXJbQtrgSJAWqwPVpXP7EFUo1K3


MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

          AUTOMOBILE REPAIRINGType:
          1956Year:
          WARRINGTON AUTO SERVICEName:

          AUTOMOBILE REPAIRINGType:
          1956Year:
          WARRINGTON AUTO SERVICEName:

          AUTOMOBILE REPAIRINGType:
          1951Year:
          WARRINGTON AUTO SERVICEName:

          GASOLINE AND OIL SERVICE STATIONSType:
          1942Year:
          WARRINGTON C SName:

          AUTOMOBILE REPAIRINGType:
          1937Year:
          WARRINGTON AUTO SERVICEName:

          GASOLINE AND OIL SERVICE STATIONSType:
          1932Year:
          HAFEN WMName:

          GASOLINE AND OIL SERVICE STATIONSType:
          1932Year:
          HAFEN WMName:

WARRINGTON AUTO SERVICE  (Continued) 1009015018

     VisualLeak Detection:
     Not reportedTank Construction:
     DIESELType of Fuel:
     PRODUCTTank Used for:
     00000600Tank Capacity:
     Not reportedYear Installed:
     10Container Num:
     001Tank Num:

     PASADENA, CA 91109Owner City,St,Zip:
     100 N. GARFIELD AVE.Owner Address:
     CITY OF PASADENA, FLEET MAINTEOwner Name:
     8184054338Telephone:
     Not reportedContact Name:
     0001Total Tanks:
     Not reportedOther Type:
     Gas StationFacility Type:
     00000029265Facility ID:
     STATERegion:

HIST UST:

Site 9 of 18 in cluster D
1 ft.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
901 ft.

< 1/8 PASADENA, CA  91109
345 W MOUNTAIN ST    N/A

D29 HIST USTPUBLIC WORKS YARD U001566822
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

          GASOLINE AND OIL SERVICE STATIONSType:
          1933Year:
          HATHAWAY   STARBUCKName:

EDR Historical Auto Stations:

1 ft.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
910 ft.

< 1/8 LOS ANGELES, CA  
1086 MANZANITA AVE    N/A

30 EDR Historical Auto StationsHATHAWAY   STARBUCK 1009081820

          Not reportedNumber Of Tanks:
          Not reportedContent:
          Not reportedStg:
          Not reportedTank Use:
          Not reportedCapacity:
          Not reportedActv Date:
          Not reportedSwrcb Tank Id:
          Not reportedOwner Tank Id:
          Not reportedTank Status:
          06-30-89Created Date:
          12-07-90Act Date:
          12-07-90Ref Date:
          Not reportedBoard Of Equalization:
          9Number:
          9240Comp Number:
          AStatus:

SWEEPS UST:

Site 4 of 4 in cluster E
1 ft.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
941 ft.

< 1/8 PASADENA, CA  91103
1200 LINCOLN AVE    N/A

E31 SWEEPS USTUNION OIL CO S106933393

          KAWAI GARAGEName:

          AUTOMOBILE REPAIRINGType:
          1961Year:
          KAWAI GARAGEName:

          AUTOMOBILE REPAIRINGType:
          1961Year:
          KAWAI GARAGEName:

          AUTOMOBILE REPAIRINGType:
          1956Year:
          KAWAI GARAGEName:

          AUTOMOBILE REPAIRINGType:
          1956Year:
          KAWAI GARAGEName:

EDR Historical Auto Stations:

Site 1 of 10 in cluster F
1 ft.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
999 ft.

< 1/8 PASADENA, CA  
1603   LINCOLN AVE    N/A

F32 EDR Historical Auto StationsKAWAI GARAGE 1009016405
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

          AUTOMOBILE REPAIRINGType:
          1965Year:
          KAWAI GARAGEName:

          AUTOMOBILE REPAIRINGType:
          1965Year:

KAWAI GARAGE  (Continued) 1009016405

          AUTOMOBILE REPAIRINGType:
          1951Year:
          KAWAI GARAGEName:

EDR Historical Auto Stations:

Site 2 of 10 in cluster F
1 ft.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
999 ft.

< 1/8 PASADENA, CA  
1601   LINCOLN AV    N/A

F33 EDR Historical Auto StationsKAWAI GARAGE 1009120897

          AUTOMOBILE REPAIRINGType:
          1951Year:
          CHANDLER S AUTO REPAIRName:

          AUTOMOBILE REPAIRINGType:
          1942Year:
          LONG C AName:

          AUTOMOBILE REPAIRINGType:
          1937Year:
          LONG C AName:

EDR Historical Auto Stations:

Site 3 of 10 in cluster F
1 ft.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
1000 ft.

< 1/8 PASADENA, CA  
1651   LINCOLN AV    N/A

F34 EDR Historical Auto StationsCHANDLER S AUTO REPAIR 1009018551

          GASOLINE AND OIL SERVICE STATIONSType:
          1942Year:
          HAGER C JName:

          GASOLINE AND OIL SERVICE STATIONSType:
          1932Year:
          GILES R SName:

          GASOLINE AND OIL SERVICE STATIONSType:
          1932Year:
          GILES R SName:

EDR Historical Auto Stations:

Site 4 of 10 in cluster F
1 ft.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
1000 ft.

< 1/8 PASADENA, CA  
1631   LINCOLN AV    N/A

F35 EDR Historical Auto StationsCOLLIER W H 1009016361

TC3147558.1s   Page 39

D-52



MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

          GASOLINE STATIONSType:
          1951Year:
          COLLIER W HName:

COLLIER W H  (Continued) 1009016361

          GASOLINE STATIONSType:
          1965Year:
          MILT S SERVICE STATIONName:

          GASOLINE STATIONSType:
          1965Year:
          MILT S SERVICE STATIONName:

          GASOLINE STATIONSType:
          1961Year:
          MILT S SERVICE STATIONName:

          GASOLINE STATIONSType:
          1961Year:
          MILT S SERVICE STATIONName:

          AUTOMOBILE REPAIRINGType:
          1956Year:
          C & C TEXACO SERVICEName:

          GASOLINE STATIONSType:
          1956Year:
          C & C TEXACO SERVICEName:

          AUTOMOBILE REPAIRINGType:
          1956Year:
          C & C TEXACO SERVICEName:

          GASOLINE STATIONSType:
          1956Year:
          C & C TEXACO SERVICEName:

          GASOLINE STATIONSType:
          1951Year:
          JESS SERVICEName:

EDR Historical Auto Stations:

Site 5 of 10 in cluster F
1 ft.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
999 ft.

< 1/8 PASADENA, CA  
1569   LINCOLN AVE    N/A

F36 EDR Historical Auto StationsMILT S SERVICE STATION 1009019638
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Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                              NoFurnace exemption:
                              NoOn-site burner exemption:
                              NoUnderground injection activity:
                              NoTreater, storer or disposer of HW:
                              NoTransporter of hazardous waste:
                              NoRecycler of hazardous waste:
                              NoMixed waste (haz. and radioactive):
                              NoU.S. importer of hazardous waste:

Handler Activities Summary:

                    Not reportedOwner/Op end date:
                    Not reportedOwner/Op start date:
                    OperatorOwner/Operator Type:
                    PrivateLegal status:
                    (415) 555-1212Owner/operator telephone:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator country:
                    NOT REQUIRED, ME 99999
                    NOT REQUIREDOwner/operator address:
                    NOT REQUIREDOwner/operator name:

                    Not reportedOwner/Op end date:
                    Not reportedOwner/Op start date:
                    OwnerOwner/Operator Type:
                    PrivateLegal status:
                    (415) 555-1212Owner/operator telephone:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator country:
                    NOT REQUIRED, ME 99999
                    NOT REQUIREDOwner/operator address:
                    GEORGE K SUGIMOTOOwner/operator name:

Owner/Operator Summary:

                    hazardous waste at any time
                    waste during any calendar month, and accumulates more than 1000 kg of
                    hazardous waste at any time; or generates 100 kg or less of hazardous
                    waste during any calendar month and accumulates less than 6000 kg of
                    Handler: generates more than 100 and less than 1000 kg of hazardousDescription:
                    Small Small Quantity GeneratorClassification:
                    09EPA Region:
                    Not reportedContact email:
                    Not reportedContact telephone:
                    Not reportedContact country:
                    Not reported
                    Not reportedContact address:
                    Not reportedContact:
                    PASADENA, CA 91103
                    LINCOLN AVEMailing address:
                    CAD008504870EPA ID:
                    PASADENA, CA 91103
                    2029 LINCOLN AVEFacility address:
                    KGS ELECTRONICSFacility name:
                    09/01/1996Date form received by agency:

RCRA-SQG:

Site 1 of 6 in cluster G
1 ft.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
1064 ft.

< 1/8 PASADENA, CA  91103
FINDS2029 LINCOLN AVE CAD008504870

G37 RCRA-SQGKGS ELECTRONICS 1000111877
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Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

corrective action activities required under RCRA.
program staff to track the notification, permit, compliance, and
and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA
events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of
RCRAInfo is a national information system that supports the Resource
        Environmental Interest/Information System

        110002634597Registry ID:

FINDS:

                    No violations foundViolation Status:

                              NoUsed oil transporter:
                              NoUsed oil transfer facility:
                              NoUsed oil Specification marketer:
                              NoUsed oil fuel marketer to burner:
                              NoUser oil refiner:
                              NoUsed oil processor:
                              NoUsed oil fuel burner:

KGS ELECTRONICS  (Continued) 1000111877

          GASOLINE AND OIL SERVICE STATIONSType:
          1942Year:
          FRASER JOHNName:

          GASOLINE AND OIL SERVICE STATIONSType:
          1942Year:
          FRASER JOHNName:

EDR Historical Auto Stations:

Site 6 of 10 in cluster F
1 ft.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
999 ft.

< 1/8 PASADENA, CA  
1585   LINCOLN AVE    N/A

F38 EDR Historical Auto StationsFRASER JOHN 1009016654

                    (310) 515-5050Contact telephone:
                    USContact country:
                    GARDENA, CA 90248
                    14800 S AVALONContact address:
                    STEVE  PETERSContact:
                    GARDENA, CA 90248
                    S AVALONMailing address:
                    CA0000014357EPA ID:
                    PASADENA, CA 911031349
                    1600 LINCOLN AVEFacility address:
                    EMBREE BUSESFacility name:
                    09/23/1993Date form received by agency:

RCRA-SQG:

Site 7 of 10 in cluster F
1 ft.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
999 ft.

< 1/8 USTPASADENA, CA  91103
FINDS1600 LINCOLN AVE CA0000014357

F39 RCRA-SQGEMBREE BUSES 1000856996
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

-118.15952Longitude:
34.17362Latitude:
5202Facility ID:

UST:

corrective action activities required under RCRA.
program staff to track the notification, permit, compliance, and
and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA
events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of
RCRAInfo is a national information system that supports the Resource
        Environmental Interest/Information System

        110002610817Registry ID:

FINDS:

                    No violations foundViolation Status:

                              NoUsed oil transporter:
                              NoUsed oil transfer facility:
                              NoUsed oil Specification marketer:
                              NoUsed oil fuel marketer to burner:
                              NoUser oil refiner:
                              NoUsed oil processor:
                              NoUsed oil fuel burner:
                              NoFurnace exemption:
                              NoOn-site burner exemption:
                              NoUnderground injection activity:
                              NoTreater, storer or disposer of HW:
                              NoTransporter of hazardous waste:
                              NoRecycler of hazardous waste:
                              NoMixed waste (haz. and radioactive):
                              NoU.S. importer of hazardous waste:

Handler Activities Summary:

                    Not reportedOwner/Op end date:
                    Not reportedOwner/Op start date:
                    OwnerOwner/Operator Type:
                    PrivateLegal status:
                    (310) 515-5050Owner/operator telephone:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator country:
                    GARDENA, CA 90248
                    14800 S AVALONOwner/operator address:
                    JAY F MANNINOOwner/operator name:

Owner/Operator Summary:

                    hazardous waste at any time
                    waste during any calendar month, and accumulates more than 1000 kg of
                    hazardous waste at any time; or generates 100 kg or less of hazardous
                    waste during any calendar month and accumulates less than 6000 kg of
                    Handler: generates more than 100 and less than 1000 kg of hazardousDescription:
                    Small Small Quantity GeneratorClassification:
                    09EPA Region:
                    Not reportedContact email:

EMBREE BUSES  (Continued) 1000856996
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Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

          GASOLINE STATIONSType:
          1971Year:
          J ARCO SERVICEName:

          GASOLINE STATIONSType:
          1971Year:
          ARCO SERVICEName:

          GASOLINE STATIONSType:
          1965Year:
          KUHL JAMES AName:

          GASOLINE STATIONSType:
          1965Year:
          KUHL JAMES AName:

          GASOLINE STATIONSType:
          1961Year:
          KUHL JAMES AName:

          GASOLINE STATIONSType:
          1961Year:
          KUHL JAMES AName:

          GASOLINE STATIONSType:
          1956Year:
          KUHL JAMES AName:

          GASOLINE STATIONSType:
          1956Year:
          KUHL JAMES AName:

          GASOLINE STATIONSType:
          1951Year:
          KUHL J AName:

EDR Historical Auto Stations:

Site 1 of 5 in cluster H
1 ft.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
1056 ft.

< 1/8 PASADENA, CA  
1975   LINCOLN AVE    N/A

H40 EDR Historical Auto StationsARCO SERVICE 1009020342

          Not reportedSwrcb Tank Id:
          Not reportedOwner Tank Id:
          Not reportedTank Status:
          06-30-89Created Date:
          12-07-90Act Date:
          12-07-90Ref Date:
          Not reportedBoard Of Equalization:
          9Number:
          14654Comp Number:
          AStatus:

SWEEPS UST:

Site 2 of 5 in cluster H
1 ft.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
1057 ft.

< 1/8 PASADENA, CA  91103
1974 LINCOLN AVE    N/A

H41 SWEEPS USTL.A. STEEL CRAFT S106928333
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Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

          Not reportedNumber Of Tanks:
          Not reportedContent:
          Not reportedStg:
          Not reportedTank Use:
          Not reportedCapacity:
          Not reportedActv Date:

L.A. STEEL CRAFT  (Continued) S106928333

          AUTOMOBILE REPAIRINGType:
          1976Year:
          M & V AUTOMOTIVE SERVICEName:

          AUTOMOBILE REPAIRINGType:
          1976Year:
          M & V AUTOMOTIVE SERVICEName:

          AUTOMOBILE REPAIRINGType:
          1971Year:
          M & V AUTOMOTIVE SERVICEName:

          AUTOMOBILE REPAIRINGType:
          1971Year:
          M & V AUTOMOTIVE SERVICEName:

          AUTOMOBILE REPAIRINGType:
          1965Year:
          M V AUTOMOTIVEName:

          AUTOMOBILE REPAIRINGType:
          1965Year:
          M V AUTOMOTIVEName:

          AUTOMOBILE REPAIRINGType:
          1961Year:
          M&V AUTOMOTIVEName:

          AUTOMOBILE REPAIRINGType:
          1961Year:
          M&V AUTOMOTIVEName:

EDR Historical Auto Stations:

Site 3 of 5 in cluster H
1 ft.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
1055 ft.

< 1/8 PASADENA, CA  
1965   LINCOLN AVE    N/A

H42 EDR Historical Auto StationsM & V AUTOMOTIVE SERVICE 1009016183

     OtherFacility Type:
     00000050847Facility ID:
     STATERegion:

HIST UST:

Site 4 of 5 in cluster H
1 ft.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
1056 ft.

< 1/8 PASADENA, CA  91103
SWEEPS UST1975 LINCOLN AVE    N/A

H43 HIST USTL.E. DIMIT PLUMBING U001566685
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EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

          Not reportedNumber Of Tanks:
          Not reportedContent:
          Not reportedStg:
          Not reportedTank Use:
          Not reportedCapacity:
          Not reportedActv Date:
          Not reportedSwrcb Tank Id:
          Not reportedOwner Tank Id:
          Not reportedTank Status:
          06-30-89Created Date:
          12-07-90Act Date:
          12-07-90Ref Date:
          Not reportedBoard Of Equalization:
          9Number:
          12824Comp Number:
          AStatus:

SWEEPS UST:

     NoneLeak Detection:
     Not reportedTank Construction:
     WASTE OILType of Fuel:
     WASTETank Used for:
     00000500Tank Capacity:
     Not reportedYear Installed:
     2Container Num:
     002Tank Num:

     NoneLeak Detection:
     Not reportedTank Construction:
     REGULARType of Fuel:
     PRODUCTTank Used for:
     00006000Tank Capacity:
     Not reportedYear Installed:
     1Container Num:
     001Tank Num:

     PASADENA, CA 91103Owner City,St,Zip:
     1975 LINCOLNOwner Address:
     L.E. DIMIT PLUMBING & HEATINGOwner Name:
     8187980882Telephone:
     Not reportedContact Name:
     0002Total Tanks:
     PLUMBING SHOPOther Type:

L.E. DIMIT PLUMBING  (Continued) U001566685

          1965Year:
          STANDARD STATIONS INCName:

          GASOLINE STATIONSType:
          1965Year:
          STANDARD STATIONS INCName:

EDR Historical Auto Stations:

Site 8 of 10 in cluster F
1 ft.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
1001 ft.

< 1/8 PASADENA, CA  
1665   LINCOLN AVE    N/A

F44 EDR Historical Auto StationsSTANDARD STATIONS INC 1009019043
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          GASOLINE STATIONSType:

STANDARD STATIONS INC  (Continued) 1009019043

          AUTOMOBILE REPAIRINGType:
          1937Year:
          SCHWEBS DONALDName:

          GASOLINE AND OIL SERVICE STATIONSType:
          1932Year:
          CLARK W HName:

          GASOLINE AND OIL SERVICE STATIONSType:
          1932Year:
          CLARK W HName:

EDR Historical Auto Stations:

Site 2 of 6 in cluster G
1 ft.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
1060 ft.

< 1/8 PASADENA, CA  
1992   LINCOLN AVE    N/A

G45 EDR Historical Auto StationsSCHWEBS DONALD 1009015132

          LAUNDRIES HANDType:
          1932Year:
          WILLIAMS H SName:

          LAUNDRIES-HANDType:
          1932Year:
          WILLIAMS H SName:

EDR Historical Cleaners:

1 ft.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
1039 ft.

< 1/8 PASADENA, CA  
1860   LINCOLN AVE    N/A

46 EDR Historical CleanersWILLIAMS H S 1009143700

          CLEANERS AND DYERSType:
          1961Year:
          LINCOLN CLEANERS & DYERSName:

          CLEANERS AND DYERSType:
          1961Year:
          LINCOLN CLEANERS & DYERSName:

          CLEANERS AND DYERSType:
          1951Year:
          LINCOLN CLEANERSName:

EDR Historical Cleaners:

Site 5 of 5 in cluster H
1 ft.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
1057 ft.

< 1/8 PASADENA, CA  
1974   LINCOLN AVE    N/A

H47 EDR Historical CleanersLINCOLN CLEANERS & DYERS 1009144263
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          GASOLINE STATIONSType:
          1961Year:
          BOB S SHELL SERVICEName:

          GASOLINE STATIONSType:
          1961Year:
          BOB S SHELL SERVICEName:

          GASOLINE STATIONSType:
          1956Year:
          BOB S SHELL SERVICEName:

          AUTOMOBILE REPAIRINGType:
          1956Year:
          SAM S AUTO REPAIRName:

          GASOLINE STATIONSType:
          1956Year:
          BOB S SHELL SERVICEName:

          AUTOMOBILE REPAIRINGType:
          1956Year:
          SAM S AUTO REPAIRName:

          GASOLINE STATIONSType:
          1951Year:
          BOB S SERVICEName:

          AUTOMOBILE REPAIRINGType:
          1951Year:
          SAUZ S AUTO REPAIRName:

          GASOLINE AND OIL SERVICE STATIONSType:
          1942Year:
          CANTRELL W 0Name:

          AUTOMOBILE REPAIRINGType:
          1942Year:
          WALTER R SName:

          GASOLINE AND OIL SERVICE STATIONSType:
          1942Year:
          CANTRELL W OName:

          GASOLINE AND OIL SERVICE STATIONSType:
          1932Year:
          CARSON KITName:

          AUTOMOBILE GARAGESType:
          1932Year:
          LINCOLN GARAGEName:

EDR Historical Auto Stations:

Site 3 of 6 in cluster C
1 ft.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
975 ft.

< 1/8 PASADENA, CA  
1429   LINCOLN AVE    N/A

C48 EDR Historical Auto StationsSQUARE DEAL AUTOMOTIVE SERV 1009016965
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          AUTOMOBILE REPAIRINGType:
          1976Year:
          SQUARE DEAL AUTOMOTIVE SERVName:

          AUTOMOBILE REPAIRINGType:
          1976Year:
          SQUARE DEAL AUTOMOTIVE SERVName:

          GASOLINE STATIONSType:
          1965Year:
          BOB S SHELL SERVICEName:

          GASOLINE STATIONSType:
          1965Year:
          BOB S SHELL SERVICEName:

SQUARE DEAL AUTOMOTIVE SERV  (Continued) 1009016965

          AUTO SERVICE STATIONSType:
          1927Year:
          DANISH HALLName:

EDR Historical Auto Stations:

Site 1 of 2 in cluster I
1 ft.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
983 ft.

< 1/8 PASADENA, CA  
1475   LINCOLN AVE    N/A

I49 EDR Historical Auto StationsDANISH HALL 1009014943

          CARPET CLEANERS AND LAYERSType:
          1932Year:
          COOPER A LName:

          CARPET CLEANERS AND LAYERSType:
          1932Year:
          COOPER A LName:

EDR Historical Cleaners:

Site 2 of 2 in cluster I
1 ft.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
985 ft.

< 1/8 PASADENA, CA  
1487   LINCOLN AVE    N/A

I50 EDR Historical CleanersCOOPER A L 1009143523

-118.15956Longitude:
34.1706Latitude:
5221Facility ID:

UST:

Site 4 of 6 in cluster C
1 ft.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
973 ft.

< 1/8 PASADENA, CA  91103
1420 N. LINCOLN AVE.    N/A

C51 USTROBERTSON’S READY MIX U003970813
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Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
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     OWL ROCK PRODUCTS CO.Owner Name:
     8184430111Telephone:
     ROBERT DAVIDSONContact Name:
     0002Total Tanks:
     READY MIX CONCRETEOther Type:
     OtherFacility Type:
     00000000388Facility ID:
     STATERegion:

HIST UST:

          dairy waste ponds.
          dischargers having waste storage systems with land disposal such as
          disposal systems, such as septic systems with subsurface disposal, or
          management practices, facilities with passive waste treatment and
          cooling water dischargers or thosewho must comply through best
          Category C - Facilities having no waste treatment systems, such asComplexity:
          represent no threat to water quality.
          Level. A Zero (0) may be used to code those NURDS that are found to
          considered a minor threat to water quality unless coded at a higher
          to a major or minor threat. Not: All nurds without a TTWQ will be
          should cause a relatively minor impairment of beneficial uses compared
          Minor Threat to Water Quality. A violation of a regional board orderTreat To Water:
          Not reportedPOTW:
          Not reportedReclamation:
          0Baseline Flow:
          0Design Flow:
          Not reportedSecondary Waste Type:
          Not reportedSecondary Waste:
          Not reportedPrimary Waste Type:
          Not reportedPrimary Waste:
          Not reportedSIC Code 2:
          0SIC Code:
          PrivateAgency Type:
          Not reportedAgency Telephone:
          Craig PhillipsAgency Contact:
          Riverside 92509Agency City,St,Zip:
          6830 Van Buren Blvd.Agency Address:
          ROBERTSONS READY MIXAgency Name:
          Craig PhillipsFacility Contact:
          9096852200Facility Telephone:
          4Subregion:
          are assigned by the Regional Board
          CAS000001 The 1st 2 characters designate the state. The remaining 7NPDES Number:
          under Waste Discharge Requirements.
          Active - Any facility with a continuous or seasonal discharge that isFacility Status:
          pumping.
          repairing, oil production, storage and disposal operations, water
          washing, geothermal operations, air conditioning, ship building and
          processing operation of whatever nature, including mining, gravel
          semisolid wastes from any servicing, producing, manufacturing or
          Industrial - Facility that treats and/or disposes of liquid orFacility Type:
          4  19I011229Facility ID:

CA WDS:

Site 5 of 6 in cluster C
1 ft.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
973 ft.

< 1/8 PASADENA, CA  91109
HIST UST1420 LINCOLN AVE    N/A

C52 WDSPASADENA U001566821
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     VisualLeak Detection:
     Not reportedTank Construction:
     Not reportedType of Fuel:
     Not reportedTank Used for:
     00007500Tank Capacity:
     Not reportedYear Installed:
     22Container Num:
     002Tank Num:

     Stock InventorLeak Detection:
     Not reportedTank Construction:
     DIESELType of Fuel:
     PRODUCTTank Used for:
     00007500Tank Capacity:
     1971Year Installed:
     21Container Num:
     001Tank Num:

     ARCADIA, CA 91006Owner City,St,Zip:
     5435 PECK ROADOwner Address:

PASADENA  (Continued) U001566821

          19-080-009151-000001Swrcb Tank Id:
          Not reportedOwner Tank Id:
          ATank Status:
          06-30-89Created Date:
          12-07-90Act Date:
          12-07-90Ref Date:
          Not reportedBoard Of Equalization:
          9Number:
          9151Comp Number:
          AStatus:

SWEEPS UST:

     ActiveStatus:
     Not reportedComments:
     Not reportedEPA ID:
     Not reportedNPDES Number:
     Not reportedDUNs Number:
     Not reportedContact Phone:
     Not reportedContact:
     PASADENA 91103Mailing City,St,Zip:
     Not reportedMailing Address 2:
     P O BOXMailing Address:
     Not reportedMail To:
     8180000000Facility Phone:
     Not reportedSIC Code:
     Not reportedCortese Code:
     00000388Regulated ID:
     UTNKARegulated By:
     19034221Facility ID:

CA FID UST:

Site 6 of 6 in cluster C
1 ft.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
973 ft.

< 1/8 LOS ANGELES CO. HMSPASADENA, CA  91103
SWEEPS UST1420 N LINCOLN AVE    N/A

C53 CA FID USTOWL ROCK PRODUCTS CO S101585936
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T0Facility Type:
RemovedPermit Status:
00000129TPermit Number:
3JArea:
RemovedFacility Status:
009349-009151Facility Id:
LARegion:

LOS ANGELES CO. HMS:

          Not reportedNumber Of Tanks:
          Not reportedContent:
          WStg:
          UNKNOWNTank Use:
          Not reportedCapacity:
          06-30-89Actv Date:
          19-080-009151-000002Swrcb Tank Id:
          Not reportedOwner Tank Id:
          ATank Status:
          06-30-89Created Date:
          12-07-90Act Date:
          12-07-90Ref Date:
          Not reportedBoard Of Equalization:
          9Number:
          9151Comp Number:
          AStatus:

          2Number Of Tanks:
          Not reportedContent:
          WStg:
          UNKNOWNTank Use:
          Not reportedCapacity:
          06-30-89Actv Date:

OWL ROCK PRODUCTS CO  (Continued) S101585936

          CLEANERS AND DYERSType:
          1971Year:
          CALIFORNIA MAID CO INCName:

EDR Historical Cleaners:

Site 3 of 6 in cluster G
1 ft.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
1068 ft.

< 1/8 PASADENA, CA  
2050   LINCOLN AV    N/A

G54 EDR Historical CleanersCALIFORNIA MAID CO INC 1009162247

          ROMIG & SONName:

          AUTOMOBILE REPAIRINGType:
          1932Year:
          ROMIG & SONName:

EDR Historical Auto Stations:

Site 9 of 10 in cluster F
1 ft.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
993 ft.

< 1/8 PASADENA, CA  
1529   LINCOLN AVE    N/A

F55 EDR Historical Auto StationsROMIG J U 1009020000
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          AUTOMOBILE REPAIRINGType:
          1937Year:
          ROMIG J UName:

          AUTOMOBILE REPAIRINGType:
          1932Year:

ROMIG J U  (Continued) 1009020000

                              NoMixed waste (haz. and radioactive):
                              NoU.S. importer of hazardous waste:

Handler Activities Summary:

                    Not reportedOwner/Op end date:
                    Not reportedOwner/Op start date:
                    OwnerOwner/Operator Type:
                    PrivateLegal status:
                    (415) 555-1212Owner/operator telephone:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator country:
                    NOT REQUIRED, ME 99999
                    NOT REQUIREDOwner/operator address:
                    NAME NOT REPORTEDOwner/operator name:

                    Not reportedOwner/Op end date:
                    Not reportedOwner/Op start date:
                    OperatorOwner/Operator Type:
                    PrivateLegal status:
                    (415) 555-1212Owner/operator telephone:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator country:
                    CITY NOT REPORTED, ME 99999
                    ADDRESS NOT REPORTEDOwner/operator address:
                    NAME NOT REPORTEDOwner/operator name:

Owner/Operator Summary:

                    hazardous waste at any time
                    waste during any calendar month, and accumulates more than 1000 kg of
                    hazardous waste at any time; or generates 100 kg or less of hazardous
                    waste during any calendar month and accumulates less than 6000 kg of
                    Handler: generates more than 100 and less than 1000 kg of hazardousDescription:
                    Small Small Quantity GeneratorClassification:
                    Facility is not located on Indian land. Additional information is not known.Land type:
                    09EPA Region:
                    Not reportedContact email:
                    Not reportedContact telephone:
                    Not reportedContact country:
                    Not reported
                    Not reportedContact address:
                    Not reportedContact:
                    CAD030848311EPA ID:
                    PASADENA, CA 91103
                    456 W MONTANA STFacility address:
                    LINCOLN INSTRUMENTS INCFacility name:
                    09/01/1996Date form received by agency:

RCRA-SQG:

1 ft.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
1067 ft.

< 1/8 PASADENA, CA  91103
FINDS456 W MONTANA ST CAD030848311

56 RCRA-SQGLINCOLN INSTRUMENTS INC 1000178954
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                    Not reported    Enf. disposition status:
                    04/01/1986    Enforcement action date:
                    WRITTEN INFORMAL    Enforcement action:
                    StateViolation lead agency:
                    11/24/1986Date achieved compliance:
                    03/10/1986Date violation determined:
                    Generators - GeneralArea of violation:
                    FR - 262.10-12.ARegulation violated:

                    0    Paid penalty amount:
                    0    Final penalty amount:
                    0    Proposed penalty amount:
                    State    Enforcement lead agency:
                    Not reported    Enf. disp. status date:
                    Not reported    Enf. disposition status:
                    03/10/1986    Enforcement action date:
                    WRITTEN INFORMAL    Enforcement action:
                    StateViolation lead agency:
                    11/24/1986Date achieved compliance:
                    03/10/1986Date violation determined:
                    Generators - GeneralArea of violation:
                    FR - 262.10-12.ARegulation violated:

                    0    Paid penalty amount:
                    0    Final penalty amount:
                    0    Proposed penalty amount:
                    State    Enforcement lead agency:
                    Not reported    Enf. disp. status date:
                    Not reported    Enf. disposition status:
                    12/17/1986    Enforcement action date:
                    WRITTEN INFORMAL    Enforcement action:
                    StateViolation lead agency:
                    01/01/1987Date achieved compliance:
                    06/27/1986Date violation determined:
                    Generators - GeneralArea of violation:
                    FR - 262.10-12.ARegulation violated:

Facility Has Received Notices of Violations:

                    Large Quantity GeneratorClassification:
                    LINCOLN INSTRUMENTS INCFacility name:
                    07/07/1980Date form received by agency:

Historical Generators:

                              NoUsed oil transporter:
                              NoUsed oil transfer facility:
                              NoUsed oil Specification marketer:
                              NoUsed oil fuel marketer to burner:
                              NoUser oil refiner:
                              NoUsed oil processor:
                              NoUsed oil fuel burner:
                              NoFurnace exemption:
                              NoOn-site burner exemption:
                              NoUnderground injection activity:
                              NoTreater, storer or disposer of HW:
                              NoTransporter of hazardous waste:
                              NoRecycler of hazardous waste:

LINCOLN INSTRUMENTS INC  (Continued) 1000178954
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corrective action activities required under RCRA.
program staff to track the notification, permit, compliance, and
and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA
events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of
RCRAInfo is a national information system that supports the Resource
        Environmental Interest/Information System

        110002642882Registry ID:

FINDS:

                    StateEvaluation lead agency:
                    11/24/1986Date achieved compliance:
                    Generators - GeneralArea of violation:
                    NON-FINANCIAL RECORD REVIEWEvaluation:
                    03/10/1986Evaluation date:

                    StateEvaluation lead agency:
                    Not reportedDate achieved compliance:
                    Not reportedArea of violation:
                    COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITEEvaluation:
                    03/10/1986Evaluation date:

                    StateEvaluation lead agency:
                    01/01/1987Date achieved compliance:
                    Generators - GeneralArea of violation:
                    FINANCIAL RECORD REVIEWEvaluation:
                    06/27/1986Evaluation date:

Evaluation Action Summary:

                    0    Paid penalty amount:
                    0    Final penalty amount:
                    0    Proposed penalty amount:
                    State    Enforcement lead agency:
                    Not reported    Enf. disp. status date:

LINCOLN INSTRUMENTS INC  (Continued) 1000178954

          CARPET CLEANERS AND LAYERSType:
          1942Year:
          COOPER A LName:

          CARPET CLEANERS AND LAYERSType:
          1942Year:
          COOPER A LName:

          CARPET CLEANERS AND LAYERSType:
          1937Year:
          COOPER A LName:

EDR Historical Cleaners:

Site 4 of 6 in cluster G
1 ft.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
1065 ft.

< 1/8 PASADENA, CA  
2030   LINCOLN AVE    N/A

G57 EDR Historical CleanersCOOPER A L 1009143788
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          GASOLINE STATIONSType:
          1965Year:
          DUNCAN, JAMES RICHFIELD SERVICEName:

          GASOLINE STATIONSType:
          1965Year:
          DUNCAN, JAMES RICHFIELD SERVICEName:

EDR Historical Auto Stations:

Site 10 of 10 in cluster F
1 ft.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
998 ft.

< 1/8 PASADENA, CA  
1570   LINCOLN AVE    N/A

F58 EDR Historical Auto StationsDUNCAN, JAMES RICHFIELD SERVICE 1009018128

          GASOLINE STATIONSType:
          1951Year:
          ELLIOTT S TEXACO SERVICEName:

          GASOLINE AND OIL SERVICE STATIONSType:
          1942Year:
          HENDRICKSON F JName:

          GASOLINE AND OIL SERVICE STATIONSType:
          1942Year:
          HENDRICKSON F JName:

EDR Historical Auto Stations:

Site 5 of 6 in cluster G
1 ft.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
1068 ft.

< 1/8 PASADENA, CA  
2050   LINCOLN AV    N/A

G59 EDR Historical Auto StationsELLIOTT S TEXACO SERVICE 1009016960

          LAUNDRIES SELF SERVEType:
          1965Year:
          KLEEN WASHName:

          LAUNDRIES SELF SERVEType:
          1965Year:
          KLEEN WASHName:

          LAUNDRIES SELF SERVICEType:
          1961Year:
          KLEEN WASHName:

          LAUNDRIES SELF SERVICEType:
          1961Year:
          KLEEN WASHName:

EDR Historical Cleaners:

14 ft. Site 10 of 18 in cluster D
0.003 mi.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
897 ft.

< 1/8 PASADENA, CA  
SW 1018   LINCOLN AVE    N/A
D60 EDR Historical CleanersKLEEN WASH 1009146260
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          CLOTHES PRESSERS AND CLEANERSType:
          1932Year:
          EDWARDS A JName:

EDR Historical Cleaners:

15 ft. Site 11 of 18 in cluster D
0.003 mi.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
897 ft.

< 1/8 PASADENA, CA  
SW 1020   LINCOLN AV    N/A
D61 EDR Historical CleanersEDWARDS A J 1009165318

          1965Year:
          T C T SERVICE STATIONName:

          AUTOMOBILE REPAIRINGType:
          1965Year:
          T T GARAGEName:

          AUTOMOBILE REPAIRINGType:
          1961Year:
          T&T GARAGEName:

          GASOLINE STATIONSType:
          1961Year:
          T&T SERVICE STATIONName:

          GASOLINE STATIONSType:
          1961Year:
          T&T SERVICE STATIONName:

          AUTOMOBILE REPAIRINGType:
          1961Year:
          T&T GARAGEName:

          AUTOMOBILE REPAIRINGType:
          1956Year:
          T&T GARAGEName:

          AUTOMOBILE REPAIRINGType:
          1956Year:
          T&T GARAGEName:

          AUTOMOBILE REPAIRINGType:
          1951Year:
          T J I GARAGEName:

          GASOLINE AND OIL SERVICE STATIONSType:
          1942Year:
          BRISCOE C MName:

          GASOLINE AND OIL SERVICE STATIONSType:
          1942Year:
          BRISCOE C MName:

EDR Historical Auto Stations:

15 ft. Site 12 of 18 in cluster D
0.003 mi.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
894 ft.

< 1/8 PASADENA, CA  
SW 1042   LINCOLN AVE    N/A
D62 EDR Historical Auto StationsT & T SERVICE STATION 1009017022
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          AUTOMOBILE REPAIRINGType:
          1976Year:
          T & T GARAGEName:

          GASOLINE STATIONSType:
          1976Year:
          T & T SERVICE STATIONName:

          AUTOMOBILE REPAIRINGType:
          1976Year:
          T & T GARAGEName:

          GASOLINE STATIONSType:
          1976Year:
          T & T SERVICE STATIONName:

          AUTOMOBILE REPAIRINGType:
          1971Year:
          T & T GARAGEName:

          AUTOMOBILE REPAIRINGType:
          1971Year:
          T & T GARAGEName:

          GASOLINE STATIONSType:
          1971Year:
          T & T SERVICE STATIONName:

          GASOLINE STATIONSType:
          1971Year:
          T & T SERVICE STATIONName:

          GASOLINE STATIONSType:
          1965Year:
          T C T SERVICE STATIONName:

          AUTOMOBILE REPAIRINGType:
          1965Year:
          T T GARAGEName:

          GASOLINE STATIONSType:

T & T SERVICE STATION  (Continued) 1009017022

     1042 LINCOLN AVEOwner Address:
     T AND T SERVICE (HIROM B TSUBOOwner Name:
     7936442Telephone:
     Not reportedContact Name:
     0003Total Tanks:
     Not reportedOther Type:
     Gas StationFacility Type:
     00000004990Facility ID:
     STATERegion:

HIST UST:

15 ft. Site 13 of 18 in cluster D
0.003 mi.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
894 ft.

< 1/8 PASADENA, CA  91103
SW 1042 LINCOLN AVE    N/A
D63 HIST USTT AND T SERVICE U001566695
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     Stock InventorLeak Detection:
     Not reportedTank Construction:
     PREMIUMType of Fuel:
     PRODUCTTank Used for:
     00010000Tank Capacity:
     Not reportedYear Installed:
     3Container Num:
     003Tank Num:

     Stock InventorLeak Detection:
     Not reportedTank Construction:
     REGULARType of Fuel:
     PRODUCTTank Used for:
     00010000Tank Capacity:
     Not reportedYear Installed:
     2Container Num:
     002Tank Num:

     Stock InventorLeak Detection:
     Not reportedTank Construction:
     UNLEADEDType of Fuel:
     PRODUCTTank Used for:
     00001000Tank Capacity:
     Not reportedYear Installed:
     1Container Num:
     001Tank Num:

     PASADENA, CA 91103Owner City,St,Zip:

T AND T SERVICE  (Continued) U001566695

          AUTOMOBILE REPAIRINGType:
          1961Year:
          BRAKE BOND CO INCName:

          AUTOMOBILE REPAIRINGType:
          1961Year:
          BRAKE BOND CO INCName:

EDR Historical Auto Stations:

18 ft. Site 14 of 18 in cluster D
0.003 mi.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
895 ft.

< 1/8 PASADENA, CA  
SW 1080   LINCOLN AVE    N/A
D64 EDR Historical Auto StationsBRAKE BOND CO INC 1009018806

     0000Total Tanks:
     DISMANTLEROther Type:
     OtherFacility Type:
     00000041101Facility ID:
     STATERegion:

HIST UST:

19 ft. Site 15 of 18 in cluster D
0.004 mi.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
895 ft.

< 1/8 PASADENA, CA  91103
SW SWEEPS UST1090 LINCOLN AVE    N/A
D65 HIST USTMONROE AUTO WRECKING U001566688
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          Not reportedNumber Of Tanks:
          Not reportedContent:
          Not reportedStg:
          Not reportedTank Use:
          Not reportedCapacity:
          Not reportedActv Date:
          Not reportedSwrcb Tank Id:
          Not reportedOwner Tank Id:
          Not reportedTank Status:
          06-30-89Created Date:
          12-07-90Act Date:
          12-07-90Ref Date:
          Not reportedBoard Of Equalization:
          9Number:
          14485Comp Number:
          AStatus:

SWEEPS UST:

     NoneLeak Detection:
     Not reportedTank Construction:
     06Type of Fuel:
     PRODUCTTank Used for:
     00000000Tank Capacity:
     Not reportedYear Installed:
     1Container Num:
     001Tank Num:

     LA JOLLA, CA 92038Owner City,St,Zip:
     P.O. BOX 8875Owner Address:
     JERRY SIMMSOwner Name:
     8187965353Telephone:
     M.F. NEWMANContact Name:

MONROE AUTO WRECKING  (Continued) U001566688

          SANDERS L LName:

          AUTOMOBILE REPAIRINGType:
          1932Year:
          SANDERS L LName:

          GASOLINE AND OIL SERVICE STATIONSType:
          1932Year:
          SANDERS FRANKName:

          GASOLINE AND OIL SERVICE STATIONSType:
          1932Year:
          SANDERS FRANKName:

          AUTO SERVICE STATIONSType:
          1927Year:
          SANDERS FRANKName:

EDR Historical Auto Stations:

19 ft.
0.004 mi.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
898 ft.

< 1/8 PASADENA, CA  
SW 1096   LINCOLN AV    N/A
66 EDR Historical Auto StationsPENN J M 1009016308
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          GASOLINE AND OIL SERVICE STATIONSType:
          1942Year:
          PENN J MName:

          AUTOMOBILE REPAIRINGType:
          1932Year:

PENN J M  (Continued) 1009016308

          AUTOMOBILE REPAIRINGType:
          1976Year:
          PHILLIPS AUTO REPAIRName:

          AUTOMOBILE REPAIRINGType:
          1976Year:
          PHILLIPS AUTO REPAIRName:

          GASOLINE STATIONSType:
          1965Year:
          HUFF S ENCO SERVICEName:

          GASOLINE STATIONSType:
          1965Year:
          HUFF S ENCO SERVICEName:

          GASOLINE STATIONSType:
          1956Year:
          PENN S MOBILE SERVICEName:

          GASOLINE STATIONSType:
          1956Year:
          PENN S MOBILE SERVICEName:

EDR Historical Auto Stations:

19 ft. Site 16 of 18 in cluster D
0.004 mi.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
896 ft.

< 1/8 PASADENA, CA  
SW 1092   LINCOLN AVE    N/A
D67 EDR Historical Auto StationsPHILLIPS AUTO REPAIR 1009020363

          LAUNDRIES SELF SERVICEType:
          1961Year:
          LAUNDER ITName:

          LAUNDRIES SELF SERVKCEType:
          1956Year:
          LAUNDER ITName:

          LAUNDRIES SELF SERVICEType:
          1956Year:
          LAUNDER ITName:

EDR Historical Cleaners:

22 ft. Site 6 of 6 in cluster G
0.004 mi.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
1071 ft.

< 1/8 PASADENA, CA  
North 2071   LINCOLN AVE    N/A
G68 EDR Historical CleanersLAUNDER IT 1009143903
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          LAUNDRIESType:
          1965Year:
          LAUNDER ITName:

          LAUNDRIESType:
          1965Year:
          LAUNDER ITName:

          LAUNDRIES SELF SERVICEType:
          1961Year:
          LAUNDER ITName:

LAUNDER IT  (Continued) 1009143903

          CLEANERS AND DYERSType:
          1961Year:
          CLOYD S CLEANERSName:

          CLEANERS AND DYERSType:
          1961Year:
          CLOYD S CLEANERSName:

EDR Historical Cleaners:

24 ft. Site 1 of 2 in cluster J
0.005 mi.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
898 ft.

< 1/8 PASADENA, CA  
SW 1011   LINCOLN AVE    N/A
J69 EDR Historical CleanersCLOYD S CLEANERS 1009144198

          AUTOMOBILE REPAIRINGType:
          1951Year:
          DAVIS & DOYLEName:

          AUTOMOBILE REPAIRINGType:
          1947Year:
          DAVIS & DOYLEName:

EDR Historical Auto Stations:

26 ft. Site 17 of 18 in cluster D
0.005 mi.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
893 ft.

< 1/8 PASADENA, CA  
SW 1073   LINCOLN AV    N/A
D70 EDR Historical Auto StationsDAVIS & DOYLE 1009018199

          1932Year:
          DE WITT L BName:

          GASOLINE AND OIL SERVICE STATIONSType:
          1932Year:
          DEWITT L BName:

EDR Historical Auto Stations:

28 ft. Site 18 of 18 in cluster D
0.005 mi.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
894 ft.

< 1/8 PASADENA, CA  
SW 1085   LINCOLN AVE    N/A
D71 EDR Historical Auto StationsBRAND S BROOKSIDE SERVICE STATION 1009017055
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          GASOLINE STATIONSType:
          1965Year:
          BRAND S BROOKSIDE SERVICE STATIONName:

          GASOLINE STATIONSType:
          1965Year:
          BRAND S BROOKSIDE SERVICE STATIONName:

          GASOLINE STATIONSType:
          1961Year:
          BRAND S BROOKSIDE SERVICE STATIONName:

          GASOLINE STATIONSType:
          1961Year:
          BRAND S BROOKSIDE SERVICE STATIONName:

          GASOLINE STATIONSType:
          1956Year:
          BRAND S BROOKSIDE SERVICEName:

          GASOLINE STATIONSType:
          1956Year:
          BRAND S BROOKSIDE SERVICEName:

          GASOLINE STATIONSType:
          1951Year:
          BRAND S 3ROOKSILDE SERVICEName:

          GASOLINE AND OIL SERVICE STATIONSType:
          1942Year:
          BRANDS BROOKSIDE SERVICE STATIONName:

          GASOLINE AND OIL SERVICE STATIONSType:
          1942Year:
          BRANDS BROOKSIDE SERVICE STATIONName:

          GASOLINE AND OIL SERVICE STATIONSType:

BRAND S BROOKSIDE SERVICE STATION  (Continued) 1009017055

          LAUNDRIESType:
          1942Year:
          WINDER B CName:

          LAUNDRIESType:
          1942Year:
          WINDER B CName:

          LAUNDRIES HANDType:
          1937Year:
          WINDER B CName:

EDR Historical Cleaners:

162 ft.
0.031 mi.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
915 ft.

< 1/8 PASADENA, CA  
WNW 1116   FOREST AVE    N/A
72 EDR Historical CleanersWINDER B C 1009143841
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          LAUNDRIES HANDType:
          1937Year:
          FORD W AName:

          LAUNDRIES HANDType:
          1932Year:
          FORD WMName:

EDR Historical Cleaners:

295 ft. Site 2 of 2 in cluster J
0.056 mi.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
886 ft.

< 1/8 PASADENA, CA  
SW 500   BLAKE ST    N/A
J73 EDR Historical CleanersFORD W A 1009141797

          LAUNDRIES-HANDType:
          1932Year:
          FORD WMName:

EDR Historical Cleaners:

301 ft. Site 1 of 4 in cluster K
0.057 mi.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
886 ft.

< 1/8 PASADENA, CA  
SW 500   BLAKE    N/A
K74 EDR Historical CleanersFORD WM 1009163104

          AUTOMOBILE REPAIRINGType:
          1937Year:
          WALTER R SName:

          AUTOMOBILE REPAIRINGType:
          1932Year:
          CASWELL J PName:

          GASOLINE AND OIL SERVICE STATIONSType:
          1932Year:
          MCFARLIN DANLName:

          AUTOMOBILE REPAIRINGType:
          1932Year:
          CASWELL J PName:

          GASOLINE AND OIL SERVICE STATIONSType:
          1932Year:
          MC FARLIN DANLName:

          AUTOMOBILE REPAIRING AND SERVICE STATIONSType:
          1927Year:
          GILLESPIE H MName:

EDR Historical Auto Stations:

329 ft. Site 1 of 6 in cluster L
0.062 mi.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
1079 ft.

< 1/8 PASADENA, CA  
North 2120   LINCOLN AVE    N/A
L75 EDR Historical Auto StationsWALTER R S 1009015977
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          AUTOMOBILE REPAIRINGType:
          1947Year:
          CASTRO THOSName:

EDR Historical Auto Stations:

388 ft. Site 2 of 4 in cluster K
0.073 mi.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
888 ft.

< 1/8 PASADENA, CA  
SW 983   CYPRESS AV    N/A
K76 EDR Historical Auto StationsCASTRO THOS 1009051140

                              NoFurnace exemption:
                              NoOn-site burner exemption:
                              NoUnderground injection activity:
                              NoTreater, storer or disposer of HW:
                              NoTransporter of hazardous waste:
                              NoRecycler of hazardous waste:
                              NoMixed waste (haz. and radioactive):
                              NoU.S. importer of hazardous waste:

Handler Activities Summary:

                    Not reportedOwner/Op end date:
                    Not reportedOwner/Op start date:
                    OwnerOwner/Operator Type:
                    StateLegal status:
                    (626) 568-4561Owner/operator telephone:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator country:
                    PASADENA, CA 91109
                    351 S HUDSON AVEOwner/operator address:
                    PASADENA UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTOwner/operator name:

Owner/Operator Summary:

                    hazardous waste at any time
                    waste during any calendar month, and accumulates more than 1000 kg of
                    hazardous waste at any time; or generates 100 kg or less of hazardous
                    waste during any calendar month and accumulates less than 6000 kg of
                    Handler: generates more than 100 and less than 1000 kg of hazardousDescription:
                    Small Small Quantity GeneratorClassification:
                    09EPA Region:
                    Not reportedContact email:
                    (626) 791-9445Contact telephone:
                    USContact country:
                    PASADENA, CA 91103
                    740 W WOODBURY RDContact address:
                    RALPH  RIVERAContact:
                    PASADENA, CA 91103
                    740 W WOODBURY RDMailing address:
                    CAR000112474EPA ID:
                    PASADENA, CA 91103
                    524 PALISADE STFacility address:
                    GROVER CLEVELAND ELEMENTARY SCHOOLFacility name:
                    02/12/2002Date form received by agency:

RCRA-SQG:

389 ft.
0.074 mi.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
972 ft.

< 1/8 HAZNETPASADENA, CA  91103
West FINDS524 PALISADE ST CAR000112474
77 RCRA-SQGGROVER CLEVELAND ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 1005415542
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     Other organic solidsWaste Category:
     Los AngelesTSD County:
     Not reportedTSD EPA ID:
     Los AngelesGen County:
     Pasadena, CA 91103Mailing City,St,Zip:
     740 W Woodbury RdMailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     6267919445Telephone:
     Ralph RiveraContact:
     CAR000112474Gepaid:
     2002Year:

HAZNET:

corrective action activities required under RCRA.
program staff to track the notification, permit, compliance, and
and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA
events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of
RCRAInfo is a national information system that supports the Resource

facilities.
generators, transporters, and treatment, storage, and disposal
provides California with information on hazardous waste shipments for
California Hazardous Waste Tracking System - Datamart (HWTS-DATAMART)

sciences.
United States and other nations and the institute of education
entity for collecting and analyzing data related to education in the
NCES (National Center for Education Statistics) is the primary federal

electronic documents.
applying geographic names to federal maps and other printed and
for geographic names used by the federal government and the source for
US Geographic Names Information System (GNIS) is the official vehicle
        Environmental Interest/Information System

        110012247915Registry ID:

FINDS:

                    No violations foundViolation Status:

                    LEADWaste name:
                    D008Waste code:

                    Not DefinedWaste name:
                    D000Waste code:

Hazardous Waste Summary:

                              NoUsed oil transporter:
                              NoUsed oil transfer facility:
                              NoUsed oil Specification marketer:
                              NoUsed oil fuel marketer to burner:
                              NoUser oil refiner:
                              NoUsed oil processor:
                              NoUsed oil fuel burner:

GROVER CLEVELAND ELEMENTARY SCHOOL  (Continued) 1005415542
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     Not reportedFacility County:
     34.27Tons:
     D80Disposal Method:
     Asbestos containing wasteWaste Category:
     Los AngelesTSD County:
     Not reportedTSD EPA ID:
     Los AngelesGen County:
     Pasadena, CA 91103Mailing City,St,Zip:
     740 W Woodbury RdMailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     6267919445Telephone:
     Ralph RiveraContact:
     CAR000112474Gepaid:
     2002Year:

     Not reportedFacility County:
     0.10Tons:
     D80Disposal Method:

GROVER CLEVELAND ELEMENTARY SCHOOL  (Continued) 1005415542

          AUTOMOBILE REPAIRINGType:
          1956Year:
          BAM GARAGEName:

          AUTOMOBILE REPAIRINGType:
          1956Year:
          BAM GARAGEName:

EDR Historical Auto Stations:

391 ft. Site 3 of 4 in cluster K
0.074 mi.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
886 ft.

< 1/8 PASADENA, CA  
SW 532   BLAKE ST    N/A
K78 EDR Historical Auto StationsBAM GARAGE 1009019634

          LAUNDRIES HANDType:
          1932Year:
          WITTHAUS LEOTA MRSName:

          LAUNDRIES-HANDType:
          1932Year:
          WITTHAUS LEOTA MRSName:

EDR Historical Cleaners:

400 ft.
0.076 mi.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
1043 ft.

< 1/8 PASADENA, CA  
East 1904   MENTONE AVE    N/A
79 EDR Historical CleanersWITTHAUS LEOTA MRS 1009143702
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          AUTOMOBILE REPAIRINGType:
          1932Year:
          BURNS C HName:

          AUTOMOBILE REPAIRINGType:
          1932Year:
          BURNS C HName:

          AUTOMOBILE REPAIRING AND SERVICE STATIONSType:
          1927Year:
          RONGE F CName:

EDR Historical Auto Stations:

405 ft. Site 2 of 6 in cluster L
0.077 mi.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
1080 ft.

< 1/8 PASADENA, CA  
North 2134   LINCOLN AVE    N/A
L80 EDR Historical Auto StationsBURNS C H 1009014928

          AUTOMOBILE REPAIRINGType:
          1947Year:
          CASTRO THOSName:

          AUTOMOBILE REPAIRINGType:
          1942Year:
          CASTRO THOSName:

          AUTOMOBILE REPAIRINGType:
          1937Year:
          CASTRO THOSName:

          AUTOMOBILE REPAIRINGType:
          1932Year:
          CASTRO BROSName:

          AUTOMOBILE REPAIRINGType:
          1932Year:
          CASTRO BROSName:

EDR Historical Auto Stations:

407 ft. Site 4 of 4 in cluster K
0.077 mi.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
890 ft.

< 1/8 PASADENA, CA  
SW 963   CYPRESS AVE    N/A
K81 EDR Historical Auto StationsCASTRO THOS 1009016773

-118.157315Longitude:
34.16232Latitude:
20620Facility ID:

UST:

439 ft. Site 1 of 3 in cluster M
0.083 mi.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
914 ft.

< 1/8 PASADENA, CA  91103
East 245 W. MOUNTAIN STREET    N/A
M82 USTPASADENA WATER AND POWER U004177693
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                    gweber@cityofpasadena.netOperator Email:
                    (626) 744-6472Operator Telephone:
                    Not reportedOperator Contact:
                    Pasadena, CA 91109Operator City/State/Zip:
                    233 Mountain StreetOperator Address:
                    City of PasadenaOperator Name:
                    19-AA-1052Site SWIS Number:
                    TRANSFER AND PROCESSING FACILITYSite Type:
                    Not reportedSite Website:
                    Not reportedSite Email:
                    (626) 744-6472Site Contact Phone:
                    Not reportedSite Contact:
                    Not reportedAlt. Address:
                    968Site ID:

LOS ANGELES CO. LF:

                              1800Remaining Capacity with Units:
                              Not reportedRemaining Capacity:
                              Tons/dayPermitted Capacity with Units:
                              9Actual Throughput with Units:
                              Not reportedPermitted Throughput with Units:
                              Not reportedProgram Type:
                              Not reportedWaste Discharge Requirement Num:
                    19-AA-1052SWIS Num:
                    Not reportedDisposal Acreage:
                    Not reportedClosure Type:
                    Not reportedClosure Date:
                    Construction/demolition,Green Materials,Mixed municipalAccepted Waste:
                    QuarterlyInspection Frequency:
                    01Unit Number:
                    Transfer/ProcessingCategory:
                    MapGIS Source:
                    Not reportedLanduse Name:
                    NotificationRegulation Status:
                    Limited Volume Transfer OperationActivity:
                    Tons/yearPermitted Acreage:
                    NotificationPermit Status:
                    4/11/2002Permit Date:
                    ActiveOperator’s Status:
                    S. Pasadena, CA 91109Operator City,St,Zip:
                    100 N. Garfield Ave. Room 212Operator Address2:
                    Public Works SM and IWM Div.Operator Address:
                    6267444158Operator Phone:
                    City Of PasadenaOperator:
                    S. Pasadena, CA 91109Owner City,St,Zip:
                    100 N. Garfield Ave. Room 212Owner Address2:
                    Public Works SM and IWM Div.Owner Address:
                    6267444158Owner Telephone:
                    City Of PasadenaOwner Name:
                    34.16219 / -118.15632Lat/Long:
                    19-AA-1052Facility ID:
                    STATERegion:

SWF/LF (SWIS):

493 ft. Site 2 of 3 in cluster M
0.093 mi.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
915 ft.

< 1/8 PASADENA, CA  
East 233 WEST MOUNTAIN STREET    N/A
M83 SWF/LFCITY OF PASADENA PUBLIC WORKS LVTS S105247935
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                    Not reportedArea:
                    Construction & Demolition; Green Materials; Household TrashWaste Accepted:
                    ActiveStatus:
                    Not reportedRemaining Capacity(Million):
                    Not reportedPresent Use:
                    Not reportedPermitted Capacity:
                    Not reportedMaximun Depth Fill(Ft):
                    Not reportedLocal Enforcement Agency:
                    Not reportedDisposal Area(Acre):
                    Not reportedBeginning Operation Date:
                    Not reportedOwner Email:
                    Not reportedOwner Telephone:
                    Not reportedOwner Contact:
                    Not reportedOwner City/State/Zip:
                    Not reportedOwner Address:
                    UnknownOwner Name:

CITY OF PASADENA PUBLIC WORKS LVTS  (Continued) S105247935

-118.15724Longitude:
34.16209Latitude:
5229Facility ID:

UST:

493 ft. Site 3 of 3 in cluster M
0.093 mi.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
915 ft.

< 1/8 PASADENA, CA  91103
East 233 W. MOUNTAIN AVE.    N/A
M84 USTPUBLIC WORKS BLDG U003779584

          GASOLINE STATIONSType:
          1976Year:
          COSEY JACK CHEVRON SERVICE STATIONName:

          GASOLINE STATIONSType:
          1971Year:
          COSEY JACK CHEVRON SERVICE STATIONName:

EDR Historical Auto Stations:

516 ft. Site 3 of 6 in cluster L
0.098 mi.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
1083 ft.

< 1/8 ALTADENA, CA  
North 2157   LINCOLN AV    N/A
L85 EDR Historical Auto StationsCOSEY JACK CHEVRON SERVICE STATION 1009051479

     0004Total Tanks:
     Not reportedOther Type:
     Gas StationFacility Type:
     00000062670Facility ID:
     STATERegion:

HIST UST:

516 ft. Site 4 of 6 in cluster L
0.098 mi.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
1083 ft.

< 1/8 ALTADENA, CA  91001
North 2157 LINCOLN AVE    N/A
L86 HIST UST94766 U001566394
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     Stock InventorLeak Detection:
     0000130 unknownTank Construction:
     Not reportedType of Fuel:
     WASTETank Used for:
     00001000Tank Capacity:
     1970Year Installed:
     4Container Num:
     004Tank Num:

     Stock InventorLeak Detection:
     0000250 unknownTank Construction:
     Not reportedType of Fuel:
     PRODUCTTank Used for:
     00005000Tank Capacity:
     1970Year Installed:
     3Container Num:
     003Tank Num:

     Stock InventorLeak Detection:
     0000250 unknownTank Construction:
     Not reportedType of Fuel:
     PRODUCTTank Used for:
     00010000Tank Capacity:
     1970Year Installed:
     2Container Num:
     002Tank Num:

     Stock InventorLeak Detection:
     0000250 unknownTank Construction:
     Not reportedType of Fuel:
     PRODUCTTank Used for:
     00010000Tank Capacity:
     1970Year Installed:
     1Container Num:
     001Tank Num:

     SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94105Owner City,St,Zip:
     575 MARKETOwner Address:
     CHEVRON U.S.A. INC.Owner Name:
     8187941749Telephone:
     ABU-JABER,FARES TContact Name:

94766  (Continued) U001566394

          Not reportedOwner Tank Id:
          Not reportedTank Status:
          Not reportedCreated Date:
          Not reportedAct Date:
          Not reportedRef Date:
          44-007507Board Of Equalization:
          Not reportedNumber:
          1006Comp Number:
          Not reportedStatus:

SWEEPS UST:

516 ft. Site 5 of 6 in cluster L
0.098 mi.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
1083 ft.

< 1/8 ALTADENA, CA  90602
North 2157 N LINCOLN AVE    N/A
L87 SWEEPS USTCHEVRON USA S106924364
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          Not reportedContent:
          WStg:
          UNKNOWNTank Use:
          Not reportedCapacity:
          06-30-89Actv Date:
          19-000-001006-000004Swrcb Tank Id:
          Not reportedOwner Tank Id:
          ATank Status:
          06-30-89Created Date:
          05-17-90Act Date:
          05-17-90Ref Date:
          44-007507Board Of Equalization:
          1Number:
          1006Comp Number:
          AStatus:

          Not reportedNumber Of Tanks:
          REG UNLEADEDContent:
          PRODUCTStg:
          M.V. FUELTank Use:
          5000Capacity:
          Not reportedActv Date:
          19-000-001006-000003Swrcb Tank Id:
          Not reportedOwner Tank Id:
          Not reportedTank Status:
          Not reportedCreated Date:
          Not reportedAct Date:
          Not reportedRef Date:
          44-007507Board Of Equalization:
          Not reportedNumber:
          1006Comp Number:
          Not reportedStatus:

          Not reportedNumber Of Tanks:
          LEADEDContent:
          PRODUCTStg:
          M.V. FUELTank Use:
          10000Capacity:
          Not reportedActv Date:
          19-000-001006-000002Swrcb Tank Id:
          Not reportedOwner Tank Id:
          Not reportedTank Status:
          Not reportedCreated Date:
          Not reportedAct Date:
          Not reportedRef Date:
          44-007507Board Of Equalization:
          Not reportedNumber:
          1006Comp Number:
          Not reportedStatus:

          3Number Of Tanks:
          Not reportedContent:
          WASTEStg:
          OILTank Use:
          1000Capacity:
          Not reportedActv Date:
          19-000-001006-000001Swrcb Tank Id:

CHEVRON USA  (Continued) S106924364
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          1Number Of Tanks:

CHEVRON USA  (Continued) S106924364

          LAUNDRIES HANDType:
          1937Year:
          WILLIAMS H SName:

EDR Historical Cleaners:

551 ft.
0.104 mi.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
999 ft.

< 1/8 PASADENA, CA  
East 266   W HOWARD ST    N/A
88 EDR Historical CleanersWILLIAMS H S 1009143840

          GASOLINE STATIONSType:
          1956Year:
          RAY S UNION SERVICEName:

          GASOLINE AND OIL SERVICE STATIONSType:
          1942Year:
          POPE R RName:

EDR Historical Auto Stations:

569 ft. Site 6 of 6 in cluster L
0.108 mi.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
1085 ft.

< 1/8 ALTADENA, CA  
North 2167   LINCOLN AV    N/A
L89 EDR Historical Auto StationsRAY S UNION SERVICE 1009051454

                    VIRGIL L HAMPTONOwner/operator name:
Owner/Operator Summary:

                    Handler: Non-Generators do not presently generate hazardous wasteDescription:
                    Non-GeneratorClassification:
                    09EPA Region:
                    Not reportedContact email:
                    (213) 681-1774Contact telephone:
                    USContact country:
                    PASADENA, CA 91103
                    262 MACDONALD STContact address:
                    ENVIRONMENTAL  MANAGERContact:
                    PASADENA, CA 91103
                    MACDONALD STMailing address:
                    CAD980675201EPA ID:
                    PASADENA, CA 91103
                    262 MACDONALD STFacility address:
                    HAMPTON VIRGIL L TRUCKINGFacility name:
                    02/11/1983Date form received by agency:

RCRA-NonGen:

619 ft.
0.117 mi.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
981 ft.

< 1/8 PASADENA, CA  91103
East FINDS262 MACDONALD ST CAD980675201
90 RCRA-NonGenHAMPTON VIRGIL L TRUCKING 1000350063
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corrective action activities required under RCRA.
program staff to track the notification, permit, compliance, and
and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA
events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of
RCRAInfo is a national information system that supports the Resource
        Environmental Interest/Information System

        110002670431Registry ID:

FINDS:

                    No violations foundViolation Status:

                              NoUsed oil transporter:
                              NoUsed oil transfer facility:
                              NoUsed oil Specification marketer:
                              NoUsed oil fuel marketer to burner:
                              NoUser oil refiner:
                              NoUsed oil processor:
                              NoUsed oil fuel burner:
                              NoFurnace exemption:
                              NoOn-site burner exemption:
                              NoUnderground injection activity:
                              NoTreater, storer or disposer of HW:
                              YesTransporter of hazardous waste:
                              NoRecycler of hazardous waste:
                              NoMixed waste (haz. and radioactive):
                              NoU.S. importer of hazardous waste:

Handler Activities Summary:

                    Not reportedOwner/Op end date:
                    Not reportedOwner/Op start date:
                    OperatorOwner/Operator Type:
                    PrivateLegal status:
                    (415) 555-1212Owner/operator telephone:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator country:
                    NOT REQUIRED, ME 99999
                    NOT REQUIREDOwner/operator address:
                    NOT REQUIREDOwner/operator name:

                    Not reportedOwner/Op end date:
                    Not reportedOwner/Op start date:
                    OwnerOwner/Operator Type:
                    PrivateLegal status:
                    (415) 555-1212Owner/operator telephone:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator country:
                    NOT REQUIRED, ME 99999
                    NOT REQUIREDOwner/operator address:

HAMPTON VIRGIL L TRUCKING  (Continued) 1000350063
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                              NoUsed oil fuel marketer to burner:
                              NoUser oil refiner:
                              NoUsed oil processor:
                              NoUsed oil fuel burner:
                              NoFurnace exemption:
                              NoOn-site burner exemption:
                              NoUnderground injection activity:
                              NoTreater, storer or disposer of HW:
                              YesTransporter of hazardous waste:
                              NoRecycler of hazardous waste:
                              NoMixed waste (haz. and radioactive):
                              NoU.S. importer of hazardous waste:

Handler Activities Summary:

                    Not reportedOwner/Op end date:
                    Not reportedOwner/Op start date:
                    OperatorOwner/Operator Type:
                    PrivateLegal status:
                    (415) 555-1212Owner/operator telephone:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator country:
                    NOT REQUIRED, ME 99999
                    NOT REQUIREDOwner/operator address:
                    NOT REQUIREDOwner/operator name:

                    Not reportedOwner/Op end date:
                    Not reportedOwner/Op start date:
                    OwnerOwner/Operator Type:
                    PrivateLegal status:
                    (415) 555-1212Owner/operator telephone:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator country:
                    NOT REQUIRED, ME 99999
                    NOT REQUIREDOwner/operator address:
                    ROBINSON EVADNEYOwner/operator name:

Owner/Operator Summary:

                    Handler: Non-Generators do not presently generate hazardous wasteDescription:
                    Non-GeneratorClassification:
                    09EPA Region:
                    Not reportedContact email:
                    (818) 794-3507Contact telephone:
                    USContact country:
                    PASADENA, CA 91103
                    580 W HOWARD STContact address:
                    ENVIRONMENTAL  MANAGERContact:
                    PASADENA, CA 91105
                    115 W CALIFORNIA BLVD BOX 241Mailing address:
                    CAD982511693EPA ID:
                    PASADENA, CA 91103
                    580 W HOWARD STFacility address:
                    E ROBINSON TRUCKINGFacility name:
                    06/09/1989Date form received by agency:

RCRA-NonGen:

662 ft.
0.125 mi.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
1001 ft.

1/8-1/4 PASADENA, CA  91103
West FINDS580 W HOWARD ST CAD982511693
91 RCRA-NonGenE ROBINSON TRUCKING 1000327646

TC3147558.1s   Page 75

D-88



MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

corrective action activities required under RCRA.
program staff to track the notification, permit, compliance, and
and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA
events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of
RCRAInfo is a national information system that supports the Resource
        Environmental Interest/Information System

        110002837814Registry ID:

FINDS:

                    No violations foundViolation Status:

                              NoUsed oil transporter:
                              NoUsed oil transfer facility:
                              NoUsed oil Specification marketer:

E ROBINSON TRUCKING  (Continued) 1000327646

     Stock Inventor, NoneLeak Detection:
     1/4 inchesTank Construction:
     DIESELType of Fuel:
     PRODUCTTank Used for:
     00004000Tank Capacity:
     Not reportedYear Installed:
     1Container Num:
     001Tank Num:

     LA CANADA, CA 91011Owner City,St,Zip:
     4930 VIRO ROADOwner Address:
     H.S. LYON TRUCKING, INC.Owner Name:
     8187900236Telephone:
     H. SCOTT LYONContact Name:
     0001Total Tanks:
     TRUCK YARDOther Type:
     OtherFacility Type:
     00000055340Facility ID:
     STATERegion:

HIST UST:

703 ft.
0.133 mi.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
1088 ft.

1/8-1/4 ALTADENA, CA  91001
North 461 W WOODBURY RD    N/A
92 HIST USTH.S. LYON TRUCKING, INC. U001566400

          GASOLINE STATIONSType:
          1961Year:
          STAN S SIGNAL SERVICEName:

EDR Historical Auto Stations:

732 ft. Site 1 of 9 in cluster N
0.139 mi.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
1089 ft.

1/8-1/4 ALTADENA, CA  
North 2185   LINCOLN AV    N/A
N93 EDR Historical Auto StationsSTAN S SIGNAL SERVICE 1009050553
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          AUTOMOBILE REPAIRINGType:
          1951Year:
          FRANCE AUTOMOTIVE SERVICEName:

EDR Historical Auto Stations:

814 ft. Site 1 of 2 in cluster O
0.154 mi.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
975 ft.

1/8-1/4 PASADENA, CA  
East 239   W WASHINGTON BLVD    N/A
O94 EDR Historical Auto StationsFRANCE AUTOMOTIVE SERVICE 1009051193

     NoneLeak Detection:
     Not reportedTank Construction:
     REGULARType of Fuel:
     PRODUCTTank Used for:
     00003000Tank Capacity:
     Not reportedYear Installed:
     2Container Num:
     002Tank Num:

     NoneLeak Detection:
     Not reportedTank Construction:
     DIESELType of Fuel:
     PRODUCTTank Used for:
     00003000Tank Capacity:
     Not reportedYear Installed:
     1Container Num:
     001Tank Num:

     ALTADENA, CA 91001Owner City,St,Zip:
     543 W. WOODBURY RDOwner Address:
     GREEN BROS INC.Owner Name:
     2136818775Telephone:
     JACK L. GREENContact Name:
     0002Total Tanks:
     DEMOLITIONOther Type:
     OtherFacility Type:
     00000055296Facility ID:
     STATERegion:

HIST UST:

-118.16213Longitude:
34.18319Latitude:
586Facility ID:

UST:

822 ft.
0.156 mi.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
1087 ft.

1/8-1/4 ALTADENA, CA  91001
NNW HIST UST543 W WOODBURY RD    N/A
95 USTGREEN BROS INC U001566399
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     Los AngelesTSD County:
     CAT080013352TSD EPA ID:
     Los AngelesGen County:
     GLENDALE, CA 91203Mailing City,St,Zip:
     344 N CENTRAL AVEMailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     8182422152Telephone:
     LAURA WHELANContact:
     CAC002593169Gepaid:
     2005Year:

HAZNET:

                              Leak ReportedAction:
                              1950-01-01 00:00:00Date:
                              OtherAction Type:
                              T10000003037Global Id:

                              Leak DiscoveryAction:
                              1950-01-01 00:00:00Date:
                              OtherAction Type:
                              T10000003037Global Id:

LUST:

                              Not reportedPhone Number:
                              gbatres@dpw.lacounty.govEmail:
                              ALHAMBRACity:
                              900 SOUTH FREMONT AVEAddress:
                              LOS ANGELES COUNTYOrganization Name:
                              KATTYA BATRES RINZEContact Name:
                              Local Agency CaseworkerContact Type:
                              T10000003037Global Id:

LUST:

Click here to access the California GeoTracker records for this facility:

                              Not reportedSite History:
                              Waste Oil / Motor / Hydraulic / LubricatingPotential Contaminants of Concern:
                              SoilPotential Media Affect:
                              Local AgencyFile Location:
                              030501-045695LOC Case Number:
                              Not reportedRB Case Number:
                              LOS ANGELES COUNTYLocal Agency:
                              KBRCase Worker:
                              LOS ANGELES COUNTYLead Agency:
                              2011-05-26 00:00:00Status Date:
                              Open - Site AssessmentStatus:
                              LUST Cleanup SiteCase Type:
                              -118.159375190735Longitude:
                              34.1840093154222Latitude:
                              T10000003037Global Id:
                              STATERegion:

LUST:

841 ft. Site 2 of 9 in cluster N
0.159 mi.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
1092 ft.

1/8-1/4 ALTADENA, CA  91001
North HAZNET2200 LINCOLN AVE    N/A
N96 LUSTALTADENA LINCOLN CROSSING LLC S108197380
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     Not reportedFacility County:
     3.96Tons:
     R01Disposal Method:
     Tank bottom wasteWaste Category:

ALTADENA LINCOLN CROSSING LLC  (Continued) S108197380

          GASOLINE AND OIL SERVICE STATIONSType:
          1932Year:
          DEODAR SERV STAName:

          GASOLINE AND OIL SERVICE STATIONSType:
          1932Year:
          DEODAR SERV STAName:

          AUTOMOBILE REPAIRINGType:
          1932Year:
          SPEAR C MName:

          AUTOMOBILE REPAIRINGType:
          1932Year:
          SPEAR C MName:

          AUTOMOBILE REPAIRING AND SERVICE STATIONSType:
          1927Year:
          OAKS EDDIEName:

EDR Historical Auto Stations:

842 ft. Site 3 of 9 in cluster N
0.159 mi.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
1092 ft.

1/8-1/4 PASADENA, CA  
North 2201   LINCOLN AVE    N/A
N97 EDR Historical Auto StationsDEODAR SERV STA 1009016004

          CLEANERS AND DYERSType:
          1951Year:
          MAPLE CLEANERSName:

EDR Historical Cleaners:

895 ft. Site 4 of 9 in cluster N
0.170 mi.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
1093 ft.

1/8-1/4 ALTADENA, CA  
North 2209   LINCOLN AV    N/A
N98 EDR Historical CleanersMAPLE CLEANERS 1009162987

          FEDICK E M MRSName:

          CLOTHES PRESSERS AND CLEANERSType:
          1942Year:
          FEDICK E M MRSName:

EDR Historical Cleaners:

899 ft. Site 5 of 9 in cluster N
0.170 mi.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
1093 ft.

1/8-1/4 PASADENA, CA  
North 2209   LINCOLN AVE    N/A
N99 EDR Historical CleanersFEDICK E M MRS 1009143870
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          CLOTHES PRESSERS AND CLEANERSType:
          1942Year:

FEDICK E M MRS  (Continued) 1009143870

                                             41758Party Number:
                                             2011-05-31 00:00:00As Of:
                                             NRural:
                                             09/01/2009Effective Date:
                                             NWhether The Facility Is Grandfathered:
                                             (310) 978-9900Facility Phone Number:

SWRCY:

908 ft. Site 6 of 9 in cluster N
0.172 mi.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
1094 ft.

1/8-1/4 ALTADENA, CA  91001
North 2211 N LINCOLN AVE    N/A
N100 SWRCYALTADENA RECYCLING CENTER 1 S109612856

                    NOT REQUIREDOwner/operator address:
                    NOT REQUIREDOwner/operator name:

                    Not reportedOwner/Op end date:
                    Not reportedOwner/Op start date:
                    OwnerOwner/Operator Type:
                    PrivateLegal status:
                    (818) 791-1477Owner/operator telephone:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator country:
                    ALTA DENA, CA 91001
                    2210 N LINCOLN AVEOwner/operator address:
                    KWANG ROOwner/operator name:

Owner/Operator Summary:

                    hazardous waste at any time
                    waste during any calendar month, and accumulates more than 1000 kg of
                    hazardous waste at any time; or generates 100 kg or less of hazardous
                    waste during any calendar month and accumulates less than 6000 kg of
                    Handler: generates more than 100 and less than 1000 kg of hazardousDescription:
                    Small Small Quantity GeneratorClassification:
                    09EPA Region:
                    Not reportedContact email:
                    (818) 791-1477Contact telephone:
                    USContact country:
                    ALTADENA, CA 91001
                    2210 N LINCOLNContact address:
                    KWANG  ROContact:
                    CAD981636822EPA ID:
                    ALTADENA, CA 91001
                    2210 N LINCOLNFacility address:
                    ESQUIRE CLEANERSFacility name:
                    02/22/1993Date form received by agency:

RCRA-SQG:

909 ft. Site 7 of 9 in cluster N
0.172 mi.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
1094 ft.

1/8-1/4 ALTADENA, CA  91001
North FINDS2210 N LINCOLN CAD981636822
N101 RCRA-SQGESQUIRE CLEANERS 1000425262
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corrective action activities required under RCRA.
program staff to track the notification, permit, compliance, and
and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA
events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of
RCRAInfo is a national information system that supports the Resource
        Environmental Interest/Information System

        110002733409Registry ID:

FINDS:

                    No violations foundViolation Status:

                              NoUsed oil transporter:
                              NoUsed oil transfer facility:
                              NoUsed oil Specification marketer:
                              NoUsed oil fuel marketer to burner:
                              NoUser oil refiner:
                              NoUsed oil processor:
                              NoUsed oil fuel burner:
                              NoFurnace exemption:
                              NoOn-site burner exemption:
                              NoUnderground injection activity:
                              NoTreater, storer or disposer of HW:
                              NoTransporter of hazardous waste:
                              NoRecycler of hazardous waste:
                              NoMixed waste (haz. and radioactive):
                              NoU.S. importer of hazardous waste:

Handler Activities Summary:

                    Not reportedOwner/Op end date:
                    Not reportedOwner/Op start date:
                    OperatorOwner/Operator Type:
                    PrivateLegal status:
                    (415) 555-1212Owner/operator telephone:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator country:
                    NOT REQUIRED, ME 99999

ESQUIRE CLEANERS  (Continued) 1000425262

          LAUNDRIES-HANDType:
          1932Year:
          HAYES B E MRSName:

EDR Historical Cleaners:

919 ft. Site 2 of 2 in cluster O
0.174 mi.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
978 ft.

1/8-1/4 PASADENA, CA  
East 222   W WASHINGTON BLVD    N/A
O102 EDR Historical CleanersHAYES B E MRS 1009163106
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                              1950-01-01 00:00:00Date:
                              OtherAction Type:
                              T0603705446Global Id:

                              Leak DiscoveryAction:
                              1950-01-01 00:00:00Date:
                              OtherAction Type:
                              T0603705446Global Id:

                              Leak StoppedAction:
                              1950-01-01 00:00:00Date:
                              OtherAction Type:
                              T0603705446Global Id:

LUST:

                              Not reportedPhone Number:
                              yrong@waterboards.ca.govEmail:
                              Los AngelesCity:
                              320 W. 4TH ST., SUITE 200Address:
                              LOS ANGELES RWQCB (REGION 4)Organization Name:
                              YUE RONGContact Name:
                              Regional Board CaseworkerContact Type:
                              T0603705446Global Id:

                              6264583507Phone Number:
                              Not reportedEmail:
                              ALHAMBRACity:
                              900 S FREMONT AVEAddress:
                              LOS ANGELES COUNTYOrganization Name:
                              JOHN AWUJOContact Name:
                              Local Agency CaseworkerContact Type:
                              T0603705446Global Id:

LUST:

Click here to access the California GeoTracker records for this facility:

                              Not reportedSite History:
                              Other Solvent or Non-Petroleum HydrocarbonPotential Contaminants of Concern:
                              SoilPotential Media Affect:
                              Not reportedFile Location:
                              017714-024326LOC Case Number:
                              R-24326RB Case Number:
                              LOS ANGELES COUNTYLocal Agency:
                              JOACase Worker:
                              LOS ANGELES COUNTYLead Agency:
                              1998-01-25 00:00:00Status Date:
                              Open - Site AssessmentStatus:
                              LUST Cleanup SiteCase Type:
                              -118.3876528Longitude:
                              34.0905299Latitude:
                              T0603705446Global Id:
                              STATERegion:

LUST:

957 ft.
0.181 mi.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
934 ft.

1/8-1/4 WEST HOLLYWOOD, CA  90069
West LOS ANGELES CO. HMS670 N HAMMOND ST    N/A
103 LUSTWEST HOLLYWOOD ELEMENTARY SCH. S102592637
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

T1Facility Type:
RemovedPermit Status:
000186702Permit Number:
5JArea:
RemovedFacility Status:
017714-024326Facility Id:
LARegion:

LOS ANGELES CO. HMS:

                              Leak ReportedAction:

WEST HOLLYWOOD ELEMENTARY SCH.  (Continued) S102592637

          AUTOMOBILE REPAIRINGType:
          1976Year:
          PATRICK BROTHERSName:

          AUTOMOBILE REPAIRINGType:
          1971Year:
          HUNTER S GARAGEName:

          AUTOMOBILE REPAIRINGType:
          1965Year:
          SMITH JOSEPH R AUTOMOTIVE SERVICEName:

          AUTOMOBILE REPAIRINGType:
          1961Year:
          SMITH JOSEPH R AUTOMOTIVE SERVICEName:

          AUTOMOBILE REPAIRINGType:
          1956Year:
          SMITH JOSEPH R AUTOMOTIVE SERVICEName:

          AUTOMOBILE REPAIRINGType:
          1956Year:
          SMITH JOSEPH R AUTOMOTIVE SERVICEName:

EDR Historical Auto Stations:

974 ft. Site 8 of 9 in cluster N
0.184 mi.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
1095 ft.

1/8-1/4 PASADENA, CA  
North 2226   LINCOLN AVE    N/A
N104 EDR Historical Auto StationsPATRICK BROTHERS 1009016937

          1965Year:
          SMITH JOSEPH R AUTOMOTIVE SERVICEName:

          AUTOMOBILE REPAIRINGType:
          1961Year:
          SMITH JOSEPH R AUTOMOTIVE SERVICEName:

EDR Historical Auto Stations:

982 ft. Site 9 of 9 in cluster N
0.186 mi.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
1096 ft.

1/8-1/4 ALTADENA, CA  
North 2226   LINCOLN AV    N/A
N105 EDR Historical Auto StationsPATRICK BROTHERS 1009050712
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

          AUTOMOBILE REPAIRINGType:
          1976Year:
          PATRICK BROTHERSName:

          AUTOMOBILE REPAIRINGType:
          1971Year:
          HUNTER S GARAGEName:

          AUTOMOBILE REPAIRINGType:

PATRICK BROTHERS  (Continued) 1009050712

                              ALHAMBRACity:
                              900 S FREMONT AVEAddress:
                              LOS ANGELES COUNTYOrganization Name:
                              JOHN AWUJOContact Name:
                              Local Agency CaseworkerContact Type:
                              T0603704502Global Id:

                              Not reportedPhone Number:
                              yrong@waterboards.ca.govEmail:
                              Los AngelesCity:
                              320 W. 4TH ST., SUITE 200Address:
                              LOS ANGELES RWQCB (REGION 4)Organization Name:
                              YUE RONGContact Name:
                              Regional Board CaseworkerContact Type:
                              T0603704502Global Id:

LUST:

Click here to access the California GeoTracker records for this facility:

                              Not reportedSite History:
                              AviationPotential Contaminants of Concern:
                              SoilPotential Media Affect:
                              Not reportedFile Location:
                              Not reportedLOC Case Number:
                              I-23497RB Case Number:
                              LOS ANGELES COUNTYLocal Agency:
                              JOACase Worker:
                              LOS ANGELES COUNTYLead Agency:
                              1996-05-28 00:00:00Status Date:
                              Completed - Case ClosedStatus:
                              LUST Cleanup SiteCase Type:
                              -117.5916541Longitude:
                              34.1046451Latitude:
                              T0603704502Global Id:
                              STATERegion:

LUST:

                    I-23497Reg Id:
                    LTNKAReg By:
                    19Facility County Code:
                    CORTESERegion:

CORTESE:

1027 ft.
0.195 mi.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
1084 ft.

1/8-1/4 HAZNETALTADENA, CA  91001
NW LUST620 WOODBURY RD W    N/A
106 HIST CORTESETRANSAMERICA FINANCIAL SERVICE S103992493
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                Not reportedSoil Qualifier:
                Not reportedGW Qualifier:
                                                    Not reportedSignificant Interim Remedial Action Taken:
                                                    Not reportedHist Max MTBE Conc in Soil:
                                                    Not reportedHist Max MTBE Conc in Groundwater:
                                                    Not reportedHistorical Max MTBE Date:
                                                    Not reportedEnforcement Action Date:
                                                    Not reportedPost Remedial Action Monitoring Began:
                                                    Not reportedRemedial Action Underway:
                                                    Not reportedRemediation Plan Submitted:
                                                    Not reportedPollution Characterization Began:
                                                    Not reportedPreliminary Site Assessment Began:
                                                    Not reportedPreliminary Site Assessment Workplan Submitted:
                                                    Not reportedSource of Cleanup Funding:
                                                    5307.5144852547525853208161173Approx. Dist To Production Well (ft):
                Not reportedWell Name:
                Not reportedWater System:
                Not reportedOperator:
                Not reportedLeak Source:
                Not reportedCause of Leak:
                Not reportedHow Leak Stopped:
                Not reportedHow Leak Discovered:
                                                    5/28/1996Date the Case was Closed:
                                                    5/28/1996Date Case Last Changed on Database:
                Not reportedDate Leak Stopped:
                Not reportedDate Confirmation Began:
                8/9/1996Date Leak Record Entered:
                                                    5/28/1996Date Leak First Reported:
                Not reportedDate Leak Discovered:
                Not reportedEnforcement Type:
                Not reportedCross Street:
                19000Local Agency:
                UNKStaff:
                Not reportedW Global ID:
                T0603704502Global ID:
                                                    Not reportedAbatement Method Used at the Site:
                SoilCase Type:
                Not reportedLocal Case No:
                Not reportedSubstance Quantity:
                1Substance:
                Case ClosedStatus:
                I-23497facid:
                Los AngelesCounty:
                04Regional Board:
                4Region:

LUST REG 4:

                              Leak ReportedAction:
                              1950-01-01 00:00:00Date:
                              OtherAction Type:
                              T0603704502Global Id:

LUST:

                              6264583507Phone Number:
                              Not reportedEmail:

TRANSAMERICA FINANCIAL SERVICE  (Continued) S103992493
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

     Los AngelesFacility County:
     89.5090Tons:
     R01Disposal Method:
     Waste oil and mixed oilWaste Category:
     Los AngelesTSD County:
     CAT080013352TSD EPA ID:
     Los AngelesGen County:
     RANCHO CUCAMONGA, CA 917300000Mailing City,St,Zip:
     8577 HAVEN AVEMailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     0000000000Telephone:
     TRANSAMERICA FINANCIAL SVCSContact:
     CAC001137552Gepaid:
     1996Year:

HAZNET:

                Not reportedSummary:
                Not reportedAssigned Name:
                Not reportedSuspended:
                Not reportedCleanup Fund Id:
                Not reportedPriority:
                Not reportedBeneficial Use:
                Not reportedLocal Agency Staff:
                34.1046451 / -1Lat/Long:
                LUSTProgram:
                8577 HAVEN AVE, SUITE 310, RANCHO CUCAMONGA  CA 91730-4850RP Address:
                TRANSAMERICA FINANCIAL SERVICEResponsible Party:
                Not reportedOwner Contact:
                Not reportedOrganization:

TRANSAMERICA FINANCIAL SERVICE  (Continued) S103992493

          GASOLINE AND OIL SERVICE STATIONSType:
          1942Year:
          HUNT H HName:

EDR Historical Auto Stations:

1149 ft. Site 1 of 5 in cluster P
0.218 mi.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
1100 ft.

1/8-1/4 ALTADENA, CA  
North 2254   LINCOLN AV    N/A
P107 EDR Historical Auto StationsHUNT H H 1009052378

          GASOLINE AND OIL SERVICE STATIONSType:
          1942Year:
          HUNT H HName:

EDR Historical Auto Stations:

1157 ft. Site 2 of 5 in cluster P
0.219 mi.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
1100 ft.

1/8-1/4 PASADENA, CA  
North 2254   LINCOLN AVE    N/A
P108 EDR Historical Auto StationsHUNT H H 1009016630
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

     CAL000104871Gepaid:
     2004Year:

     Not reportedFacility County:
     0.12Tons:
     Not reportedDisposal Method:
     etc)
     Halogenated solvents (chloroforms, methyl chloride, perchloroethylene,Waste Category:
     99TSD County:
     NVR000076158TSD EPA ID:
     Los AngelesGen County:
     ALTADENA, CA 910010000Mailing City,St,Zip:
     2271 N. LINCOLN AVE.Mailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     6267977149Telephone:
     SONG RAN KWONContact:
     CAL000104871Gepaid:
     2005Year:

HAZNET:

SS5Facility Type:
ClosedPermit Status:
000532154Permit Number:
3Area:
ClosedFacility Status:
027332-038659Facility Id:
LARegion:

LOS ANGELES CO. HMS:

                    6267977149Contact Telephone:
                    Not reportedContact Address 2:
                    2271 N. LINCOLN AVE.Contact Address:
                    SONG RAN KWONContact Name:
                    6267977149Owner Telephone:
                    Not reportedOwner Address 2:
                    2271 N. LINCOLN AVE.Owner Address:
                    SONG RAN KWONOwner Name:
                    910010000Mailing Zip:
                    CAMailing State:
                    Not reportedMailing Address 2:
                    2271 N. LINCOLN AVE.Mailing Address:
                    Not reportedMailing Name:
                    Not reportedFacility Addr2:
                    6/30/2007 9:15:00 AMInactive Date:
                    NoFacility Active:
                    9/15/1998Create Date:
                    Power Laundries, Family and CommercialSIC Description:
                    7211SIC Code:
                    Drycleaning and Laundry Services (except Coin-Operated)NAICS Description:
                    81232NAICS Code:
                    CAL000104871EPA Id:

DRYCLEANERS:

1252 ft. Site 3 of 5 in cluster P
0.237 mi.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
1102 ft.

1/8-1/4 HAZNETALTADENA, CA  91001
North LOS ANGELES CO. HMS2271 N. LINCOLN AVE.    N/A
P109 DRYCLEANERSPANSY CLEANERS S104577913
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

     Los AngelesFacility County:
     0.4192Tons:
     R01Disposal Method:
     etc)
     Halogenated solvents (chloroforms, methyl chloride, perchloroethylene,Waste Category:
     Los AngelesTSD County:
     CAD981397417TSD EPA ID:
     Los AngelesGen County:
     ALTADENA, CA 910010000Mailing City,St,Zip:
     2271 N. LINCOLN AVE.Mailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     6267977149Telephone:
     SONG RAN KWONContact:
     CAL000104871Gepaid:
     1999Year:

     Los AngelesFacility County:
     .1000Tons:
     R01Disposal Method:
     etc)
     Halogenated solvents (chloroforms, methyl chloride, perchloroethylene,Waste Category:
     Los AngelesTSD County:
     CAD981397417TSD EPA ID:
     Los AngelesGen County:
     ALTADENA, CA 910010000Mailing City,St,Zip:
     2271 N. LINCOLN AVE.Mailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     6267977149Telephone:
     SONG RAN KWONContact:
     CAL000104871Gepaid:
     2000Year:

     Not reportedFacility County:
     0.12Tons:
     Not reportedDisposal Method:
     etc)
     Halogenated solvents (chloroforms, methyl chloride, perchloroethylene,Waste Category:
     99TSD County:
     NVR000076158TSD EPA ID:
     Los AngelesGen County:
     ALTADENA, CA 910010000Mailing City,St,Zip:
     2271 N. LINCOLN AVE.Mailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     6267977149Telephone:
     SONG RAN KWONContact:

PANSY CLEANERS  (Continued) S104577913

          POPPY CLEANERS & DYERSName:

          CLEANERS AND DYERSType:
          1961Year:
          ANDName:

EDR Historical Cleaners:

1252 ft. Site 4 of 5 in cluster P
0.237 mi.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
1102 ft.

1/8-1/4 ALTADENA, CA  
North 2271   LINCOLN AV    N/A
P110 EDR Historical CleanersPOPPY CLEANERS & DYERS 1009162229
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

          CLEANERS AND DYERSType:
          1971Year:

POPPY CLEANERS & DYERS  (Continued) 1009162229

          Not reportedType:
          1970Year:
          POPPY CLEANERS & DYERSName:

          CLEANERS AND DYERSType:
          1961Year:
          ANDName:

EDR Historical Cleaners:

1266 ft. Site 5 of 5 in cluster P
0.240 mi.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
1103 ft.

1/8-1/4 PASADENA, CA  91100
North 2271 LINCOLN AVE    N/A
P111 EDR Historical CleanersPOPPY CLEANERS & DYERS 1009126944

Click here to access the California GeoTracker records for this facility:

                              Not reportedSite History:
                              Not reportedPotential Contaminants of Concern:
                              Not reportedPotential Media Affected:
                              Not reportedFile Location:
                              Not reportedRB Case Number:
                              Not reportedLocal Agency:
                              LMCase Worker:
                              Cleanup Program SiteCase Type:
                              -118.313981Longitude:
                              34.183217Latitude:
                              Not reportedLead Agency Case Number:
                              LOS ANGELES RWQCB (REGION 4)Lead Agency:
                              SL0001843900Global Id:
                              1965-01-01 00:00:00Status Date:
                              Open - Assessment & Interim Remedial ActionFacility Status:
                              STATERegion:

SLIC:

1628 ft.
0.308 mi.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
1008 ft.

1/4-1/2 BURBANK, CA  
East 100 CEDAR STREET    N/A
112 SLICFORMER MENASCO AEROSPACE S110275471

                              -118.155149Longitude:
                              34.155816Latitude:
                              T0603728581Global Id:
                              STATERegion:

LUST:

2288 ft.
0.433 mi.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
902 ft.

1/4-1/2 PASADENA, CA  91103
SSE HIST UST715 N ORANGE GROVE BLVD    N/A
113 LUSTARAI’S ARCO & RENTALS U001566679

TC3147558.1s   Page 89

D-102

http://geotracker.swrcb.ca.gov/profile_report.asp?global_id=SL0001843900


MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

     0005Total Tanks:
     Not reportedOther Type:
     Gas StationFacility Type:
     00000050720Facility ID:
     STATERegion:

HIST UST:

                              Leak ReportedAction:
                              1950-01-01 00:00:00Date:
                              OtherAction Type:
                              T0603728581Global Id:

                              Excavate and TreatAction:
                              1950-01-01 00:00:00Date:
                              REMEDIATIONAction Type:
                              T0603728581Global Id:

                              Leak DiscoveryAction:
                              1950-01-01 00:00:00Date:
                              OtherAction Type:
                              T0603728581Global Id:

LUST:

                              6267444115Phone Number:
                              jweckerle@ci.pasadena.ca.usEmail:
                              R4 UNKNOWNCity:
                              199 S. LOS ROBLES AVE #550, PASADENA, CA 91101Address:
                              PASADENA, CITY OFOrganization Name:
                              JAMES WECKERLEContact Name:
                              Local Agency CaseworkerContact Type:
                              T0603728581Global Id:

                              Not reportedPhone Number:
                              yrong@waterboards.ca.govEmail:
                              Los AngelesCity:
                              320 W. 4TH ST., SUITE 200Address:
                              LOS ANGELES RWQCB (REGION 4)Organization Name:
                              YUE RONGContact Name:
                              Regional Board CaseworkerContact Type:
                              T0603728581Global Id:

LUST:

Click here to access the California GeoTracker records for this facility:

                              Not reportedSite History:
                              GasolinePotential Contaminants of Concern:
                              SoilPotential Media Affect:
                              Not reportedFile Location:
                              Not reportedLOC Case Number:
                              Not reportedRB Case Number:
                              PASADENA, CITY OFLocal Agency:
                              JWCase Worker:
                              PASADENA, CITY OFLead Agency:
                              1993-06-14 00:00:00Status Date:
                              Completed - Case ClosedStatus:
                              LUST Cleanup SiteCase Type:

ARAI’S ARCO & RENTALS  (Continued) U001566679
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

     Visual, Stock InventorLeak Detection:
     Not reportedTank Construction:
     WASTE OILType of Fuel:
     WASTETank Used for:
     00000100Tank Capacity:
     Not reportedYear Installed:
     5Container Num:
     005Tank Num:

     Visual, Stock InventorLeak Detection:
     Not reportedTank Construction:
     PREMIUMType of Fuel:
     PRODUCTTank Used for:
     00004000Tank Capacity:
     Not reportedYear Installed:
     4Container Num:
     004Tank Num:

     Visual, Stock InventorLeak Detection:
     Not reportedTank Construction:
     UNLEADEDType of Fuel:
     PRODUCTTank Used for:
     00004000Tank Capacity:
     Not reportedYear Installed:
     3Container Num:
     003Tank Num:

     Visual, Stock InventorLeak Detection:
     Not reportedTank Construction:
     UNLEADEDType of Fuel:
     PRODUCTTank Used for:
     00004000Tank Capacity:
     Not reportedYear Installed:
     2Container Num:
     002Tank Num:

     Visual, Stock InventorLeak Detection:
     Not reportedTank Construction:
     REGULARType of Fuel:
     PRODUCTTank Used for:
     00006000Tank Capacity:
     Not reportedYear Installed:
     1Container Num:
     001Tank Num:

     PASADENA, CA 91103Owner City,St,Zip:
     715 N. ORANGE GROVE BLVD.Owner Address:
     ARAI, INC.Owner Name:
     8187928831Telephone:
     YOJI ARAIContact Name:

ARAI’S ARCO & RENTALS  (Continued) U001566679
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                              2009-07-08 00:00:00Date:
                              RESPONSEAction Type:
                              T0603778155Global Id:

                              Leak ReportedAction:
                              1950-01-01 00:00:00Date:
                              OtherAction Type:
                              T0603778155Global Id:

                              Staff LetterAction:
                              2009-06-08 00:00:00Date:
                              ENFORCEMENTAction Type:
                              T0603778155Global Id:

LUST:

                              2135766741Phone Number:
                              mtaidy@waterboards.ca.govEmail:
                              LOS ANGELESCity:
                              320 W. 4TH ST., SUITE 200Address:
                              LOS ANGELES RWQCB (REGION 4)Organization Name:
                              MARYAM TAIDYContact Name:
                              Regional Board CaseworkerContact Type:
                              T0603778155Global Id:

                              6264583507Phone Number:
                              Not reportedEmail:
                              ALHAMBRACity:
                              900 S. FREMONT AVE.Address:
                              LOS ANGELES COUNTYOrganization Name:
                              SAM STEVENSContact Name:
                              Local Agency CaseworkerContact Type:
                              T0603778155Global Id:

LUST:

Click here to access the California GeoTracker records for this facility:

                              Not reportedSite History:
                              GasolinePotential Contaminants of Concern:
                              SoilPotential Media Affect:
                              Regional BoardFile Location:
                              Not reportedLOC Case Number:
                              R-20346RB Case Number:
                              LOS ANGELES COUNTYLocal Agency:
                              YLCase Worker:
                              LOS ANGELES RWQCB (REGION 4)Lead Agency:
                              2011-01-07 00:00:00Status Date:
                              Completed - Case ClosedStatus:
                              LUST Cleanup SiteCase Type:
                              -118.168037Longitude:
                              34.182443Latitude:
                              T0603778155Global Id:
                              STATERegion:

LUST:

2440 ft. Site 1 of 2 in cluster Q
0.462 mi.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
1083 ft.

1/4-1/2 ALTADENA, CA  91001
West 2130 WINDSOR AVE.    N/A
Q114 LUSTCALIFORNIA HIGHWAY PATROL S106916301
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                              Closure/No Further Action LetterAction:
                              2011-01-07 00:00:00Date:
                              ENFORCEMENTAction Type:
                              T0603778155Global Id:

                              Leak DiscoveryAction:
                              1950-01-01 00:00:00Date:
                              OtherAction Type:
                              T0603778155Global Id:

                              Soil and Water Investigation WorkplanAction:
                              2010-09-28 00:00:00Date:
                              RESPONSEAction Type:
                              T0603778155Global Id:

                              Staff LetterAction:
                              2010-06-28 00:00:00Date:
                              ENFORCEMENTAction Type:
                              T0603778155Global Id:

                              Other Report / DocumentAction:

CALIFORNIA HIGHWAY PATROL  (Continued) S106916301

                              KBRCase Worker:
                              LOS ANGELES COUNTYLead Agency:
                              2005-01-25 00:00:00Status Date:
                              Open - Site AssessmentStatus:
                              LUST Cleanup SiteCase Type:
                              -118.16871Longitude:
                              34.182236Latitude:
                              T0603730348Global Id:
                              STATERegion:

LUST:

corrective action activities required under RCRA.
program staff to track the notification, permit, compliance, and
and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA
events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of
RCRAInfo is a national information system that supports the Resource

facilities.
generators, transporters, and treatment, storage, and disposal
provides California with information on hazardous waste shipments for
California Hazardous Waste Tracking System - Datamart (HWTS-DATAMART)
        Environmental Interest/Information System

        110018994775Registry ID:

FINDS:

2441 ft. Site 2 of 2 in cluster Q
0.462 mi.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
1083 ft.

1/4-1/2 HAZNETALTADENA, CA  91001
West LUST2122 N WINDSOR AVE    N/A
Q115 FINDSCALTRANS DISTRICT 7/ALTADENA MS 1007738932
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

     Los AngelesTSD County:
     CAD008364432TSD EPA ID:
     Los AngelesGen County:
     LOS ANGELES, CA 900390000Mailing City,St,Zip:
     2187 RIVERSIDE DRMailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     2136203328Telephone:
     RICHARD CRAWFORDContact:
     CAD982522518Gepaid:
     2009Year:

HAZNET:

                              Leak ReportedAction:
                              1950-01-01 00:00:00Date:
                              OtherAction Type:
                              T0603730348Global Id:

                              Other (Refer to Description)Action:
                              1950-01-01 00:00:00Date:
                              REMEDIATIONAction Type:
                              T0603730348Global Id:

                              Leak DiscoveryAction:
                              1950-01-01 00:00:00Date:
                              OtherAction Type:
                              T0603730348Global Id:

LUST:

                              Not reportedPhone Number:
                              gbatres@dpw.lacounty.govEmail:
                              ALHAMBRACity:
                              900 SOUTH FREMONT AVEAddress:
                              LOS ANGELES COUNTYOrganization Name:
                              KATTYA BATRES RINZEContact Name:
                              Local Agency CaseworkerContact Type:
                              T0603730348Global Id:

                              Not reportedPhone Number:
                              yrong@waterboards.ca.govEmail:
                              Los AngelesCity:
                              320 W. 4TH ST., SUITE 200Address:
                              LOS ANGELES RWQCB (REGION 4)Organization Name:
                              YUE RONGContact Name:
                              Regional Board CaseworkerContact Type:
                              T0603730348Global Id:

LUST:

Click here to access the California GeoTracker records for this facility:

                              Not reportedSite History:
                              DieselPotential Contaminants of Concern:
                              Under InvestigationPotential Media Affect:
                              Local AgencyFile Location:
                              007495-007878LOC Case Number:
                              Not reportedRB Case Number:
                              LOS ANGELES COUNTYLocal Agency:
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

     Not reportedMailing Name:
     2136203328Telephone:
     RICHARD CRAWFORDContact:
     CAD982522518Gepaid:
     2009Year:

     Los AngelesFacility County:
     0.375Tons:
     (H010-H129) OR (H131-H135)
     STORAGE, BULKING, AND/OR TRANSFER OFF SITE--NO TREATMENT/REOVERYDisposal Method:
     Other organic solidsWaste Category:
     Los AngelesTSD County:
     CAD008364432TSD EPA ID:
     Los AngelesGen County:
     LOS ANGELES, CA 900390000Mailing City,St,Zip:
     2187 RIVERSIDE DRMailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     2136203328Telephone:
     RICHARD CRAWFORDContact:
     CAD982522518Gepaid:
     2009Year:

     Los AngelesFacility County:
     0.075Tons:
     FUEL BLENDING PRIOR TO ENERGY RECOVERY AT ANOTHER SITEDisposal Method:
     Unspecified oil-containing wasteWaste Category:
     Los AngelesTSD County:
     CAD008364432TSD EPA ID:
     Los AngelesGen County:
     LOS ANGELES, CA 900390000Mailing City,St,Zip:
     2187 RIVERSIDE DRMailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     2136203328Telephone:
     RICHARD CRAWFORDContact:
     CAD982522518Gepaid:
     2009Year:

     Los AngelesFacility County:
     Not reportedTons:
     (H010-H129) OR (H131-H135)
     STORAGE, BULKING, AND/OR TRANSFER OFF SITE--NO TREATMENT/REOVERYDisposal Method:
     Not reportedWaste Category:
     Los AngelesTSD County:
     CAT000613893TSD EPA ID:
     Los AngelesGen County:
     LOS ANGELES, CA 900390000Mailing City,St,Zip:
     2187 RIVERSIDE DRMailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     2136203328Telephone:
     RICHARD CRAWFORDContact:
     CAD982522518Gepaid:
     2009Year:

     Los AngelesFacility County:
     0.35Tons:
     FUEL BLENDING PRIOR TO ENERGY RECOVERY AT ANOTHER SITEDisposal Method:
     Unspecified organic liquid mixtureWaste Category:
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

18 additional CA_HAZNET: record(s) in the EDR Site Report.
Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access 

     Los AngelesFacility County:
     0.084Tons:
     (H010-H129) OR (H131-H135)
     STORAGE, BULKING, AND/OR TRANSFER OFF SITE--NO TREATMENT/REOVERYDisposal Method:
     Aqueous solution with total organic residues less than 10 percentWaste Category:
     Los AngelesTSD County:
     CAT000613893TSD EPA ID:
     Los AngelesGen County:
     LOS ANGELES, CA 900390000Mailing City,St,Zip:
     2187 RIVERSIDE DRMailing Address:

CALTRANS DISTRICT 7/ALTADENA MS  (Continued) 1007738932

     Los AngelesFacility County:
     .6046Tons:
     T01Disposal Method:
     Waste oil and mixed oilWaste Category:
     Los AngelesTSD County:
     CAD028409019TSD EPA ID:
     Los AngelesGen County:
     HOUSTON, TX 772522180Mailing City,St,Zip:
     PO BOX 2180Mailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     7136567761Telephone:
     EXXON CO USAContact:
     CAL000002689Gepaid:
     1996Year:

HAZNET:

                    I-06373Reg Id:
                    LTNKAReg By:
                    19Facility County Code:
                    CORTESERegion:

CORTESE:

2490 ft. Site 1 of 5 in cluster R
0.472 mi.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
1118 ft.

1/4-1/2 ALTADENA, CA  91001
ENE HAZNET2171 FAIR OAKS    N/A
R116 HIST CORTESEEXXON #7-3952 S103642281

                              1996-07-17 00:00:00Status Date:
                              Completed - Case ClosedStatus:
                              LUST Cleanup SiteCase Type:
                              -118.151244Longitude:
                              34.182847Latitude:
                              T0603703206Global Id:
                              STATERegion:

LUST:

2490 ft. Site 2 of 5 in cluster R
0.472 mi.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
1118 ft.

1/4-1/2 ALTADENA, CA  91001
ENE 2171 FAIR OAKS AVE S    N/A
R117 LUSTEXXON #7-3952 S101295527
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                Not reportedLocal Case No:
                Not reportedSubstance Quantity:
                Waste OilSubstance:
                Case ClosedStatus:
                I-06373facid:
                Los AngelesCounty:
                04Regional Board:
                4Region:

LUST REG 4:

                              Leak ReportedAction:
                              1950-01-01 00:00:00Date:
                              OtherAction Type:
                              T0603703206Global Id:

                              Leak DiscoveryAction:
                              1950-01-01 00:00:00Date:
                              OtherAction Type:
                              T0603703206Global Id:

                              Leak StoppedAction:
                              1950-01-01 00:00:00Date:
                              OtherAction Type:
                              T0603703206Global Id:

LUST:

                              6264583507Phone Number:
                              Not reportedEmail:
                              ALHAMBRACity:
                              900 S FREMONT AVEAddress:
                              LOS ANGELES COUNTYOrganization Name:
                              JOHN AWUJOContact Name:
                              Local Agency CaseworkerContact Type:
                              T0603703206Global Id:

                              Not reportedPhone Number:
                              yrong@waterboards.ca.govEmail:
                              Los AngelesCity:
                              320 W. 4TH ST., SUITE 200Address:
                              LOS ANGELES RWQCB (REGION 4)Organization Name:
                              YUE RONGContact Name:
                              Regional Board CaseworkerContact Type:
                              T0603703206Global Id:

LUST:

Click here to access the California GeoTracker records for this facility:

                              Not reportedSite History:
                              Waste Oil / Motor / Hydraulic / LubricatingPotential Contaminants of Concern:
                              SoilPotential Media Affect:
                              Not reportedFile Location:
                              Not reportedLOC Case Number:
                              I-06373RB Case Number:
                              LOS ANGELES COUNTYLocal Agency:
                              YRCase Worker:
                              LOS ANGELES RWQCB (REGION 4)Lead Agency:

EXXON #7-3952  (Continued) S101295527
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                5/16/96-REQUEST FOR CLOSURESummary:
                Not reportedAssigned Name:
                Not reportedSuspended:
                Not reportedCleanup Fund Id:
                Not reportedPriority:
                Not reportedBeneficial Use:
                Not reportedLocal Agency Staff:
                34.1830437 / -1Lat/Long:
                LUSTProgram:
                P.O. BOX 19649, IRVINE CA 92713-9649RP Address:
                EXXON COMPANY, U.S.A.Responsible Party:
                Not reportedOwner Contact:
                Not reportedOrganization:
                Not reportedSoil Qualifier:
                Not reportedGW Qualifier:
                                                    Not reportedSignificant Interim Remedial Action Taken:
                                                    Not reportedHist Max MTBE Conc in Soil:
                                                    Not reportedHist Max MTBE Conc in Groundwater:
                                                    Not reportedHistorical Max MTBE Date:
                                                    Not reportedEnforcement Action Date:
                                                    Not reportedPost Remedial Action Monitoring Began:
                                                    Not reportedRemedial Action Underway:
                                                    8/26/1993Remediation Plan Submitted:
                                                    Not reportedPollution Characterization Began:
                                                    12/26/1991Preliminary Site Assessment Began:
                                                    Not reportedPreliminary Site Assessment Workplan Submitted:
                                                    UNKSource of Cleanup Funding:
                                                    279.62749925778487852997519426Approx. Dist To Production Well (ft):
                Not reportedWell Name:
                Not reportedWater System:
                HOFFMAN, BRADLYOperator:
                UNKLeak Source:
                UNKCause of Leak:
                Not reportedHow Leak Stopped:
                Tank ClosureHow Leak Discovered:
                                                    7/17/1996Date the Case was Closed:
                                                    10/25/1996Date Case Last Changed on Database:
                7/15/1991Date Leak Stopped:
                Not reportedDate Confirmation Began:
                3/14/1992Date Leak Record Entered:
                                                    12/26/1991Date Leak First Reported:
                7/15/1991Date Leak Discovered:
                Not reportedEnforcement Type:
                WOODBURYCross Street:
                19000Local Agency:
                UNKStaff:
                Not reportedW Global ID:
                T0603703206Global ID:
                                                    Not reportedAbatement Method Used at the Site:
                SoilCase Type:

EXXON #7-3952  (Continued) S101295527
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                              Leak ReportedAction:
                              1950-01-01 00:00:00Date:
                              OtherAction Type:
                              T0603704115Global Id:

LUST:

                              6264583507Phone Number:
                              Not reportedEmail:
                              ALHAMBRACity:
                              900 S FREMONT AVEAddress:
                              LOS ANGELES COUNTYOrganization Name:
                              JOHN AWUJOContact Name:
                              Local Agency CaseworkerContact Type:
                              T0603704115Global Id:

                              Not reportedPhone Number:
                              yrong@waterboards.ca.govEmail:
                              Los AngelesCity:
                              320 W. 4TH ST., SUITE 200Address:
                              LOS ANGELES RWQCB (REGION 4)Organization Name:
                              YUE RONGContact Name:
                              Regional Board CaseworkerContact Type:
                              T0603704115Global Id:

LUST:

Click here to access the California GeoTracker records for this facility:

                              Not reportedSite History:
                              GasolinePotential Contaminants of Concern:
                              SoilPotential Media Affect:
                              Not reportedFile Location:
                              Not reportedLOC Case Number:
                              I-13862RB Case Number:
                              LOS ANGELES COUNTYLocal Agency:
                              JOACase Worker:
                              LOS ANGELES COUNTYLead Agency:
                              1990-07-13 00:00:00Status Date:
                              Completed - Case ClosedStatus:
                              LUST Cleanup SiteCase Type:
                              -118.1507542Longitude:
                              34.1830125Latitude:
                              T0603704115Global Id:
                              STATERegion:

LUST:

                    I-13862Reg Id:
                    LTNKAReg By:
                    19Facility County Code:
                    CORTESERegion:

CORTESE:

2576 ft. Site 3 of 5 in cluster R
0.488 mi.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
1121 ft.

1/4-1/2 LOS ANGELES CO. HMSUNINCORPORATED, CA  
ENE LUST2186 N FAIR OAKS AVE    N/A
R118 HIST CORTESECALIFORNIA TARGET ENT #116 S101295528
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                Not reportedSuspended:
                Not reportedCleanup Fund Id:
                Not reportedPriority:
                Not reportedBeneficial Use:
                Not reportedLocal Agency Staff:
                34.1831047 / -1Lat/Long:
                LUSTProgram:
                517 WISTARIA AVENUE, W., ARCADIA, 91006RP Address:
                CALIFORNIA TARGET ENT.Responsible Party:
                Not reportedOwner Contact:
                Not reportedOrganization:
                Not reportedSoil Qualifier:
                Not reportedGW Qualifier:
                                                    Not reportedSignificant Interim Remedial Action Taken:
                                                    Not reportedHist Max MTBE Conc in Soil:
                                                    Not reportedHist Max MTBE Conc in Groundwater:
                                                    Not reportedHistorical Max MTBE Date:
                                                    Not reportedEnforcement Action Date:
                                                    Not reportedPost Remedial Action Monitoring Began:
                                                    Not reportedRemedial Action Underway:
                                                    Not reportedRemediation Plan Submitted:
                                                    Not reportedPollution Characterization Began:
                                                    Not reportedPreliminary Site Assessment Began:
                                                    2/7/1990Preliminary Site Assessment Workplan Submitted:
                                                    Not reportedSource of Cleanup Funding:
                                                    197.47888903254345147315313389Approx. Dist To Production Well (ft):
                Not reportedWell Name:
                Not reportedWater System:
                Not reportedOperator:
                Not reportedLeak Source:
                Not reportedCause of Leak:
                Not reportedHow Leak Stopped:
                Not reportedHow Leak Discovered:
                                                    7/13/1990Date the Case was Closed:
                                                    8/3/1990Date Case Last Changed on Database:
                Not reportedDate Leak Stopped:
                Not reportedDate Confirmation Began:
                2/19/1990Date Leak Record Entered:
                                                    2/26/1990Date Leak First Reported:
                Not reportedDate Leak Discovered:
                Not reportedEnforcement Type:
                WOODBURY STREETCross Street:
                19000Local Agency:
                UNKStaff:
                Not reportedW Global ID:
                T0603704115Global ID:
                                                    Not reportedAbatement Method Used at the Site:
                SoilCase Type:
                Not reportedLocal Case No:
                Not reportedSubstance Quantity:
                GasolineSubstance:
                Case ClosedStatus:
                I-13862facid:
                Los AngelesCounty:
                04Regional Board:
                4Region:

LUST REG 4:

CALIFORNIA TARGET ENT #116  (Continued) S101295528
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

T0Facility Type:
RemovedPermit Status:
00005487TPermit Number:
3Area:
RemovedFacility Status:
013490-013862Facility Id:
LARegion:

LOS ANGELES CO. HMS:

                Not reportedSummary:
                Not reportedAssigned Name:

CALIFORNIA TARGET ENT #116  (Continued) S101295528

                              2135766708Phone Number:
                              atoumari@waterboards.ca.govEmail:
                              LOS ANGELESCity:
                              320 WEST 4TH STREET, SUITE 200Address:
                              LOS ANGELES RWQCB (REGION 4)Organization Name:
                              ARMAN TOUMARIContact Name:
                              Regional Board CaseworkerContact Type:
                              T0603705463Global Id:

                              6264583507Phone Number:
                              Not reportedEmail:
                              ALHAMBRACity:
                              900 S FREMONT AVEAddress:
                              LOS ANGELES COUNTYOrganization Name:
                              JOHN AWUJOContact Name:
                              Local Agency CaseworkerContact Type:
                              T0603705463Global Id:

LUST:

Click here to access the California GeoTracker records for this facility:

                              Not reportedSite History:
                              Other Solvent or Non-Petroleum HydrocarbonPotential Contaminants of Concern:
                              SoilPotential Media Affect:
                              Not reportedFile Location:
                              Not reportedLOC Case Number:
                              R-24748RB Case Number:
                              LOS ANGELES COUNTYLocal Agency:
                              ATCase Worker:
                              LOS ANGELES RWQCB (REGION 4)Lead Agency:
                              1999-07-14 00:00:00Status Date:
                              Completed - Case ClosedStatus:
                              LUST Cleanup SiteCase Type:
                              -118.1505948Longitude:
                              34.1831317Latitude:
                              T0603705463Global Id:
                              STATERegion:

LUST:

2578 ft. Site 4 of 5 in cluster R
0.488 mi.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
1121 ft.

1/4-1/2 ALTADENA, CA  91001
ENE 2188 FAIR OAKS AVE N    N/A
R119 LUSTTOSCO/76 STATION #2731 S103891228
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                                                    2/10/1999Post Remedial Action Monitoring Began:
                                                    Not reportedRemedial Action Underway:
                                                    Not reportedRemediation Plan Submitted:
                                                    Not reportedPollution Characterization Began:
                                                    Not reportedPreliminary Site Assessment Began:
                                                    Not reportedPreliminary Site Assessment Workplan Submitted:
                                                    UNKSource of Cleanup Funding:
                                                    193.81103242567544045072153208Approx. Dist To Production Well (ft):
                Not reportedWell Name:
                Not reportedWater System:
                CHRISTOPHER SWARTZOperator:
                UNKLeak Source:
                UNKCause of Leak:
                Not reportedHow Leak Stopped:
                Tank ClosureHow Leak Discovered:
                                                    7/14/1999Date the Case was Closed:
                                                    6/24/1999Date Case Last Changed on Database:
                2/18/1998Date Leak Stopped:
                3/31/1998Date Confirmation Began:
                12/29/1998Date Leak Record Entered:
                                                    3/31/1998Date Leak First Reported:
                3/17/1998Date Leak Discovered:
                Not reportedEnforcement Type:
                WOODBURG RDCross Street:
                19000Local Agency:
                ATStaff:
                Not reportedW Global ID:
                T0603705463Global ID:
                                                    Excavate and DisposeAbatement Method Used at the Site:
                SoilCase Type:
                Not reportedLocal Case No:
                Not reportedSubstance Quantity:
                HydrocarbonsSubstance:
                Case ClosedStatus:
                R-24748facid:
                Los AngelesCounty:
                04Regional Board:
                4Region:

LUST REG 4:

                              Leak ReportedAction:
                              1950-01-01 00:00:00Date:
                              OtherAction Type:
                              T0603705463Global Id:

                              Leak DiscoveryAction:
                              1950-01-01 00:00:00Date:
                              OtherAction Type:
                              T0603705463Global Id:

                              Leak StoppedAction:
                              1950-01-01 00:00:00Date:
                              OtherAction Type:
                              T0603705463Global Id:

LUST:

TOSCO/76 STATION #2731  (Continued) S103891228
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                2/17/99 - FORMAL SITE CLOSURE REQUESTSummary:
                Not reportedAssigned Name:
                Not reportedSuspended:
                Not reportedCleanup Fund Id:
                2A4Priority:
                Not reportedBeneficial Use:
                Not reportedLocal Agency Staff:
                34.1831317 / -1Lat/Long:
                LUSTProgram:
                P.O. BOX 25376, SANTA ANA, CA 94798-5376RP Address:
                TOSCO CORP.Responsible Party:
                Not reportedOwner Contact:
                Not reportedOrganization:
                Not reportedSoil Qualifier:
                Not reportedGW Qualifier:
                                                    YesSignificant Interim Remedial Action Taken:
                                                    11Hist Max MTBE Conc in Soil:
                                                    Not reportedHist Max MTBE Conc in Groundwater:
                                                    Not reportedHistorical Max MTBE Date:
                                                    Not reportedEnforcement Action Date:

TOSCO/76 STATION #2731  (Continued) S103891228

                              Not reportedSite History:
                              GasolinePotential Contaminants of Concern:
                              SoilPotential Media Affect:
                              Not reportedFile Location:
                              Not reportedLOC Case Number:
                              I-03578RB Case Number:
                              LOS ANGELES COUNTYLocal Agency:
                              YRCase Worker:
                              LOS ANGELES RWQCB (REGION 4)Lead Agency:
                              1996-08-27 00:00:00Status Date:
                              Completed - Case ClosedStatus:
                              LUST Cleanup SiteCase Type:
                              -118.1507541Longitude:
                              34.1830264Latitude:
                              T0603702926Global Id:
                              STATERegion:

LUST:

                    R-24748Reg Id:
                    LTNKAReg By:
                    19Facility County Code:
                    CORTESERegion:

                    I-03578Reg Id:
                    LTNKAReg By:
                    19Facility County Code:
                    CORTESERegion:

CORTESE:

2578 ft. Site 5 of 5 in cluster R
0.488 mi.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
1121 ft.

1/4-1/2 ALTADENA, CA  91001
ENE LUST2188 FAIR OAKS AVE N    N/A
R120 HIST CORTESEUNOCAL #2731 S101295529
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                1/30/1990Date Leak Discovered:
                Not reportedEnforcement Type:
                WOODBURYCross Street:
                19000Local Agency:
                UNKStaff:
                Not reportedW Global ID:
                T0603702926Global ID:
                                                    Not reportedAbatement Method Used at the Site:
                SoilCase Type:
                Not reportedLocal Case No:
                Not reportedSubstance Quantity:
                GasolineSubstance:
                Case ClosedStatus:
                I-03578facid:
                Los AngelesCounty:
                04Regional Board:
                4Region:

LUST REG 4:

                              Leak ReportedAction:
                              1950-01-01 00:00:00Date:
                              OtherAction Type:
                              T0603702926Global Id:

                              Leak DiscoveryAction:
                              1950-01-01 00:00:00Date:
                              OtherAction Type:
                              T0603702926Global Id:

                              Leak StoppedAction:
                              1950-01-01 00:00:00Date:
                              OtherAction Type:
                              T0603702926Global Id:

LUST:

                              6264583507Phone Number:
                              Not reportedEmail:
                              ALHAMBRACity:
                              900 S FREMONT AVEAddress:
                              LOS ANGELES COUNTYOrganization Name:
                              JOHN AWUJOContact Name:
                              Local Agency CaseworkerContact Type:
                              T0603702926Global Id:

                              Not reportedPhone Number:
                              yrong@waterboards.ca.govEmail:
                              Los AngelesCity:
                              320 W. 4TH ST., SUITE 200Address:
                              LOS ANGELES RWQCB (REGION 4)Organization Name:
                              YUE RONGContact Name:
                              Regional Board CaseworkerContact Type:
                              T0603702926Global Id:

LUST:

Click here to access the California GeoTracker records for this facility:

UNOCAL #2731  (Continued) S101295529
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                TO LACDPW LRE DATED 03/31/98
                WELL ABANDONMENT MANIFEST                        05/29/98 - RESPONSE
                NEW GAS LEAK REPORTED 8/16/90 DISCOVERED 7/13/90.           01/28/97 -Summary:
                Not reportedAssigned Name:
                Not reportedSuspended:
                Not reportedCleanup Fund Id:
                Not reportedPriority:
                Not reportedBeneficial Use:
                Not reportedLocal Agency Staff:
                34.1831317 / -1Lat/Long:
                LUSTProgram:
                376 S VALENCIA AVE., BREA  CA  92621RP Address:
                UNOCAL CORPORATIONResponsible Party:
                Not reportedOwner Contact:
                Not reportedOrganization:
                Not reportedSoil Qualifier:
                Not reportedGW Qualifier:
                                                    Not reportedSignificant Interim Remedial Action Taken:
                                                    Not reportedHist Max MTBE Conc in Soil:
                                                    Not reportedHist Max MTBE Conc in Groundwater:
                                                    Not reportedHistorical Max MTBE Date:
                                                    Not reportedEnforcement Action Date:
                                                    Not reportedPost Remedial Action Monitoring Began:
                                                    Not reportedRemedial Action Underway:
                                                    4/4/1994Remediation Plan Submitted:
                                                    Not reportedPollution Characterization Began:
                                                    Not reportedPreliminary Site Assessment Began:
                                                    2/5/1990Preliminary Site Assessment Workplan Submitted:
                                                    UNKSource of Cleanup Funding:
                                                    193.81103242567544045072153208Approx. Dist To Production Well (ft):
                Not reportedWell Name:
                Not reportedWater System:
                ALBRAHAM, JOSEOperator:
                UNKLeak Source:
                UNKCause of Leak:
                Not reportedHow Leak Stopped:
                Tank ClosureHow Leak Discovered:
                                                    8/27/1996Date the Case was Closed:
                                                    5/29/1998Date Case Last Changed on Database:
                1/30/1990Date Leak Stopped:
                Not reportedDate Confirmation Began:
                3/28/1990Date Leak Record Entered:
                                                    2/5/1990Date Leak First Reported:

UNOCAL #2731  (Continued) S101295529
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ORPHAN SUMMARY

City EDR ID Site Name Site Address Zip Database(s)

Count: 4 records.

ALTADENA            S109448610 LINCOLN CROSSING LINCOLN AVE BW WOODBURY &  ACA 91001 NPDES
COUNTY              U001566408 OAK FLAT GOLDEN STATE HWY (9 MI N ON HW 91001 HIST UST
LOS ANGELES COUNTY  M300001888 BOUQUET CANYON STONE CO INC DEL SUR RIDGE QUARRY      MINES
PASADENA            S103441499 KINNELDA ESTATES N GLEN SPRINGS DR NR NEW YORK      WMUDS/SWAT
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To maintain currency of the following federal and state databases, EDR contacts the appropriate governmental agency
on a monthly or quarterly basis, as required.

Number of Days to Update: Provides confirmation that EDR is reporting records that have been updated within 90 days
from the date the government agency made the information available to the public.

STANDARD ENVIRONMENTAL RECORDS

Federal NPL site list

NPL:  National Priority List
National Priorities List (Superfund). The NPL is a subset of CERCLIS and identifies over 1,200 sites for priority
cleanup under the Superfund Program. NPL sites may encompass relatively large areas. As such, EDR provides polygon
coverage for over 1,000 NPL site boundaries produced by EPA’s Environmental Photographic Interpretation Center
(EPIC) and regional EPA offices.

Date of Government Version: 03/31/2011
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 04/13/2011
Date Made Active in Reports: 06/14/2011
Number of Days to Update: 62

Source:  EPA
Telephone:  N/A
Last EDR Contact: 07/12/2011
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/24/2011
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

NPL Site Boundaries

Sources:

EPA’s Environmental Photographic Interpretation Center (EPIC)
Telephone: 202-564-7333

EPA Region 1 EPA Region 6
Telephone 617-918-1143 Telephone: 214-655-6659

EPA Region 3 EPA Region 7
Telephone 215-814-5418 Telephone: 913-551-7247

EPA Region 4 EPA Region 8
Telephone 404-562-8033 Telephone: 303-312-6774

EPA Region 5 EPA Region 9
Telephone 312-886-6686 Telephone: 415-947-4246

EPA Region 10
Telephone 206-553-8665

Proposed NPL:  Proposed National Priority List Sites
A site that has been proposed for listing on the National Priorities List through the issuance of a proposed rule
in the Federal Register. EPA then accepts public comments on the site, responds to the comments, and places on
the NPL those sites that continue to meet the requirements for listing.

Date of Government Version: 03/31/2011
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 04/13/2011
Date Made Active in Reports: 06/14/2011
Number of Days to Update: 62

Source:  EPA
Telephone:  N/A
Last EDR Contact: 07/12/2011
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/24/2011
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

NPL LIENS:  Federal Superfund Liens
Federal Superfund Liens. Under the authority granted the USEPA by CERCLA of 1980, the USEPA has the authority
to file liens against real property in order to recover remedial action expenditures or when the property owner
received notification of potential liability. USEPA compiles a listing of filed notices of Superfund Liens.

Date of Government Version: 10/15/1991
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 02/02/1994
Date Made Active in Reports: 03/30/1994
Number of Days to Update: 56

Source:  EPA
Telephone:  202-564-4267
Last EDR Contact: 08/15/2011
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/28/2011
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned
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Federal Delisted NPL site list

DELISTED NPL:  National Priority List Deletions
The National Oil and Hazardous Substances Pollution Contingency Plan (NCP) establishes the criteria that the
EPA uses to delete sites from the NPL. In accordance with 40 CFR 300.425.(e), sites may be deleted from the
NPL where no further response is appropriate.

Date of Government Version: 03/31/2011
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 04/13/2011
Date Made Active in Reports: 06/14/2011
Number of Days to Update: 62

Source:  EPA
Telephone:  N/A
Last EDR Contact: 07/12/2011
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/24/2011
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

Federal CERCLIS list

CERCLIS:  Comprehensive Environmental Response, Compensation, and Liability Information System
CERCLIS contains data on potentially hazardous waste sites that have been reported to the USEPA by states, municipalities,
private companies and private persons, pursuant to Section 103 of the Comprehensive Environmental Response, Compensation,
and Liability Act (CERCLA). CERCLIS contains sites which are either proposed to or on the National Priorities
List (NPL) and sites which are in the screening and assessment phase for possible inclusion on the NPL.

Date of Government Version: 02/25/2011
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/01/2011
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/02/2011
Number of Days to Update: 62

Source:  EPA
Telephone:  703-412-9810
Last EDR Contact: 06/14/2011
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 09/12/2011
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

FEDERAL FACILITY:  Federal Facility Site Information listing
A listing of National Priority List (NPL) and Base Realignment and Closure (BRAC) sites found in the Comprehensive
Environmental Response, Compensation and Liability Information System (CERCLIS) Database where EPAa??s Federal
Facilities Restoration and Reuse Office is involved in cleanup activities.

Date of Government Version: 12/10/2010
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 01/11/2011
Date Made Active in Reports: 02/16/2011
Number of Days to Update: 36

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  703-603-8704
Last EDR Contact: 07/15/2011
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/24/2011
Data Release Frequency: Varies

Federal CERCLIS NFRAP site List

CERCLIS-NFRAP:  CERCLIS No Further Remedial Action Planned
Archived sites are sites that have been removed and archived from the inventory of CERCLIS sites. Archived status
indicates that, to the best of EPA’s knowledge, assessment at a site has been completed and that EPA has determined
no further steps will be taken to list this site on the National Priorities List (NPL), unless information indicates
this decision was not appropriate or other considerations require a recommendation for listing at a later time.
This decision does not necessarily mean that there is no hazard associated with a given site; it only means that,
based upon available information, the location is not judged to be a potential NPL site. 

Date of Government Version: 02/25/2011
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/01/2011
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/02/2011
Number of Days to Update: 62

Source:  EPA
Telephone:  703-412-9810
Last EDR Contact: 06/14/2011
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 09/12/2011
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

Federal RCRA CORRACTS facilities list

CORRACTS:  Corrective Action Report
CORRACTS identifies hazardous waste handlers with RCRA corrective action activity.

TC3147558.1s     Page GR-2

GOVERNMENT RECORDS SEARCHED / DATA CURRENCY TRACKING

D-121



Date of Government Version: 03/09/2011
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/15/2011
Date Made Active in Reports: 06/14/2011
Number of Days to Update: 91

Source:  EPA
Telephone:  800-424-9346
Last EDR Contact: 08/15/2011
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/28/2011
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

Federal RCRA non-CORRACTS TSD facilities list

RCRA-TSDF:  RCRA - Treatment, Storage and Disposal
RCRAInfo is EPA’s comprehensive information system, providing access to data supporting the Resource Conservation
and Recovery Act (RCRA) of 1976 and the Hazardous and Solid Waste Amendments (HSWA) of 1984. The database
includes selective information on sites which generate, transport, store, treat and/or dispose of hazardous waste
as defined by the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA). Transporters are individuals or entities that
move hazardous waste from the generator offsite to a facility that can recycle, treat, store, or dispose of the
waste. TSDFs treat, store, or dispose of the waste.

Date of Government Version: 06/15/2011
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 07/07/2011
Date Made Active in Reports: 08/08/2011
Number of Days to Update: 32

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  (415) 495-8895
Last EDR Contact: 07/07/2011
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/17/2011
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

Federal RCRA generators list

RCRA-LQG:  RCRA - Large Quantity Generators
RCRAInfo is EPA’s comprehensive information system, providing access to data supporting the Resource Conservation
and Recovery Act (RCRA) of 1976 and the Hazardous and Solid Waste Amendments (HSWA) of 1984. The database
includes selective information on sites which generate, transport, store, treat and/or dispose of hazardous waste
as defined by the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA). Large quantity generators (LQGs) generate
over 1,000 kilograms (kg) of hazardous waste, or over 1 kg of acutely hazardous waste per month.

Date of Government Version: 06/15/2011
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 07/07/2011
Date Made Active in Reports: 08/08/2011
Number of Days to Update: 32

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  (415) 495-8895
Last EDR Contact: 07/07/2011
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/17/2011
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

RCRA-SQG:  RCRA - Small Quantity Generators
RCRAInfo is EPA’s comprehensive information system, providing access to data supporting the Resource Conservation
and Recovery Act (RCRA) of 1976 and the Hazardous and Solid Waste Amendments (HSWA) of 1984. The database
includes selective information on sites which generate, transport, store, treat and/or dispose of hazardous waste
as defined by the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA). Small quantity generators (SQGs) generate
between 100 kg and 1,000 kg of hazardous waste per month.

Date of Government Version: 06/15/2011
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 07/07/2011
Date Made Active in Reports: 08/08/2011
Number of Days to Update: 32

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  (415) 495-8895
Last EDR Contact: 07/07/2011
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/17/2011
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

RCRA-CESQG:  RCRA - Conditionally Exempt Small Quantity Generators
RCRAInfo is EPA’s comprehensive information system, providing access to data supporting the Resource Conservation
and Recovery Act (RCRA) of 1976 and the Hazardous and Solid Waste Amendments (HSWA) of 1984. The database
includes selective information on sites which generate, transport, store, treat and/or dispose of hazardous waste
as defined by the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA). Conditionally exempt small quantity generators
(CESQGs) generate less than 100 kg of hazardous waste, or less than 1 kg of acutely hazardous waste per month.

Date of Government Version: 06/15/2011
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 07/07/2011
Date Made Active in Reports: 08/08/2011
Number of Days to Update: 32

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  (415) 495-8895
Last EDR Contact: 07/07/2011
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/17/2011
Data Release Frequency: Varies
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Federal institutional controls / engineering controls registries

US ENG CONTROLS:  Engineering Controls Sites List
A listing of sites with engineering controls in place. Engineering controls include various forms of caps, building
foundations, liners, and treatment methods to create pathway elimination for regulated substances to enter environmental
media or effect human health.

Date of Government Version: 03/16/2011
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/25/2011
Date Made Active in Reports: 06/14/2011
Number of Days to Update: 81

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  703-603-0695
Last EDR Contact: 08/08/2011
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 09/26/2011
Data Release Frequency: Varies

US INST CONTROL:  Sites with Institutional Controls
A listing of sites with institutional controls in place. Institutional controls include administrative measures,
such as groundwater use restrictions, construction restrictions, property use restrictions, and post remediation
care requirements intended to prevent exposure to contaminants remaining on site. Deed restrictions are generally
required as part of the institutional controls.

Date of Government Version: 03/16/2011
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/25/2011
Date Made Active in Reports: 06/14/2011
Number of Days to Update: 81

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  703-603-0695
Last EDR Contact: 08/08/2011
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 09/26/2011
Data Release Frequency: Varies

Federal ERNS list

ERNS:  Emergency Response Notification System
Emergency Response Notification System. ERNS records and stores information on reported releases of oil and hazardous
substances.

Date of Government Version: 04/05/2011
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 04/05/2011
Date Made Active in Reports: 06/14/2011
Number of Days to Update: 70

Source:  National Response Center, United States Coast Guard
Telephone:  202-267-2180
Last EDR Contact: 07/05/2011
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/17/2011
Data Release Frequency: Annually

State- and tribal - equivalent NPL

RESPONSE:  State Response Sites
Identifies confirmed release sites where DTSC is involved in remediation, either in a lead or oversight capacity.
These confirmed release sites are generally high-priority and high potential risk.

Date of Government Version: 06/15/2011
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 06/16/2011
Date Made Active in Reports: 07/15/2011
Number of Days to Update: 29

Source:  Department of Toxic Substances Control
Telephone:  916-323-3400
Last EDR Contact: 08/09/2011
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/21/2011
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

State- and tribal - equivalent CERCLIS

ENVIROSTOR:  EnviroStor Database
The Department of Toxic Substances Control’s (DTSC’s) Site Mitigation and Brownfields Reuse Program’s (SMBRP’s)
EnviroStor database identifes sites that have known contamination or sites for which there may be reasons to investigate
further. The database includes the following site types: Federal Superfund sites (National Priorities List (NPL));
State Response, including Military Facilities and State Superfund; Voluntary Cleanup; and School sites. EnviroStor
provides similar information to the information that was available in CalSites, and provides additional site information,
including, but not limited to, identification of formerly-contaminated properties that have been released for
reuse, properties where environmental deed restrictions have been recorded to prevent inappropriate land uses,
and risk characterization information that is used to assess potential impacts to public health and the environment
at contaminated sites.
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Date of Government Version: 06/15/2011
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 06/16/2011
Date Made Active in Reports: 07/15/2011
Number of Days to Update: 29

Source:  Department of Toxic Substances Control
Telephone:  916-323-3400
Last EDR Contact: 08/09/2011
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/21/2011
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

State and tribal landfill and/or solid waste disposal site lists

SWF/LF (SWIS):  Solid Waste Information System
Active, Closed and Inactive Landfills. SWF/LF records typically contain an inve ntory of solid waste disposal
facilities or landfills. These may be active or i nactive facilities or open dumps that failed to meet RCRA Section
4004 criteria for solid waste landfills or disposal sites.

Date of Government Version: 05/23/2011
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 05/24/2011
Date Made Active in Reports: 06/15/2011
Number of Days to Update: 22

Source:  Department of Resources Recycling and Recovery
Telephone:  916-341-6320
Last EDR Contact: 05/24/2011
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 09/05/2011
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

State and tribal leaking storage tank lists

LUST REG 9:  Leaking Underground Storage Tank Report
Orange, Riverside, San Diego counties. For more current information, please refer to the State Water Resources
Control Board’s LUST database.

Date of Government Version: 03/01/2001
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 04/23/2001
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/21/2001
Number of Days to Update: 28

Source:  California Regional Water Quality Control Board San Diego Region (9)
Telephone:  858-637-5595
Last EDR Contact: 06/27/2011
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/10/2011
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

LUST REG 7:  Leaking Underground Storage Tank Case Listing
Leaking Underground Storage Tank locations.  Imperial, Riverside, San Diego, Santa Barbara counties.

Date of Government Version: 02/26/2004
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 02/26/2004
Date Made Active in Reports: 03/24/2004
Number of Days to Update: 27

Source:  California Regional Water Quality Control Board Colorado River Basin Region (7)
Telephone:  760-776-8943
Last EDR Contact: 08/01/2011
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/14/2011
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

LUST REG 6V:  Leaking Underground Storage Tank Case Listing
Leaking Underground Storage Tank locations.  Inyo, Kern, Los Angeles, Mono, San Bernardino counties.

Date of Government Version: 06/07/2005
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 06/07/2005
Date Made Active in Reports: 06/29/2005
Number of Days to Update: 22

Source:  California Regional Water Quality Control Board Victorville Branch Office (6)
Telephone:  760-241-7365
Last EDR Contact: 06/13/2011
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 09/26/2011
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

LUST REG 6L:  Leaking Underground Storage Tank Case Listing
For more current information, please refer to the State Water Resources Control Board’s LUST database.

Date of Government Version: 09/09/2003
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 09/10/2003
Date Made Active in Reports: 10/07/2003
Number of Days to Update: 27

Source:  California Regional Water Quality Control Board Lahontan Region (6)
Telephone:  530-542-5572
Last EDR Contact: 06/13/2011
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 09/26/2011
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

LUST REG 5:  Leaking Underground Storage Tank Database
Leaking Underground Storage Tank locations. Alameda, Alpine, Amador, Butte, Colusa, Contra Costa, Calveras, El
Dorado, Fresno, Glenn, Kern, Kings, Lake, Lassen, Madera, Mariposa, Merced, Modoc, Napa, Nevada, Placer, Plumas,
Sacramento, San Joaquin, Shasta, Solano, Stanislaus, Sutter, Tehama, Tulare, Tuolumne, Yolo, Yuba counties.
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Date of Government Version: 07/01/2008
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 07/22/2008
Date Made Active in Reports: 07/31/2008
Number of Days to Update: 9

Source:  California Regional Water Quality Control Board Central Valley Region (5)
Telephone:  916-464-4834
Last EDR Contact: 07/01/2011
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/17/2011
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

LUST REG 4:  Underground Storage Tank Leak List
Los Angeles, Ventura counties. For more current information, please refer to the State Water Resources Control
Board’s LUST database.

Date of Government Version: 09/07/2004
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 09/07/2004
Date Made Active in Reports: 10/12/2004
Number of Days to Update: 35

Source:  California Regional Water Quality Control Board Los Angeles Region (4)
Telephone:  213-576-6710
Last EDR Contact: 06/06/2011
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 09/19/2011
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

LUST REG 3:  Leaking Underground Storage Tank Database
Leaking Underground Storage Tank locations. Monterey, San Benito, San Luis Obispo, Santa Barbara, Santa Cruz counties.

Date of Government Version: 05/19/2003
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 05/19/2003
Date Made Active in Reports: 06/02/2003
Number of Days to Update: 14

Source:  California Regional Water Quality Control Board Central Coast Region (3)
Telephone:  805-542-4786
Last EDR Contact: 07/18/2011
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/31/2011
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

LUST REG 2:  Fuel Leak List
Leaking Underground Storage Tank locations. Alameda, Contra Costa, Marin, Napa, San Francisco, San Mateo, Santa
Clara, Solano, Sonoma counties.

Date of Government Version: 09/30/2004
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 10/20/2004
Date Made Active in Reports: 11/19/2004
Number of Days to Update: 30

Source:  California Regional Water Quality Control Board San Francisco Bay Region (2)
Telephone:  510-622-2433
Last EDR Contact: 06/20/2011
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 09/05/2011
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

LUST REG 1:  Active Toxic Site Investigation
Del Norte, Humboldt, Lake, Mendocino, Modoc, Siskiyou, Sonoma, Trinity counties. For more current information,
please refer to the State Water Resources Control Board’s LUST database.

Date of Government Version: 02/01/2001
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 02/28/2001
Date Made Active in Reports: 03/29/2001
Number of Days to Update: 29

Source:  California Regional Water Quality Control Board North Coast (1)
Telephone:  707-570-3769
Last EDR Contact: 08/01/2011
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/14/2011
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

LUST:  Geotracker’s Leaking Underground Fuel Tank Report
Leaking Underground Storage Tank Incident Reports. LUST records contain an inventory of reported leaking underground
storage tank incidents. Not all states maintain these records, and the information stored varies by state. For
more information on a particular leaking underground storage tank sites, please contact the appropriate regulatory
agency.

Date of Government Version: 06/20/2011
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 06/21/2011
Date Made Active in Reports: 07/08/2011
Number of Days to Update: 17

Source:  State Water Resources Control Board
Telephone:  see region list
Last EDR Contact: 08/11/2011
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/03/2011
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

LUST REG 8:  Leaking Underground Storage Tanks
California Regional Water Quality Control Board Santa Ana Region (8). For more current information, please refer
to the State Water Resources Control Board’s LUST database.
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Date of Government Version: 02/14/2005
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 02/15/2005
Date Made Active in Reports: 03/28/2005
Number of Days to Update: 41

Source:  California Regional Water Quality Control Board Santa Ana Region (8)
Telephone:  909-782-4496
Last EDR Contact: 08/15/2011
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/28/2011
Data Release Frequency: Varies

SLIC:  Statewide SLIC Cases
The SLIC (Spills, Leaks, Investigations and Cleanup) program is designed to protect and restore water quality
from spills, leaks, and similar discharges.

Date of Government Version: 06/20/2011
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 06/21/2011
Date Made Active in Reports: 07/08/2011
Number of Days to Update: 17

Source:  State Water Resources Control Board
Telephone:  866-480-1028
Last EDR Contact: 08/11/2011
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/03/2011
Data Release Frequency: Varies

SLIC REG 1:  Active Toxic Site Investigations
The SLIC (Spills, Leaks, Investigations and Cleanup) program is designed to protect and restore water quality
from spills, leaks, and similar discharges.

Date of Government Version: 04/03/2003
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 04/07/2003
Date Made Active in Reports: 04/25/2003
Number of Days to Update: 18

Source:  California Regional Water Quality Control Board, North Coast Region (1)
Telephone:  707-576-2220
Last EDR Contact: 08/01/2011
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/14/2011
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

SLIC REG 2:  Spills, Leaks, Investigation & Cleanup Cost Recovery Listing
The SLIC (Spills, Leaks, Investigations and Cleanup) program is designed to protect and restore water quality
from spills, leaks, and similar discharges.

Date of Government Version: 09/30/2004
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 10/20/2004
Date Made Active in Reports: 11/19/2004
Number of Days to Update: 30

Source:  Regional Water Quality Control Board San Francisco Bay Region (2)
Telephone:  510-286-0457
Last EDR Contact: 06/20/2011
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 09/05/2011
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

SLIC REG 3:  Spills, Leaks, Investigation & Cleanup Cost Recovery Listing
The SLIC (Spills, Leaks, Investigations and Cleanup) program is designed to protect and restore water quality
from spills, leaks, and similar discharges.

Date of Government Version: 05/18/2006
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 05/18/2006
Date Made Active in Reports: 06/15/2006
Number of Days to Update: 28

Source:  California Regional Water Quality Control Board Central Coast Region (3)
Telephone:  805-549-3147
Last EDR Contact: 07/18/2011
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/31/2011
Data Release Frequency: Semi-Annually

SLIC REG 4:  Spills, Leaks, Investigation & Cleanup Cost Recovery Listing
The SLIC (Spills, Leaks, Investigations and Cleanup) program is designed to protect and restore water quality
from spills, leaks, and similar discharges.

Date of Government Version: 11/17/2004
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 11/18/2004
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/04/2005
Number of Days to Update: 47

Source:  Region Water Quality Control Board Los Angeles Region (4)
Telephone:  213-576-6600
Last EDR Contact: 07/01/2011
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/17/2011
Data Release Frequency: Varies

SLIC REG 5:  Spills, Leaks, Investigation & Cleanup Cost Recovery Listing
The SLIC (Spills, Leaks, Investigations and Cleanup) program is designed to protect and restore water quality
from spills, leaks, and similar discharges.
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Date of Government Version: 04/01/2005
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 04/05/2005
Date Made Active in Reports: 04/21/2005
Number of Days to Update: 16

Source:  Regional Water Quality Control Board Central Valley Region (5)
Telephone:  916-464-3291
Last EDR Contact: 06/13/2011
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 09/26/2011
Data Release Frequency: Semi-Annually

SLIC REG 6V:  Spills, Leaks, Investigation & Cleanup Cost Recovery Listing
The SLIC (Spills, Leaks, Investigations and Cleanup) program is designed to protect and restore water quality
from spills, leaks, and similar discharges.

Date of Government Version: 05/24/2005
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 05/25/2005
Date Made Active in Reports: 06/16/2005
Number of Days to Update: 22

Source:  Regional Water Quality Control Board, Victorville Branch
Telephone:  619-241-6583
Last EDR Contact: 08/15/2011
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/28/2011
Data Release Frequency: Semi-Annually

SLIC REG 6L:  SLIC Sites
The SLIC (Spills, Leaks, Investigations and Cleanup) program is designed to protect and restore water quality
from spills, leaks, and similar discharges.

Date of Government Version: 09/07/2004
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 09/07/2004
Date Made Active in Reports: 10/12/2004
Number of Days to Update: 35

Source:  California Regional Water Quality Control Board, Lahontan Region
Telephone:  530-542-5574
Last EDR Contact: 08/15/2011
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/28/2011
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

SLIC REG 7:  SLIC List
The SLIC (Spills, Leaks, Investigations and Cleanup) program is designed to protect and restore water quality
from spills, leaks, and similar discharges.

Date of Government Version: 11/24/2004
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 11/29/2004
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/04/2005
Number of Days to Update: 36

Source:  California Regional Quality Control Board, Colorado River Basin Region
Telephone:  760-346-7491
Last EDR Contact: 08/01/2011
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/14/2011
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

SLIC REG 8:  Spills, Leaks, Investigation & Cleanup Cost Recovery Listing
The SLIC (Spills, Leaks, Investigations and Cleanup) program is designed to protect and restore water quality
from spills, leaks, and similar discharges.

Date of Government Version: 04/03/2008
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 04/03/2008
Date Made Active in Reports: 04/14/2008
Number of Days to Update: 11

Source:  California Region Water Quality Control Board Santa Ana Region (8)
Telephone:  951-782-3298
Last EDR Contact: 06/13/2011
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 09/13/2011
Data Release Frequency: Semi-Annually

SLIC REG 9:  Spills, Leaks, Investigation & Cleanup Cost Recovery Listing
The SLIC (Spills, Leaks, Investigations and Cleanup) program is designed to protect and restore water quality
from spills, leaks, and similar discharges.

Date of Government Version: 09/10/2007
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 09/11/2007
Date Made Active in Reports: 09/28/2007
Number of Days to Update: 17

Source:  California Regional Water Quality Control Board San Diego Region (9)
Telephone:  858-467-2980
Last EDR Contact: 08/08/2011
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/21/2011
Data Release Frequency: Annually

INDIAN LUST R10:  Leaking Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land
LUSTs on Indian land in Alaska, Idaho, Oregon and Washington.
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Date of Government Version: 05/17/2011
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 05/19/2011
Date Made Active in Reports: 06/14/2011
Number of Days to Update: 26

Source:  EPA Region 10
Telephone:  206-553-2857
Last EDR Contact: 08/01/2011
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/14/2011
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

INDIAN LUST R1:  Leaking Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land
A listing of leaking underground storage tank locations on Indian Land.

Date of Government Version: 03/07/2011
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 05/20/2011
Date Made Active in Reports: 06/14/2011
Number of Days to Update: 25

Source:  EPA Region 1
Telephone:  617-918-1313
Last EDR Contact: 08/02/2011
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/14/2011
Data Release Frequency: Varies

INDIAN LUST R8:  Leaking Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land
LUSTs on Indian land in Colorado, Montana, North Dakota, South Dakota, Utah and Wyoming.

Date of Government Version: 05/16/2011
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 05/17/2011
Date Made Active in Reports: 06/14/2011
Number of Days to Update: 28

Source:  EPA Region 8
Telephone:  303-312-6271
Last EDR Contact: 08/01/2011
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/14/2011
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

INDIAN LUST R6:  Leaking Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land
LUSTs on Indian land in New Mexico and Oklahoma.

Date of Government Version: 05/10/2011
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 05/11/2011
Date Made Active in Reports: 06/14/2011
Number of Days to Update: 34

Source:  EPA Region 6
Telephone:  214-665-6597
Last EDR Contact: 08/01/2011
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/14/2011
Data Release Frequency: Varies

INDIAN LUST R4:  Leaking Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land
LUSTs on Indian land in Florida, Mississippi and North Carolina.

Date of Government Version: 03/03/2011
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/18/2011
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/02/2011
Number of Days to Update: 45

Source:  EPA Region 4
Telephone:  404-562-8677
Last EDR Contact: 08/01/2011
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/14/2011
Data Release Frequency: Semi-Annually

INDIAN LUST R9:  Leaking Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land
LUSTs on Indian land in Arizona, California, New Mexico and Nevada

Date of Government Version: 01/31/2011
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 02/01/2011
Date Made Active in Reports: 03/21/2011
Number of Days to Update: 48

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  415-972-3372
Last EDR Contact: 08/01/2011
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/14/2011
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

INDIAN LUST R7:  Leaking Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land
LUSTs on Indian land in Iowa, Kansas, and Nebraska

Date of Government Version: 11/04/2009
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 05/04/2010
Date Made Active in Reports: 07/07/2010
Number of Days to Update: 64

Source:  EPA Region 7
Telephone:  913-551-7003
Last EDR Contact: 08/02/2011
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/14/2011
Data Release Frequency: Varies

State and tribal registered storage tank lists
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UST:  Active UST Facilities
Active UST facilities gathered from the local regulatory agencies

Date of Government Version: 06/20/2011
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 06/21/2011
Date Made Active in Reports: 07/08/2011
Number of Days to Update: 17

Source:  SWRCB
Telephone:  916-480-1028
Last EDR Contact: 08/11/2011
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/03/2011
Data Release Frequency: Semi-Annually

AST:  Aboveground Petroleum Storage Tank Facilities
Registered Aboveground Storage Tanks.

Date of Government Version: 08/01/2009
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 09/10/2009
Date Made Active in Reports: 10/01/2009
Number of Days to Update: 21

Source:  State Water Resources Control Board
Telephone:  916-341-5712
Last EDR Contact: 07/08/2011
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/24/2011
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

INDIAN UST R10:  Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land
The Indian Underground Storage Tank (UST) database provides information about underground storage tanks on Indian
land in EPA Region 10 (Alaska, Idaho, Oregon, Washington, and Tribal Nations).

Date of Government Version: 05/17/2011
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 05/19/2011
Date Made Active in Reports: 06/14/2011
Number of Days to Update: 26

Source:  EPA Region 10
Telephone:  206-553-2857
Last EDR Contact: 08/01/2011
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/14/2011
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

INDIAN UST R9:  Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land
The Indian Underground Storage Tank (UST) database provides information about underground storage tanks on Indian
land in EPA Region 9 (Arizona, California, Hawaii, Nevada, the Pacific Islands, and Tribal Nations).

Date of Government Version: 05/18/2011
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 05/26/2011
Date Made Active in Reports: 06/14/2011
Number of Days to Update: 19

Source:  EPA Region 9
Telephone:  415-972-3368
Last EDR Contact: 08/01/2011
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/14/2011
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

INDIAN UST R8:  Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land
The Indian Underground Storage Tank (UST) database provides information about underground storage tanks on Indian
land in EPA Region 8 (Colorado, Montana, North Dakota, South Dakota, Utah, Wyoming and 27 Tribal Nations).

Date of Government Version: 05/16/2011
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 05/17/2011
Date Made Active in Reports: 06/14/2011
Number of Days to Update: 28

Source:  EPA Region 8
Telephone:  303-312-6137
Last EDR Contact: 08/01/2011
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/14/2011
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

INDIAN UST R7:  Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land
The Indian Underground Storage Tank (UST) database provides information about underground storage tanks on Indian
land in EPA Region 7 (Iowa, Kansas, Missouri, Nebraska, and 9 Tribal Nations).

Date of Government Version: 04/01/2011
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 06/01/2011
Date Made Active in Reports: 06/14/2011
Number of Days to Update: 13

Source:  EPA Region 7
Telephone:  913-551-7003
Last EDR Contact: 08/02/2011
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/14/2011
Data Release Frequency: Varies

INDIAN UST R6:  Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land
The Indian Underground Storage Tank (UST) database provides information about underground storage tanks on Indian
land in EPA Region 6 (Louisiana, Arkansas, Oklahoma, New Mexico, Texas and 65 Tribes).
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Date of Government Version: 05/10/2011
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 05/11/2011
Date Made Active in Reports: 06/14/2011
Number of Days to Update: 34

Source:  EPA Region 6
Telephone:  214-665-7591
Last EDR Contact: 08/01/2011
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/14/2011
Data Release Frequency: Semi-Annually

INDIAN UST R5:  Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land
The Indian Underground Storage Tank (UST) database provides information about underground storage tanks on Indian
land in EPA Region 5 (Michigan, Minnesota and Wisconsin and Tribal Nations).

Date of Government Version: 01/01/2011
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 02/23/2011
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/02/2011
Number of Days to Update: 68

Source:  EPA Region 5
Telephone:  312-886-6136
Last EDR Contact: 08/01/2011
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/14/2011
Data Release Frequency: Varies

INDIAN UST R4:  Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land
The Indian Underground Storage Tank (UST) database provides information about underground storage tanks on Indian
land in EPA Region 4 (Alabama, Florida, Georgia, Kentucky, Mississippi, North Carolina, South Carolina, Tennessee
and Tribal Nations)

Date of Government Version: 03/03/2011
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/18/2011
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/02/2011
Number of Days to Update: 45

Source:  EPA Region 4
Telephone:  404-562-9424
Last EDR Contact: 08/01/2011
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/14/2011
Data Release Frequency: Semi-Annually

INDIAN UST R1:  Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land
The Indian Underground Storage Tank (UST) database provides information about underground storage tanks on Indian
land in EPA Region 1 (Connecticut, Maine, Massachusetts, New Hampshire, Rhode Island, Vermont and ten Tribal
Nations).

Date of Government Version: 03/07/2011
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 05/04/2011
Date Made Active in Reports: 06/14/2011
Number of Days to Update: 41

Source:  EPA, Region 1
Telephone:  617-918-1313
Last EDR Contact: 08/02/2011
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/14/2011
Data Release Frequency: Varies

FEMA UST:  Underground Storage Tank Listing
A listing of all FEMA owned underground storage tanks.

Date of Government Version: 01/01/2010
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 02/16/2010
Date Made Active in Reports: 04/12/2010
Number of Days to Update: 55

Source:  FEMA
Telephone:  202-646-5797
Last EDR Contact: 07/18/2011
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/31/2011
Data Release Frequency: Varies

State and tribal voluntary cleanup sites

INDIAN VCP R7:  Voluntary Cleanup Priority Lisitng
A listing of voluntary cleanup priority sites located on Indian Land located in Region 7.

Date of Government Version: 03/20/2008
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 04/22/2008
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/19/2008
Number of Days to Update: 27

Source:  EPA, Region 7
Telephone:  913-551-7365
Last EDR Contact: 04/20/2009
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 07/20/2009
Data Release Frequency: Varies

VCP:  Voluntary Cleanup Program Properties
Contains low threat level properties with either confirmed or unconfirmed releases and the project proponents
have request that DTSC oversee investigation and/or cleanup activities and have agreed to provide coverage for
DTSC’s costs.
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Date of Government Version: 06/15/2011
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 06/16/2011
Date Made Active in Reports: 07/15/2011
Number of Days to Update: 29

Source:  Department of Toxic Substances Control
Telephone:  916-323-3400
Last EDR Contact: 08/09/2011
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/21/2011
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

INDIAN VCP R1:  Voluntary Cleanup Priority Listing
A listing of voluntary cleanup priority sites located on Indian Land located in Region 1.

Date of Government Version: 02/25/2011
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 04/05/2011
Date Made Active in Reports: 06/14/2011
Number of Days to Update: 70

Source:  EPA, Region 1
Telephone:  617-918-1102
Last EDR Contact: 07/05/2011
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/17/2011
Data Release Frequency: Varies

ADDITIONAL ENVIRONMENTAL RECORDS

Local Brownfield lists

US BROWNFIELDS:  A Listing of Brownfields Sites
Included in the listing are brownfields properties addresses by Cooperative Agreement Recipients and brownfields
properties addressed by Targeted Brownfields Assessments. Targeted Brownfields Assessments-EPA’s Targeted Brownfields
Assessments (TBA) program is designed to help states, tribes, and municipalities--especially those without EPA
Brownfields Assessment Demonstration Pilots--minimize the uncertainties of contamination often associated with
brownfields. Under the TBA program, EPA provides funding and/or technical assistance for environmental assessments
at brownfields sites throughout the country. Targeted Brownfields Assessments supplement and work with other efforts
under EPA’s Brownfields Initiative to promote cleanup and redevelopment of brownfields. Cooperative Agreement
Recipients-States, political subdivisions, territories, and Indian tribes become Brownfields Cleanup Revolving
Loan Fund (BCRLF) cooperative agreement recipients when they enter into BCRLF cooperative agreements with the
U.S. EPA. EPA selects BCRLF cooperative agreement recipients based on a proposal and application process. BCRLF
cooperative agreement recipients must use EPA funds provided through BCRLF cooperative agreement for specified
brownfields-related cleanup activities.

Date of Government Version: 03/29/2011
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/29/2011
Date Made Active in Reports: 06/14/2011
Number of Days to Update: 77

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  202-566-2777
Last EDR Contact: 06/27/2011
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/10/2011
Data Release Frequency: Semi-Annually

Local Lists of Landfill / Solid Waste Disposal Sites

ODI:  Open Dump Inventory
An open dump is defined as a disposal facility that does not comply with one or more of the Part 257 or Part 258
Subtitle D Criteria.

Date of Government Version: 06/30/1985
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 08/09/2004
Date Made Active in Reports: 09/17/2004
Number of Days to Update: 39

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  800-424-9346
Last EDR Contact: 06/09/2004
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: N/A
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

DEBRIS REGION 9:  Torres Martinez Reservation Illegal Dump Site Locations
A listing of illegal dump sites location on the Torres Martinez Indian Reservation located in eastern Riverside
County and northern Imperial County, California.

Date of Government Version: 01/12/2009
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 05/07/2009
Date Made Active in Reports: 09/21/2009
Number of Days to Update: 137

Source:  EPA, Region 9
Telephone:  415-947-4219
Last EDR Contact: 06/27/2011
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/10/2011
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned
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WMUDS/SWAT:  Waste Management Unit Database
Waste Management Unit Database System. WMUDS is used by the State Water Resources Control Board staff and the
Regional Water Quality Control Boards for program tracking and inventory of waste management units. WMUDS is composed
of the following databases: Facility Information, Scheduled Inspections Information, Waste Management Unit Information,
SWAT Program Information, SWAT Report Summary Information, SWAT Report Summary Data, Chapter 15 (formerly Subchapter
15) Information, Chapter 15 Monitoring Parameters, TPCA Program Information, RCRA Program Information, Closure
Information, and Interested Parties Information.

Date of Government Version: 04/01/2000
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 04/10/2000
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/10/2000
Number of Days to Update: 30

Source:  State Water Resources Control Board
Telephone:  916-227-4448
Last EDR Contact: 08/15/2011
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/28/2011
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

SWRCY:  Recycler Database
A listing of recycling facilities in California.

Date of Government Version: 06/01/2011
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 06/21/2011
Date Made Active in Reports: 07/15/2011
Number of Days to Update: 24

Source:  Department of Conservation
Telephone:  916-323-3836
Last EDR Contact: 06/21/2011
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/03/2011
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

HAULERS:  Registered Waste Tire Haulers Listing
A listing of registered waste tire haulers.

Date of Government Version: 05/24/2011
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 05/24/2011
Date Made Active in Reports: 06/15/2011
Number of Days to Update: 22

Source:  Integrated Waste Management Board
Telephone:  916-341-6422
Last EDR Contact: 05/24/2011
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 09/05/2011
Data Release Frequency: Varies

INDIAN ODI:  Report on the Status of Open Dumps on Indian Lands
Location of open dumps on Indian land.

Date of Government Version: 12/31/1998
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 12/03/2007
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/24/2008
Number of Days to Update: 52

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  703-308-8245
Last EDR Contact: 08/08/2011
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/21/2011
Data Release Frequency: Varies

Local Lists of Hazardous waste / Contaminated Sites

US CDL:  Clandestine Drug Labs
A listing of clandestine drug lab locations. The U.S. Department of Justice ("the Department") provides this
web site as a public service. It contains addresses of some locations where law enforcement agencies reported
they found chemicals or other items that indicated the presence of either clandestine drug laboratories or dumpsites.
In most cases, the source of the entries is not the Department, and the Department has not verified the entry
and does not guarantee its accuracy. Members of the public must verify the accuracy of all entries by, for example,
contacting local law enforcement and local health departments.

Date of Government Version: 02/02/2011
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/17/2011
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/02/2011
Number of Days to Update: 46

Source:  Drug Enforcement Administration
Telephone:  202-307-1000
Last EDR Contact: 06/07/2011
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 09/19/2011
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

HIST CAL-SITES:  Calsites Database
The Calsites database contains potential or confirmed hazardous substance release properties. In 1996, California
EPA reevaluated and significantly reduced the number of sites in the Calsites database. No longer updated by the
state agency. It has been replaced by ENVIROSTOR.
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Date of Government Version: 08/08/2005
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 08/03/2006
Date Made Active in Reports: 08/24/2006
Number of Days to Update: 21

Source:  Department of Toxic Substance Control
Telephone:  916-323-3400
Last EDR Contact: 02/23/2009
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 05/25/2009
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

SCH:  School Property Evaluation Program
This category contains proposed and existing school sites that are being evaluated by DTSC for possible hazardous
materials contamination. In some cases, these properties may be listed in the CalSites category depending on the
level of threat to public health and safety or the environment they pose.

Date of Government Version: 06/15/2011
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 06/16/2011
Date Made Active in Reports: 07/15/2011
Number of Days to Update: 29

Source:  Department of Toxic Substances Control
Telephone:  916-323-3400
Last EDR Contact: 08/09/2011
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/21/2011
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

TOXIC PITS:  Toxic Pits Cleanup Act Sites
Toxic PITS Cleanup Act Sites. TOXIC PITS identifies sites suspected of containing hazardous substances where cleanup
has not yet been completed.

Date of Government Version: 07/01/1995
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 08/30/1995
Date Made Active in Reports: 09/26/1995
Number of Days to Update: 27

Source:  State Water Resources Control Board
Telephone:  916-227-4364
Last EDR Contact: 01/26/2009
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 04/27/2009
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

CDL:  Clandestine Drug Labs
A listing of drug lab locations. Listing of a location in this database does not indicate that any illegal drug
lab materials were or were not present there, and does not constitute a determination that the location either
requires or does not require additional cleanup work.

Date of Government Version: 12/31/2010
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/04/2011
Date Made Active in Reports: 03/24/2011
Number of Days to Update: 20

Source:  Department of Toxic Substances Control
Telephone:  916-255-6504
Last EDR Contact: 08/08/2011
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/17/2011
Data Release Frequency: Varies

US HIST CDL:  National Clandestine Laboratory Register
A listing of clandestine drug lab locations. The U.S. Department of Justice ("the Department") provides this
web site as a public service. It contains addresses of some locations where law enforcement agencies reported
they found chemicals or other items that indicated the presence of either clandestine drug laboratories or dumpsites.
In most cases, the source of the entries is not the Department, and the Department has not verified the entry
and does not guarantee its accuracy. Members of the public must verify the accuracy of all entries by, for example,
contacting local law enforcement and local health departments.

Date of Government Version: 09/01/2007
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 11/19/2008
Date Made Active in Reports: 03/30/2009
Number of Days to Update: 131

Source:  Drug Enforcement Administration
Telephone:  202-307-1000
Last EDR Contact: 03/23/2009
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 06/22/2009
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

Local Lists of Registered Storage Tanks

CA FID UST:  Facility Inventory Database
The Facility Inventory Database (FID) contains a historical listing of active and inactive underground storage
tank locations from the State Water Resource Control Board. Refer to local/county source for current data.

Date of Government Version: 10/31/1994
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 09/05/1995
Date Made Active in Reports: 09/29/1995
Number of Days to Update: 24

Source:  California Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  916-341-5851
Last EDR Contact: 12/28/1998
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: N/A
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned
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UST MENDOCINO:  Mendocino County UST Database
A listing of underground storage tank locations in Mendocino County.

Date of Government Version: 09/23/2009
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 09/23/2009
Date Made Active in Reports: 10/01/2009
Number of Days to Update: 8

Source:  Department of Public Health
Telephone:  707-463-4466
Last EDR Contact: 06/06/2011
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 09/19/2011
Data Release Frequency: Annually

HIST UST:  Hazardous Substance Storage Container Database
The Hazardous Substance Storage Container Database is a historical listing of UST sites. Refer to local/county
source for current data.

Date of Government Version: 10/15/1990
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 01/25/1991
Date Made Active in Reports: 02/12/1991
Number of Days to Update: 18

Source:  State Water Resources Control Board
Telephone:  916-341-5851
Last EDR Contact: 07/26/2001
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: N/A
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

SWEEPS UST:  SWEEPS UST Listing
Statewide Environmental Evaluation and Planning System. This underground storage tank listing was updated and
maintained by a company contacted by the SWRCB in the early 1990’s. The listing is no longer updated or maintained.
The local agency is the contact for more information on a site on the SWEEPS list.

Date of Government Version: 06/01/1994
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 07/07/2005
Date Made Active in Reports: 08/11/2005
Number of Days to Update: 35

Source:  State Water Resources Control Board
Telephone:  N/A
Last EDR Contact: 06/03/2005
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: N/A
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

Local Land Records

LIENS 2:  CERCLA Lien Information
A Federal CERCLA (’Superfund’) lien can exist by operation of law at any site or property at which EPA has spent
Superfund monies. These monies are spent to investigate and address releases and threatened releases of contamination.
CERCLIS provides information as to the identity of these sites and properties.

Date of Government Version: 02/01/2011
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 02/04/2011
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/02/2011
Number of Days to Update: 87

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  202-564-6023
Last EDR Contact: 08/12/2011
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/14/2011
Data Release Frequency: Varies

LUCIS:  Land Use Control Information System
LUCIS contains records of land use control information pertaining to the former Navy Base Realignment and Closure
properties.

Date of Government Version: 12/09/2005
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 12/11/2006
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/11/2007
Number of Days to Update: 31

Source:  Department of the Navy
Telephone:  843-820-7326
Last EDR Contact: 07/11/2011
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 09/05/2011
Data Release Frequency: Varies

LIENS:  Environmental Liens Listing
A listing of property locations with environmental liens for California where DTSC is a lien holder.

Date of Government Version: 06/28/2011
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 06/29/2011
Date Made Active in Reports: 07/08/2011
Number of Days to Update: 9

Source:  Department of Toxic Substances Control
Telephone:  916-323-3400
Last EDR Contact: 06/27/2011
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 09/26/2011
Data Release Frequency: Varies
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DEED:  Deed Restriction Listing
Site Mitigation and Brownfields Reuse Program Facility Sites with Deed Restrictions & Hazardous Waste Management
Program Facility Sites with Deed / Land Use Restriction. The DTSC Site Mitigation and Brownfields Reuse Program
(SMBRP) list includes sites cleaned up under the program’s oversight and generally does not include current
or former hazardous waste facilities that required a hazardous waste facility permit. The list represents deed
restrictions that are active. Some sites have multiple deed restrictions. The DTSC Hazardous Waste Management
Program (HWMP) has developed a list of current or former hazardous waste facilities that have a recorded land
use restriction at the local county recorder’s office. The land use restrictions on this list were required by
the DTSC HWMP as a result of the presence of hazardous substances that remain on site after the facility (or
part of the facility) has been closed or cleaned up. The types of land use restriction include deed notice, deed
restriction, or a land use restriction that binds current and future owners.

Date of Government Version: 06/13/2011
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 06/14/2011
Date Made Active in Reports: 07/15/2011
Number of Days to Update: 31

Source:  Department of Toxic Substances Control
Telephone:  916-323-3400
Last EDR Contact: 06/14/2011
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 09/26/2011
Data Release Frequency: Semi-Annually

Records of Emergency Release Reports

HMIRS:  Hazardous Materials Information Reporting System
Hazardous Materials Incident Report System. HMIRS contains hazardous material spill incidents reported to DOT.

Date of Government Version: 12/31/2010
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 01/05/2011
Date Made Active in Reports: 02/25/2011
Number of Days to Update: 51

Source:  U.S. Department of Transportation
Telephone:  202-366-4555
Last EDR Contact: 07/05/2011
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/17/2011
Data Release Frequency: Annually

CHMIRS:  California Hazardous Material Incident Report System
California Hazardous Material Incident Reporting System. CHMIRS contains information on reported hazardous material
incidents (accidental releases or spills).

Date of Government Version: 12/31/2010
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 05/03/2011
Date Made Active in Reports: 06/15/2011
Number of Days to Update: 43

Source:  Office of Emergency Services
Telephone:  916-845-8400
Last EDR Contact: 08/01/2011
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/14/2011
Data Release Frequency: Varies

LDS:  Land Disposal Sites Listing
The Land Disposal program regulates of waste discharge to land for treatment, storage and disposal in waste management
units.

Date of Government Version: 06/20/2011
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 06/21/2011
Date Made Active in Reports: 07/08/2011
Number of Days to Update: 17

Source:  State Water Qualilty Control Board
Telephone:  866-480-1028
Last EDR Contact: 08/11/2011
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/03/2011
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

MCS:  Military Cleanup Sites Listing
The State Water Resources Control Board and nine Regional Water Quality Control Boards partner with the Department
of Defense (DoD) through the Defense and State Memorandum of Agreement (DSMOA) to oversee the investigation
and remediation of water quality issues at military facilities.

Date of Government Version: 06/20/2011
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 06/21/2011
Date Made Active in Reports: 07/08/2011
Number of Days to Update: 17

Source:  State Water Resources Control Board
Telephone:  866-480-1028
Last EDR Contact: 08/11/2011
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/03/2011
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

Other Ascertainable Records
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RCRA-NonGen:  RCRA - Non Generators
RCRAInfo is EPA’s comprehensive information system, providing access to data supporting the Resource Conservation
and Recovery Act (RCRA) of 1976 and the Hazardous and Solid Waste Amendments (HSWA) of 1984. The database
includes selective information on sites which generate, transport, store, treat and/or dispose of hazardous waste
as defined by the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA). Non-Generators do not presently generate hazardous
waste.

Date of Government Version: 06/15/2011
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 07/07/2011
Date Made Active in Reports: 08/08/2011
Number of Days to Update: 32

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  (415) 495-8895
Last EDR Contact: 07/07/2011
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/17/2011
Data Release Frequency: Varies

DOT OPS:  Incident and Accident Data
Department of Transporation, Office of Pipeline Safety Incident and Accident data.

Date of Government Version: 01/12/2011
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 02/11/2011
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/02/2011
Number of Days to Update: 80

Source:  Department of Transporation, Office of Pipeline Safety
Telephone:  202-366-4595
Last EDR Contact: 08/09/2011
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/21/2011
Data Release Frequency: Varies

DOD:  Department of Defense Sites
This data set consists of federally owned or administered lands, administered by the Department of Defense, that
have any area equal to or greater than 640 acres of the United States, Puerto Rico, and the U.S. Virgin Islands.

Date of Government Version: 12/31/2005
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 11/10/2006
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/11/2007
Number of Days to Update: 62

Source:  USGS
Telephone:  888-275-8747
Last EDR Contact: 07/22/2011
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/31/2011
Data Release Frequency: Semi-Annually

FUDS:  Formerly Used Defense Sites
The listing includes locations of Formerly Used Defense Sites properties where the US Army Corps of Engineers
is actively working or will take necessary cleanup actions.

Date of Government Version: 12/31/2009
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 08/12/2010
Date Made Active in Reports: 12/02/2010
Number of Days to Update: 112

Source:  U.S. Army Corps of Engineers
Telephone:  202-528-4285
Last EDR Contact: 06/14/2011
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 09/26/2011
Data Release Frequency: Varies

CONSENT:  Superfund (CERCLA) Consent Decrees
Major legal settlements that establish responsibility and standards for cleanup at NPL (Superfund) sites. Released
periodically by United States District Courts after settlement by parties to litigation matters.

Date of Government Version: 12/31/2010
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 04/05/2011
Date Made Active in Reports: 06/14/2011
Number of Days to Update: 70

Source:  Department of Justice, Consent Decree Library
Telephone:  Varies
Last EDR Contact: 07/01/2011
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/17/2011
Data Release Frequency: Varies

ROD:  Records Of Decision
Record of Decision. ROD documents mandate a permanent remedy at an NPL (Superfund) site containing technical
and health information to aid in the cleanup.

Date of Government Version: 02/25/2011
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/16/2011
Date Made Active in Reports: 03/21/2011
Number of Days to Update: 5

Source:  EPA
Telephone:  703-416-0223
Last EDR Contact: 06/15/2011
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 09/26/2011
Data Release Frequency: Annually
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UMTRA:  Uranium Mill Tailings Sites
Uranium ore was mined by private companies for federal government use in national defense programs. When the mills
shut down, large piles of the sand-like material (mill tailings) remain after uranium has been extracted from
the ore. Levels of human exposure to radioactive materials from the piles are low; however, in some cases tailings
were used as construction materials before the potential health hazards of the tailings were recognized.

Date of Government Version: 09/14/2010
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 10/21/2010
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/28/2011
Number of Days to Update: 99

Source:  Department of Energy
Telephone:  505-845-0011
Last EDR Contact: 06/02/2011
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 09/12/2011
Data Release Frequency: Varies

MINES:  Mines Master Index File
Contains all mine identification numbers issued for mines active or opened since 1971. The data also includes
violation information.

Date of Government Version: 02/08/2011
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/09/2011
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/02/2011
Number of Days to Update: 54

Source:  Department of Labor, Mine Safety and Health Administration
Telephone:  303-231-5959
Last EDR Contact: 06/08/2011
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 09/19/2011
Data Release Frequency: Semi-Annually

TRIS:  Toxic Chemical Release Inventory System
Toxic Release Inventory System. TRIS identifies facilities which release toxic chemicals to the air, water and
land in reportable quantities under SARA Title III Section 313.

Date of Government Version: 12/31/2009
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 12/17/2010
Date Made Active in Reports: 03/21/2011
Number of Days to Update: 94

Source:  EPA
Telephone:  202-566-0250
Last EDR Contact: 05/27/2011
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 09/12/2011
Data Release Frequency: Annually

TSCA:  Toxic Substances Control Act
Toxic Substances Control Act. TSCA identifies manufacturers and importers of chemical substances included on the
TSCA Chemical Substance Inventory list. It includes data on the production volume of these substances by plant
site.

Date of Government Version: 12/31/2006
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 09/29/2010
Date Made Active in Reports: 12/02/2010
Number of Days to Update: 64

Source:  EPA
Telephone:  202-260-5521
Last EDR Contact: 06/30/2011
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/10/2011
Data Release Frequency: Every 4 Years

FTTS:  FIFRA/ TSCA Tracking System - FIFRA (Federal Insecticide, Fungicide, & Rodenticide Act)/TSCA (Toxic Substances Control Act)
FTTS tracks administrative cases and pesticide enforcement actions and compliance activities related to FIFRA,
TSCA and EPCRA (Emergency Planning and Community Right-to-Know Act). To maintain currency, EDR contacts the
Agency on a quarterly basis.

Date of Government Version: 04/09/2009
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 04/16/2009
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/11/2009
Number of Days to Update: 25

Source:  EPA/Office of Prevention, Pesticides and Toxic Substances
Telephone:  202-566-1667
Last EDR Contact: 05/27/2011
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 09/12/2011
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

FTTS INSP:  FIFRA/ TSCA Tracking System - FIFRA (Federal Insecticide, Fungicide, & Rodenticide Act)/TSCA (Toxic Substances Control Act)
A listing of FIFRA/TSCA Tracking System (FTTS) inspections and enforcements.

Date of Government Version: 04/09/2009
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 04/16/2009
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/11/2009
Number of Days to Update: 25

Source:  EPA
Telephone:  202-566-1667
Last EDR Contact: 05/27/2011
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 09/12/2011
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly
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HIST FTTS:  FIFRA/TSCA Tracking System Administrative Case Listing
A complete administrative case listing from the FIFRA/TSCA Tracking System (FTTS) for all ten EPA regions. The
information was obtained from the National Compliance Database (NCDB). NCDB supports the implementation of FIFRA
(Federal Insecticide, Fungicide, and Rodenticide Act) and TSCA (Toxic Substances Control Act). Some EPA regions
are now closing out records. Because of that, and the fact that some EPA regions are not providing EPA Headquarters
with updated records, it was decided to create a HIST FTTS database. It included records that may not be included
in the newer FTTS database updates. This database is no longer updated.

Date of Government Version: 10/19/2006
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/01/2007
Date Made Active in Reports: 04/10/2007
Number of Days to Update: 40

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  202-564-2501
Last EDR Contact: 12/17/2007
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 03/17/2008
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

HIST FTTS INSP:  FIFRA/TSCA Tracking System Inspection & Enforcement Case Listing
A complete inspection and enforcement case listing from the FIFRA/TSCA Tracking System (FTTS) for all ten EPA
regions. The information was obtained from the National Compliance Database (NCDB). NCDB supports the implementation
of FIFRA (Federal Insecticide, Fungicide, and Rodenticide Act) and TSCA (Toxic Substances Control Act). Some
EPA regions are now closing out records. Because of that, and the fact that some EPA regions are not providing
EPA Headquarters with updated records, it was decided to create a HIST FTTS database. It included records that
may not be included in the newer FTTS database updates. This database is no longer updated.

Date of Government Version: 10/19/2006
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/01/2007
Date Made Active in Reports: 04/10/2007
Number of Days to Update: 40

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  202-564-2501
Last EDR Contact: 12/17/2008
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 03/17/2008
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

SSTS:  Section 7 Tracking Systems
Section 7 of the Federal Insecticide, Fungicide and Rodenticide Act, as amended (92 Stat. 829) requires all
registered pesticide-producing establishments to submit a report to the Environmental Protection Agency by March
1st each year. Each establishment must report the types and amounts of pesticides, active ingredients and devices
being produced, and those having been produced and sold or distributed in the past year.

Date of Government Version: 12/31/2009
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 12/10/2010
Date Made Active in Reports: 02/25/2011
Number of Days to Update: 77

Source:  EPA
Telephone:  202-564-4203
Last EDR Contact: 08/03/2011
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/14/2011
Data Release Frequency: Annually

ICIS:  Integrated Compliance Information System
The Integrated Compliance Information System (ICIS) supports the information needs of the national enforcement
and compliance program as well as the unique needs of the National Pollutant Discharge Elimination System (NPDES)
program.

Date of Government Version: 01/07/2011
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 01/21/2011
Date Made Active in Reports: 03/21/2011
Number of Days to Update: 59

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  202-564-5088
Last EDR Contact: 06/27/2011
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/10/2011
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

PADS:  PCB Activity Database System
PCB Activity Database. PADS Identifies generators, transporters, commercial storers and/or brokers and disposers
of PCB’s who are required to notify the EPA of such activities.

Date of Government Version: 11/01/2010
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 11/10/2010
Date Made Active in Reports: 02/16/2011
Number of Days to Update: 98

Source:  EPA
Telephone:  202-566-0500
Last EDR Contact: 07/22/2011
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/31/2011
Data Release Frequency: Annually
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MLTS:  Material Licensing Tracking System
MLTS is maintained by the Nuclear Regulatory Commission and contains a list of approximately 8,100 sites which
possess or use radioactive materials and which are subject to NRC licensing requirements. To maintain currency,
EDR contacts the Agency on a quarterly basis.

Date of Government Version: 03/18/2010
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 04/06/2010
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/27/2010
Number of Days to Update: 51

Source:  Nuclear Regulatory Commission
Telephone:  301-415-7169
Last EDR Contact: 06/13/2011
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 09/26/2011
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

RADINFO:  Radiation Information Database
The Radiation Information Database (RADINFO) contains information about facilities that are regulated by U.S.
Environmental Protection Agency (EPA) regulations for radiation and radioactivity.

Date of Government Version: 01/11/2011
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 01/13/2011
Date Made Active in Reports: 02/16/2011
Number of Days to Update: 34

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  202-343-9775
Last EDR Contact: 07/12/2011
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/24/2011
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

FINDS:  Facility Index System/Facility Registry System
Facility Index System. FINDS contains both facility information and ’pointers’ to other sources that contain more
detail. EDR includes the following FINDS databases in this report: PCS (Permit Compliance System), AIRS (Aerometric
Information Retrieval System), DOCKET (Enforcement Docket used to manage and track information on civil judicial
enforcement cases for all environmental statutes), FURS (Federal Underground Injection Control), C-DOCKET (Criminal
Docket System used to track criminal enforcement actions for all environmental statutes), FFIS (Federal Facilities
Information System), STATE (State Environmental Laws and Statutes), and PADS (PCB Activity Data System).

Date of Government Version: 04/14/2010
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 04/16/2010
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/27/2010
Number of Days to Update: 41

Source:  EPA
Telephone:  (415) 947-8000
Last EDR Contact: 06/14/2011
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 09/26/2011
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

RAATS:  RCRA Administrative Action Tracking System
RCRA Administration Action Tracking System. RAATS contains records based on enforcement actions issued under RCRA
pertaining to major violators and includes administrative and civil actions brought by the EPA. For administration
actions after September 30, 1995, data entry in the RAATS database was discontinued. EPA will retain a copy of
the database for historical records. It was necessary to terminate RAATS because a decrease in agency resources
made it impossible to continue to update the information contained in the database.

Date of Government Version: 04/17/1995
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 07/03/1995
Date Made Active in Reports: 08/07/1995
Number of Days to Update: 35

Source:  EPA
Telephone:  202-564-4104
Last EDR Contact: 06/02/2008
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 09/01/2008
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

BRS:  Biennial Reporting System
The Biennial Reporting System is a national system administered by the EPA that collects data on the generation
and management of hazardous waste. BRS captures detailed data from two groups: Large Quantity Generators (LQG)
and Treatment, Storage, and Disposal Facilities.

Date of Government Version: 12/31/2009
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/01/2011
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/02/2011
Number of Days to Update: 62

Source:  EPA/NTIS
Telephone:  800-424-9346
Last EDR Contact: 05/27/2011
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 09/12/2011
Data Release Frequency: Biennially
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CA BOND EXP. PLAN:  Bond Expenditure Plan
Department of Health Services developed a site-specific expenditure plan as the basis for an appropriation of
Hazardous Substance Cleanup Bond Act funds. It is not updated.

Date of Government Version: 01/01/1989
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 07/27/1994
Date Made Active in Reports: 08/02/1994
Number of Days to Update: 6

Source:  Department of Health Services
Telephone:  916-255-2118
Last EDR Contact: 05/31/1994
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: N/A
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

WDS:  Waste Discharge System
Sites which have been issued waste discharge requirements.

Date of Government Version: 06/19/2007
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 06/20/2007
Date Made Active in Reports: 06/29/2007
Number of Days to Update: 9

Source:  State Water Resources Control Board
Telephone:  916-341-5227
Last EDR Contact: 06/13/2011
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 09/12/2011
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

NPDES:  NPDES Permits Listing
A listing of NPDES permits, including stormwater.

Date of Government Version: 05/24/2011
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 05/24/2011
Date Made Active in Reports: 06/15/2011
Number of Days to Update: 22

Source:  State Water Resources Control Board
Telephone:  916-445-9379
Last EDR Contact: 05/24/2011
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 09/05/2011
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

CORTESE:  "Cortese" Hazardous Waste & Substances Sites List
The sites for the list are designated by the State Water Resource Control Board (LUST), the Integrated Waste
Board (SWF/LS), and the Department of Toxic Substances Control (Cal-Sites). This listing is no longer updated
by the state agency.

Date of Government Version: 07/01/2011
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 07/01/2011
Date Made Active in Reports: 07/15/2011
Number of Days to Update: 14

Source:  CAL EPA/Office of Emergency Information
Telephone:  916-323-3400
Last EDR Contact: 07/01/2011
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/17/2011
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

HIST CORTESE:  Hazardous Waste & Substance Site List
The sites for the list are designated by the State Water Resource Control Board [LUST], the Integrated Waste Board
[SWF/LS], and the Department of Toxic Substances Control [CALSITES].

Date of Government Version: 04/01/2001
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 01/22/2009
Date Made Active in Reports: 04/08/2009
Number of Days to Update: 76

Source:  Department of Toxic Substances Control
Telephone:  916-323-3400
Last EDR Contact: 01/22/2009
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: N/A
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

NOTIFY 65:  Proposition 65 Records
Listings of all Proposition 65 incidents reported to counties by the State Water Resources Control Board and the
Regional Water Quality Control Board. This database is no longer updated by the reporting agency.

Date of Government Version: 10/21/1993
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 11/01/1993
Date Made Active in Reports: 11/19/1993
Number of Days to Update: 18

Source:  State Water Resources Control Board
Telephone:  916-445-3846
Last EDR Contact: 06/27/2011
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/10/2011
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned
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DRYCLEANERS:  Cleaner Facilities
A list of drycleaner related facilities that have EPA ID numbers. These are facilities with certain SIC codes:
power laundries, family and commercial; garment pressing and cleaner’s agents; linen supply; coin-operated laundries
and cleaning; drycleaning plants, except rugs; carpet and upholster cleaning; industrial launderers; laundry and
garment services.

Date of Government Version: 06/28/2011
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 07/21/2011
Date Made Active in Reports: 08/11/2011
Number of Days to Update: 21

Source:  Department of Toxic Substance Control
Telephone:  916-327-4498
Last EDR Contact: 06/13/2011
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 09/26/2011
Data Release Frequency: Annually

WIP:  Well Investigation Program Case List
Well Investigation Program case in the San Gabriel and San Fernando Valley area.

Date of Government Version: 07/03/2009
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 07/21/2009
Date Made Active in Reports: 08/03/2009
Number of Days to Update: 13

Source:  Los Angeles Water Quality Control Board
Telephone:  213-576-6726
Last EDR Contact: 07/01/2011
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/17/2011
Data Release Frequency: Varies

HAZNET:  Facility and Manifest Data
Facility and Manifest Data. The data is extracted from the copies of hazardous waste manifests received each year
by the DTSC. The annual volume of manifests is typically 700,000 - 1,000,000 annually, representing approximately
350,000 - 500,000 shipments. Data are from the manifests submitted without correction, and therefore many contain
some invalid values for data elements such as generator ID, TSD ID, waste category, and disposal method.

Date of Government Version: 12/31/2009
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 07/07/2010
Date Made Active in Reports: 08/12/2010
Number of Days to Update: 36

Source:  California Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  916-255-1136
Last EDR Contact: 07/19/2011
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/31/2011
Data Release Frequency: Annually

EMI:  Emissions Inventory Data
Toxics and criteria pollutant emissions data collected by the ARB and local air pollution agencies.

Date of Government Version: 12/31/2008
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 09/29/2010
Date Made Active in Reports: 10/18/2010
Number of Days to Update: 19

Source:  California Air Resources Board
Telephone:  916-322-2990
Last EDR Contact: 06/30/2011
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/10/2011
Data Release Frequency: Varies

INDIAN RESERV:  Indian Reservations
This map layer portrays Indian administered lands of the United States that have any area equal to or greater
than 640 acres.

Date of Government Version: 12/31/2005
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 12/08/2006
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/11/2007
Number of Days to Update: 34

Source:  USGS
Telephone:  202-208-3710
Last EDR Contact: 07/22/2011
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/31/2011
Data Release Frequency: Semi-Annually

SCRD DRYCLEANERS:  State Coalition for Remediation of Drycleaners Listing
The State Coalition for Remediation of Drycleaners was established in 1998, with support from the U.S. EPA Office
of Superfund Remediation and Technology Innovation. It is comprised of representatives of states with established
drycleaner remediation programs. Currently the member states are Alabama, Connecticut, Florida, Illinois, Kansas,
Minnesota, Missouri, North Carolina, Oregon, South Carolina, Tennessee, Texas, and Wisconsin.

Date of Government Version: 03/07/2011
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/09/2011
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/02/2011
Number of Days to Update: 54

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  615-532-8599
Last EDR Contact: 07/15/2011
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/07/2011
Data Release Frequency: Varies
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PROC:  Certified Processors Database
A listing of certified processors.

Date of Government Version: 06/01/2011
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 06/21/2011
Date Made Active in Reports: 07/15/2011
Number of Days to Update: 24

Source:  Department of Conservation
Telephone:  916-323-3836
Last EDR Contact: 06/21/2011
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/03/2011
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

MWMP:  Medical Waste Management Program Listing
The Medical Waste Management Program (MWMP) ensures the proper handling and disposal of medical waste by permitting
and inspecting medical waste Offsite Treatment Facilities (PDF) and Transfer Stations (PDF) throughout the
state. MWMP also oversees all Medical Waste Transporters.

Date of Government Version: 06/09/2011
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 06/16/2011
Date Made Active in Reports: 07/15/2011
Number of Days to Update: 29

Source:  Department of Public Health
Telephone:  916-558-1784
Last EDR Contact: 06/14/2011
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 09/26/2011
Data Release Frequency: Varies

COAL ASH DOE:  Sleam-Electric Plan Operation Data
A listing of power plants that store ash in surface ponds.

Date of Government Version: 12/31/2005
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 08/07/2009
Date Made Active in Reports: 10/22/2009
Number of Days to Update: 76

Source:  Department of Energy
Telephone:  202-586-8719
Last EDR Contact: 07/18/2011
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/31/2011
Data Release Frequency: Varies

COAL ASH EPA:  Coal Combustion Residues Surface Impoundments List
A listing of coal combustion residues surface impoundments with high hazard potential ratings.

Date of Government Version: 08/17/2010
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 01/03/2011
Date Made Active in Reports: 03/21/2011
Number of Days to Update: 77

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  N/A
Last EDR Contact: 06/14/2011
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 09/26/2011
Data Release Frequency: Varies

HWT:  Registered Hazardous Waste Transporter Database
A listing of hazardous waste transporters. In California, unless specifically exempted, it is unlawful for any
person to transport hazardous wastes unless the person holds a valid registration issued by DTSC. A hazardous
waste transporter registration is valid for one year and is assigned a unique registration number.

Date of Government Version: 07/18/2011
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 07/19/2011
Date Made Active in Reports: 08/11/2011
Number of Days to Update: 23

Source:  Department of Toxic Substances Control
Telephone:  916-440-7145
Last EDR Contact: 07/19/2011
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/31/2011
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

HWP:  EnviroStor Permitted Facilities Listing
Detailed information on permitted hazardous waste facilities and corrective action ("cleanups") tracked in EnviroStor.

Date of Government Version: 08/09/2010
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 08/11/2010
Date Made Active in Reports: 08/20/2010
Number of Days to Update: 9

Source:  Department of Toxic Substances Control
Telephone:  916-323-3400
Last EDR Contact: 06/03/2011
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 09/12/2011
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

FINANCIAL ASSURANCE 2:  Financial Assurance Information Listing
A listing of financial assurance information for solid waste facilities. Financial assurance is intended to ensure
that resources are available to pay for the cost of closure, post-closure care, and corrective measures if the
owner or operator of a regulated facility is unable or unwilling to pay.
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Date of Government Version: 03/15/2011
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/16/2011
Date Made Active in Reports: 04/26/2011
Number of Days to Update: 41

Source:  California Integrated Waste Management Board
Telephone:  916-341-6066
Last EDR Contact: 07/22/2011
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 09/05/2011
Data Release Frequency: Varies

FINANCIAL ASSURANCE 1:  Financial Assurance Information Listing
Financial Assurance information

Date of Government Version: 03/01/2007
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 06/01/2007
Date Made Active in Reports: 06/29/2007
Number of Days to Update: 28

Source:  Department of Toxic Substances Control
Telephone:  916-255-3628
Last EDR Contact: 08/05/2011
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/14/2011
Data Release Frequency: Varies

FEDLAND:  Federal and Indian Lands
Federally and Indian administrated lands of the United States. Lands included are administrated by: Army Corps
of Engineers, Bureau of Reclamation, National Wild and Scenic River, National Wildlife Refuge, Public Domain Land,
Wilderness, Wilderness Study Area, Wildlife Management Area, Bureau of Indian Affairs, Bureau of Land Management,
Department of Justice, Forest Service, Fish and Wildlife Service, National Park Service.

Date of Government Version: 12/31/2005
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 02/06/2006
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/11/2007
Number of Days to Update: 339

Source:  U.S. Geological Survey
Telephone:  888-275-8747
Last EDR Contact: 07/22/2011
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/31/2011
Data Release Frequency: N/A

PCB TRANSFORMER:  PCB Transformer Registration Database
The database of PCB transformer registrations that includes all PCB registration submittals.

Date of Government Version: 01/01/2008
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 02/18/2009
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/29/2009
Number of Days to Update: 100

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  202-566-0517
Last EDR Contact: 08/05/2011
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/14/2011
Data Release Frequency: Varies

EDR PROPRIETARY RECORDS

EDR Proprietary Records

Manufactured Gas Plants:  EDR Proprietary Manufactured Gas Plants
The EDR Proprietary Manufactured Gas Plant Database includes records of coal gas plants (manufactured gas plants)
compiled by EDR’s researchers. Manufactured gas sites were used in the United States from the 1800’s to 1950’s
to produce a gas that could be distributed and used as fuel. These plants used whale oil, rosin, coal, or a mixture
of coal, oil, and water that also produced a significant amount of waste. Many of the byproducts of the gas production,
such as coal tar (oily waste containing volatile and non-volatile chemicals), sludges, oils and other compounds
are potentially hazardous to human health and the environment. The byproduct from this process was frequently
disposed of directly at the plant site and can remain or spread slowly, serving as a continuous source of soil
and groundwater contamination.

Date of Government Version: N/A
Date Data Arrived at EDR: N/A
Date Made Active in Reports: N/A
Number of Days to Update: N/A

Source:  EDR, Inc.
Telephone:  N/A
Last EDR Contact: N/A
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: N/A
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

EDR Historical Auto Stations:  EDR Proprietary Historic Gas Stations
EDR has searched selected national collections of business directories and has collected listings of potential
gas station/filling station/service station sites that were available to EDR researchers. EDR’s review was limited
to those categories of sources that might, in EDR’s opinion, include gas station/filling station/service station
establishments. The categories reviewed included, but were not limited to gas, gas station, gasoline station,
filling station, auto, automobile repair, auto service station, service station, etc.

TC3147558.1s     Page GR-24

GOVERNMENT RECORDS SEARCHED / DATA CURRENCY TRACKING

D-143



Date of Government Version: N/A
Date Data Arrived at EDR: N/A
Date Made Active in Reports: N/A
Number of Days to Update: N/A

Source:  EDR, Inc.
Telephone:  N/A
Last EDR Contact: N/A
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: N/A
Data Release Frequency: Varies

EDR Historical Cleaners:  EDR Proprietary Historic Dry Cleaners
EDR has searched selected national collections of business directories and has collected listings of potential
dry cleaner sites that were available to EDR researchers. EDR’s review was limited to those categories of sources
that might, in EDR’s opinion, include dry cleaning establishments. The categories reviewed included, but were
not limited to dry cleaners, cleaners, laundry, laundromat, cleaning/laundry, wash & dry etc.

Date of Government Version: N/A
Date Data Arrived at EDR: N/A
Date Made Active in Reports: N/A
Number of Days to Update: N/A

Source:  EDR, Inc.
Telephone:  N/A
Last EDR Contact: N/A
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: N/A
Data Release Frequency: Varies

COUNTY RECORDS

ALAMEDA COUNTY:

Contaminated Sites
A listing of contaminated sites overseen by the Toxic Release Program (oil and groundwater contamination from
chemical releases and spills) and the Leaking Underground Storage Tank Program (soil and ground water contamination
from leaking petroleum USTs).

Date of Government Version: 07/21/2011
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 07/21/2011
Date Made Active in Reports: 08/11/2011
Number of Days to Update: 21

Source:  Alameda County Environmental Health Services
Telephone:  510-567-6700
Last EDR Contact: 07/18/2011
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/17/2011
Data Release Frequency: Semi-Annually

Underground Tanks
Underground storage tank sites located in Alameda county.

Date of Government Version: 07/21/2011
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 07/21/2011
Date Made Active in Reports: 08/11/2011
Number of Days to Update: 21

Source:  Alameda County Environmental Health Services
Telephone:  510-567-6700
Last EDR Contact: 07/18/2011
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/17/2011
Data Release Frequency: Semi-Annually

BUTTE COUNTY:

CUPA Facility Listing
Cupa facility list.

Date of Government Version: 03/29/2011
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 04/20/2011
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/17/2011
Number of Days to Update: 27

Source:  Public Health Department
Telephone:  530-538-7149
Last EDR Contact: 07/18/2011
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/31/2011
Data Release Frequency: Varies

COLUSA COUNTY:

CUPA Facility List
Cupa facility list.
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Date of Government Version: 12/01/2010
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 04/20/2011
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/17/2011
Number of Days to Update: 27

Source:  Health & Human Services
Telephone:  530-458-0396
Last EDR Contact: 08/15/2011
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/31/2011
Data Release Frequency: Varies

CONTRA COSTA COUNTY:

Site List
List includes sites from the underground tank, hazardous waste generator and business plan/2185 programs.

Date of Government Version: 06/13/2011
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 06/14/2011
Date Made Active in Reports: 07/15/2011
Number of Days to Update: 31

Source:  Contra Costa Health Services Department
Telephone:  925-646-2286
Last EDR Contact: 08/09/2011
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/21/2011
Data Release Frequency: Semi-Annually

EL DORADO COUNTY:

CUPA Facility List
CUPA facility list.

Date of Government Version: 03/28/2011
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 05/13/2011
Date Made Active in Reports: 06/15/2011
Number of Days to Update: 33

Source:  El Dorado County Environmental Management Department
Telephone:  530-621-6623
Last EDR Contact: 08/08/2011
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/21/2011
Data Release Frequency: Varies

FRESNO COUNTY:

CUPA Resources List
Certified Unified Program Agency. CUPA’s are responsible for implementing a unified hazardous materials and hazardous
waste management regulatory program. The agency provides oversight of businesses that deal with hazardous materials,
operate underground storage tanks or aboveground storage tanks.

Date of Government Version: 07/18/2011
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 07/19/2011
Date Made Active in Reports: 08/11/2011
Number of Days to Update: 23

Source:  Dept. of Community Health
Telephone:  559-445-3271
Last EDR Contact: 07/18/2011
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/31/2011
Data Release Frequency: Semi-Annually

HUMBOLDT COUNTY:

CUPA Facility List
CUPA facility list.

Date of Government Version: 02/08/2011
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/03/2011
Date Made Active in Reports: 03/24/2011
Number of Days to Update: 21

Source:  Humboldt County Environmental Health
Telephone:  N/A
Last EDR Contact: 06/30/2011
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/10/2011
Data Release Frequency: Varies

INYO COUNTY:
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CUPA Facility List
Cupa facility list.

Date of Government Version: 06/13/2011
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 06/14/2011
Date Made Active in Reports: 07/19/2011
Number of Days to Update: 35

Source:  Inyo County Environmental Health Services
Telephone:  760-878-0238
Last EDR Contact: 06/13/2011
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 09/12/2011
Data Release Frequency: Varies

KERN COUNTY:

Underground Storage Tank Sites & Tank Listing
Kern County Sites and Tanks Listing.

Date of Government Version: 08/31/2010
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 09/01/2010
Date Made Active in Reports: 09/30/2010
Number of Days to Update: 29

Source:  Kern County Environment Health Services Department
Telephone:  661-862-8700
Last EDR Contact: 08/15/2011
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/28/2011
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

KINGS COUNTY:

CUPA Facility List
A listing of sites included in the county?s Certified Unified Program Agency database. California?s Secretary
for Environmental Protection established the unified hazardous materials and hazardous waste regulatory program
as required by chapter 6.11 of the California Health and Safety Code. The Unified Program consolidates the administration,
permits, inspections, and enforcement activities.

Date of Government Version: 06/09/2011
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 06/09/2011
Date Made Active in Reports: 07/08/2011
Number of Days to Update: 29

Source:  Kings County Department of Public Health
Telephone:  559-584-1411
Last EDR Contact: 05/31/2011
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 09/12/2011
Data Release Frequency: Varies

LOS ANGELES COUNTY:

San Gabriel Valley Areas of Concern
San Gabriel Valley areas where VOC contamination is at or above the MCL as designated by region 9 EPA office.

Date of Government Version: 03/30/2009
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/31/2009
Date Made Active in Reports: 10/23/2009
Number of Days to Update: 206

Source:  EPA Region 9
Telephone:  415-972-3178
Last EDR Contact: 03/28/2011
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/10/2011
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

HMS: Street Number List
Industrial Waste and Underground Storage Tank Sites.

Date of Government Version: 03/31/2011
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 06/09/2011
Date Made Active in Reports: 06/15/2011
Number of Days to Update: 6

Source:  Department of Public Works
Telephone:  626-458-3517
Last EDR Contact: 07/18/2011
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/31/2011
Data Release Frequency: Semi-Annually

List of Solid Waste Facilities
Solid Waste Facilities in Los Angeles County.
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Date of Government Version: 07/25/2011
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 07/27/2011
Date Made Active in Reports: 08/11/2011
Number of Days to Update: 15

Source:  La County Department of Public Works
Telephone:  818-458-5185
Last EDR Contact: 07/27/2011
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/07/2011
Data Release Frequency: Varies

City of Los Angeles Landfills
Landfills owned and maintained by the City of Los Angeles.

Date of Government Version: 03/05/2009
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/10/2009
Date Made Active in Reports: 04/08/2009
Number of Days to Update: 29

Source:  Engineering & Construction Division
Telephone:  213-473-7869
Last EDR Contact: 05/24/2011
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 09/05/2011
Data Release Frequency: Varies

Site Mitigation List
Industrial sites that have had some sort of spill or complaint.

Date of Government Version: 02/09/2011
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 02/09/2011
Date Made Active in Reports: 03/04/2011
Number of Days to Update: 23

Source:  Community Health Services
Telephone:  323-890-7806
Last EDR Contact: 07/22/2011
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/07/2011
Data Release Frequency: Annually

City of El Segundo Underground Storage Tank
Underground storage tank sites located in El Segundo city.

Date of Government Version: 02/03/2011
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 02/08/2011
Date Made Active in Reports: 03/03/2011
Number of Days to Update: 23

Source:  City of El Segundo Fire Department
Telephone:  310-524-2236
Last EDR Contact: 07/25/2011
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/07/2011
Data Release Frequency: Semi-Annually

City of Long Beach Underground Storage Tank
Underground storage tank sites located in the city of Long Beach.

Date of Government Version: 03/28/2003
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 10/23/2003
Date Made Active in Reports: 11/26/2003
Number of Days to Update: 34

Source:  City of Long Beach Fire Department
Telephone:  562-570-2563
Last EDR Contact: 05/02/2011
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/14/2011
Data Release Frequency: Annually

City of Torrance Underground Storage Tank
Underground storage tank sites located in the city of Torrance.

Date of Government Version: 07/18/2011
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 07/21/2011
Date Made Active in Reports: 08/11/2011
Number of Days to Update: 21

Source:  City of Torrance Fire Department
Telephone:  310-618-2973
Last EDR Contact: 07/18/2011
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/31/2011
Data Release Frequency: Semi-Annually

MADERA COUNTY:

CUPA Facility List
A listing of sites included in the county?s Certified Unified Program Agency database. California?s Secretary
for Environmental Protection established the unified hazardous materials and hazardous waste regulatory program
as required by chapter 6.11 of the California Health and Safety Code. The Unified Program consolidates the administration,
permits, inspections, and enforcement activities.
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Date of Government Version: 06/07/2011
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 06/08/2011
Date Made Active in Reports: 07/08/2011
Number of Days to Update: 30

Source:  Madera County Environmental Health
Telephone:  559-675-7823
Last EDR Contact: 05/31/2011
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 09/12/2011
Data Release Frequency: Varies

MARIN COUNTY:

Underground Storage Tank Sites
Currently permitted USTs in Marin County.

Date of Government Version: 07/15/2011
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 07/25/2011
Date Made Active in Reports: 08/11/2011
Number of Days to Update: 17

Source:  Public Works Department Waste Management
Telephone:  415-499-6647
Last EDR Contact: 07/11/2011
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/24/2011
Data Release Frequency: Semi-Annually

MERCED COUNTY:

CUPA Facility List
CUPA facility list.

Date of Government Version: 06/06/2011
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 06/06/2011
Date Made Active in Reports: 06/15/2011
Number of Days to Update: 9

Source:  Merced County Environmental Health
Telephone:  209-381-1094
Last EDR Contact: 05/31/2011
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 09/12/2011
Data Release Frequency: Varies

MONTEREY COUNTY:

CUPA Facility Listing
CUPA Program listing from the Environmental Health Division.

Date of Government Version: 07/07/2011
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 07/08/2011
Date Made Active in Reports: 08/11/2011
Number of Days to Update: 34

Source:  Monterey County Health Department
Telephone:  831-796-1297
Last EDR Contact: 06/20/2011
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 09/12/2011
Data Release Frequency: Varies

NAPA COUNTY:

Sites With Reported Contamination
A listing of leaking underground storage tank sites located in Napa county.

Date of Government Version: 07/09/2008
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 07/09/2008
Date Made Active in Reports: 07/31/2008
Number of Days to Update: 22

Source:  Napa County Department of Environmental Management
Telephone:  707-253-4269
Last EDR Contact: 03/07/2011
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 06/20/2011
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

Closed and Operating Underground Storage Tank Sites
Underground storage tank sites located in Napa county.

Date of Government Version: 01/15/2008
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 01/16/2008
Date Made Active in Reports: 02/08/2008
Number of Days to Update: 23

Source:  Napa County Department of Environmental Management
Telephone:  707-253-4269
Last EDR Contact: 06/06/2011
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 09/19/2011
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

NEVADA COUNTY:
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CUPA Facility List
CUPA facility list.

Date of Government Version: 03/04/2011
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 05/12/2011
Date Made Active in Reports: 06/23/2011
Number of Days to Update: 42

Source:  Community Development Agency
Telephone:  530-265-1467
Last EDR Contact: 08/08/2011
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/21/2011
Data Release Frequency: Varies

ORANGE COUNTY:

List of Industrial Site Cleanups
Petroleum and non-petroleum spills.

Date of Government Version: 05/02/2011
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 05/20/2011
Date Made Active in Reports: 06/15/2011
Number of Days to Update: 26

Source:  Health Care Agency
Telephone:  714-834-3446
Last EDR Contact: 05/16/2011
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 08/29/2011
Data Release Frequency: Annually

List of Underground Storage Tank Cleanups
Orange County Underground Storage Tank Cleanups (LUST).

Date of Government Version: 05/05/2011
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 05/20/2011
Date Made Active in Reports: 06/15/2011
Number of Days to Update: 26

Source:  Health Care Agency
Telephone:  714-834-3446
Last EDR Contact: 05/16/2011
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 08/29/2011
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

List of Underground Storage Tank Facilities
Orange County Underground Storage Tank Facilities (UST).

Date of Government Version: 05/05/2011
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 05/17/2011
Date Made Active in Reports: 06/20/2011
Number of Days to Update: 34

Source:  Health Care Agency
Telephone:  714-834-3446
Last EDR Contact: 05/17/2011
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 08/29/2011
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

PLACER COUNTY:

Master List of Facilities
List includes aboveground tanks, underground tanks and cleanup sites.

Date of Government Version: 06/20/2011
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 06/21/2011
Date Made Active in Reports: 07/08/2011
Number of Days to Update: 17

Source:  Placer County Health and Human Services
Telephone:  530-889-7312
Last EDR Contact: 06/13/2011
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 09/26/2011
Data Release Frequency: Semi-Annually

RIVERSIDE COUNTY:

Listing of Underground Tank Cleanup Sites
Riverside County Underground Storage Tank Cleanup Sites (LUST).

Date of Government Version: 07/14/2011
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 07/22/2011
Date Made Active in Reports: 08/11/2011
Number of Days to Update: 20

Source:  Department of Environmental Health
Telephone:  951-358-5055
Last EDR Contact: 06/27/2011
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/10/2011
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly
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Underground Storage Tank Tank List
Underground storage tank sites located in Riverside county.

Date of Government Version: 07/20/2011
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 07/22/2011
Date Made Active in Reports: 08/11/2011
Number of Days to Update: 20

Source:  Department of Environmental Health
Telephone:  951-358-5055
Last EDR Contact: 06/27/2011
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/10/2011
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

SACRAMENTO COUNTY:

Toxic Site Clean-Up List
List of sites where unauthorized releases of potentially hazardous materials have occurred. 

Date of Government Version: 05/02/2011
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 07/19/2011
Date Made Active in Reports: 08/11/2011
Number of Days to Update: 23

Source:  Sacramento County Environmental Management
Telephone:  916-875-8406
Last EDR Contact: 07/08/2011
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/24/2011
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

Master Hazardous Materials Facility List
Any business that has hazardous materials on site - hazardous material storage sites, underground storage tanks,
waste generators.

Date of Government Version: 05/02/2011
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 07/19/2011
Date Made Active in Reports: 08/11/2011
Number of Days to Update: 23

Source:  Sacramento County Environmental Management
Telephone:  916-875-8406
Last EDR Contact: 07/08/2011
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/24/2011
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

SAN BERNARDINO COUNTY:

Hazardous Material Permits
This listing includes underground storage tanks, medical waste handlers/generators, hazardous materials handlers,
hazardous waste generators, and waste oil generators/handlers.

Date of Government Version: 06/09/2011
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 06/09/2011
Date Made Active in Reports: 06/15/2011
Number of Days to Update: 6

Source:  San Bernardino County Fire Department Hazardous Materials Division
Telephone:  909-387-3041
Last EDR Contact: 08/15/2011
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/28/2011
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

SAN DIEGO COUNTY:

Hazardous Materials Management Division Database
The database includes: HE58 - This report contains the business name, site address, business phone number, establishment
’H’ permit number, type of permit, and the business status. HE17 - In addition to providing the same information
provided in the HE58 listing, HE17 provides inspection dates, violations received by the establishment, hazardous
waste generated, the quantity, method of storage, treatment/disposal of waste and the hauler, and information
on underground storage tanks. Unauthorized Release List - Includes a summary of environmental contamination cases
in San Diego County (underground tank cases, non-tank cases, groundwater contamination, and soil contamination
are included.)

Date of Government Version: 09/09/2010
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 09/15/2010
Date Made Active in Reports: 09/29/2010
Number of Days to Update: 14

Source:  Hazardous Materials Management Division
Telephone:  619-338-2268
Last EDR Contact: 06/17/2011
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 09/26/2011
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly
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Solid Waste Facilities
San Diego County Solid Waste Facilities.

Date of Government Version: 10/01/2010
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 11/16/2010
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/25/2011
Number of Days to Update: 70

Source:  Department of Health Services
Telephone:  619-338-2209
Last EDR Contact: 08/01/2011
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/14/2011
Data Release Frequency: Varies

Environmental Case Listing
The listing contains all underground tank release cases and projects pertaining to properties contaminated with
hazardous substances that are actively under review by the Site Assessment and Mitigation Program.

Date of Government Version: 03/23/2010
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 06/15/2010
Date Made Active in Reports: 07/09/2010
Number of Days to Update: 24

Source:  San Diego County Department of Environmental Health
Telephone:  619-338-2371
Last EDR Contact: 06/14/2011
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 09/26/2011
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

SAN FRANCISCO COUNTY:

Local Oversite Facilities
A listing of leaking underground storage tank sites located in San Francisco county.

Date of Government Version: 09/19/2008
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 09/19/2008
Date Made Active in Reports: 09/29/2008
Number of Days to Update: 10

Source:  Department Of Public Health San Francisco County
Telephone:  415-252-3920
Last EDR Contact: 08/15/2011
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/28/2011
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

Underground Storage Tank Information
Underground storage tank sites located in San Francisco county.

Date of Government Version: 11/29/2010
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/10/2011
Date Made Active in Reports: 03/15/2011
Number of Days to Update: 5

Source:  Department of Public Health
Telephone:  415-252-3920
Last EDR Contact: 08/15/2011
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/28/2011
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

SAN JOAQUIN COUNTY:

San Joaquin Co. UST
A listing of underground storage tank locations in San Joaquin county.

Date of Government Version: 06/27/2011
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 06/29/2011
Date Made Active in Reports: 07/08/2011
Number of Days to Update: 9

Source:  Environmental Health Department
Telephone:  N/A
Last EDR Contact: 06/27/2011
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/10/2011
Data Release Frequency: Semi-Annually

SAN LUIS OBISPO COUNTY:

CUPA Facility List
Cupa Facility List.

Date of Government Version: 05/31/2011
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 05/31/2011
Date Made Active in Reports: 07/08/2011
Number of Days to Update: 38

Source:  San Luis Obispo County Public Health Department
Telephone:  805-781-5596
Last EDR Contact: 05/31/2011
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 09/12/2011
Data Release Frequency: Varies

SAN MATEO COUNTY:
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Business Inventory
List includes Hazardous Materials Business Plan, hazardous waste generators, and underground storage tanks.

Date of Government Version: 07/13/2011
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 07/15/2011
Date Made Active in Reports: 08/11/2011
Number of Days to Update: 27

Source:  San Mateo County Environmental Health Services Division
Telephone:  650-363-1921
Last EDR Contact: 06/20/2011
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 09/05/2011
Data Release Frequency: Annually

Fuel Leak List
A listing of leaking underground storage tank sites located in San Mateo county.

Date of Government Version: 06/20/2011
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 06/21/2011
Date Made Active in Reports: 07/15/2011
Number of Days to Update: 24

Source:  San Mateo County Environmental Health Services Division
Telephone:  650-363-1921
Last EDR Contact: 06/20/2011
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 09/05/2011
Data Release Frequency: Semi-Annually

SANTA BARBARA COUNTY:

CUPA Facility Listing
CUPA Program Listing from the Environmental Health Services division.

Date of Government Version: 11/22/2010
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/03/2011
Date Made Active in Reports: 03/24/2011
Number of Days to Update: 21

Source:  Santa Barbara County Public Health Department
Telephone:  805-686-8167
Last EDR Contact: 06/29/2011
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 09/12/2011
Data Release Frequency: Varies

SANTA CLARA COUNTY:

HIST LUST - Fuel Leak Site Activity Report
A listing of open and closed leaking underground storage tanks. This listing is no longer updated by the county.
Leaking underground storage tanks are now handled by the Department of Environmental Health.

Date of Government Version: 03/29/2005
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/30/2005
Date Made Active in Reports: 04/21/2005
Number of Days to Update: 22

Source:  Santa Clara Valley Water District
Telephone:  408-265-2600
Last EDR Contact: 03/23/2009
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 06/22/2009
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

LOP Listing
A listing of leaking underground storage tanks located in Santa Clara county.

Date of Government Version: 05/29/2009
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 06/01/2009
Date Made Active in Reports: 06/15/2009
Number of Days to Update: 14

Source:  Department of Environmental Health
Telephone:  408-918-3417
Last EDR Contact: 07/20/2011
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 09/19/2011
Data Release Frequency: Annually

Hazardous Material Facilities
Hazardous material facilities, including underground storage tank sites.

Date of Government Version: 08/31/2009
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 08/31/2009
Date Made Active in Reports: 09/18/2009
Number of Days to Update: 18

Source:  City of San Jose Fire Department
Telephone:  408-535-7694
Last EDR Contact: 08/15/2011
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/28/2011
Data Release Frequency: Annually

SANTA CRUZ COUNTY:
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CUPA Facility List
CUPA facility listing.

Date of Government Version: 05/31/2011
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 05/31/2011
Date Made Active in Reports: 07/08/2011
Number of Days to Update: 38

Source:  Santa Cruz County Environmental Health
Telephone:  831-464-2761
Last EDR Contact: 05/31/2011
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 09/12/2011
Data Release Frequency: Varies

SHASTA COUNTY:

CUPA Facility List
Cupa Facility List.

Date of Government Version: 05/31/2011
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 05/31/2011
Date Made Active in Reports: 07/08/2011
Number of Days to Update: 38

Source:  Shasta County Department of Resource Management
Telephone:  530-225-5789
Last EDR Contact: 05/31/2011
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 09/12/2011
Data Release Frequency: Varies

SOLANO COUNTY:

Leaking Underground Storage Tanks
A listing of leaking underground storage tank sites located in Solano county.

Date of Government Version: 06/09/2011
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 06/29/2011
Date Made Active in Reports: 07/08/2011
Number of Days to Update: 9

Source:  Solano County Department of Environmental Management
Telephone:  707-784-6770
Last EDR Contact: 06/20/2011
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 09/05/2011
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

Underground Storage Tanks
Underground storage tank sites located in Solano county.

Date of Government Version: 06/09/2011
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 07/01/2011
Date Made Active in Reports: 07/13/2011
Number of Days to Update: 12

Source:  Solano County Department of Environmental Management
Telephone:  707-784-6770
Last EDR Contact: 06/20/2011
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 09/05/2011
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

SONOMA COUNTY:

Leaking Underground Storage Tank Sites
A listing of leaking underground storage tank sites located in Sonoma county.

Date of Government Version: 04/05/2011
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 04/06/2011
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/12/2011
Number of Days to Update: 36

Source:  Department of Health Services
Telephone:  707-565-6565
Last EDR Contact: 07/05/2011
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/17/2011
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

SUTTER COUNTY:

Underground Storage Tanks
Underground storage tank sites located in Sutter county.
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Date of Government Version: 06/13/2011
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 06/14/2011
Date Made Active in Reports: 07/13/2011
Number of Days to Update: 29

Source:  Sutter County Department of Agriculture
Telephone:  530-822-7500
Last EDR Contact: 06/13/2011
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 09/26/2011
Data Release Frequency: Semi-Annually

VENTURA COUNTY:

Business Plan, Hazardous Waste Producers, and Operating Underground Tanks
The BWT list indicates by site address whether the Environmental Health Division has Business Plan (B), Waste
Producer (W), and/or Underground Tank (T) information.

Date of Government Version: 04/26/2011
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 06/14/2011
Date Made Active in Reports: 07/15/2011
Number of Days to Update: 31

Source:  Ventura County Environmental Health Division
Telephone:  805-654-2813
Last EDR Contact: 05/24/2011
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 09/05/2011
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

Inventory of Illegal Abandoned and Inactive Sites
Ventura County Inventory of Closed, Illegal Abandoned, and Inactive Sites.

Date of Government Version: 04/01/2011
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 04/07/2011
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/12/2011
Number of Days to Update: 35

Source:  Environmental Health Division
Telephone:  805-654-2813
Last EDR Contact: 08/01/2011
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/24/2011
Data Release Frequency: Annually

Listing of Underground Tank Cleanup Sites
Ventura County Underground Storage Tank Cleanup Sites (LUST).

Date of Government Version: 05/29/2008
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 06/24/2008
Date Made Active in Reports: 07/31/2008
Number of Days to Update: 37

Source:  Environmental Health Division
Telephone:  805-654-2813
Last EDR Contact: 05/24/2011
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 09/05/2011
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

Medical Waste Program List
To protect public health and safety and the environment from potential exposure to disease causing agents, the
Environmental Health Division Medical Waste Program regulates the generation, handling, storage, treatment and
disposal of medical waste throughout the County.

Date of Government Version: 04/26/2011
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 05/03/2011
Date Made Active in Reports: 06/15/2011
Number of Days to Update: 43

Source:  Ventura County Resource Management Agency
Telephone:  805-654-2813
Last EDR Contact: 08/01/2011
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/14/2011
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

Underground Tank Closed Sites List
Ventura County Operating Underground Storage Tank Sites (UST)/Underground Tank Closed Sites List.

Date of Government Version: 05/25/2011
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 06/21/2011
Date Made Active in Reports: 07/13/2011
Number of Days to Update: 22

Source:  Environmental Health Division
Telephone:  805-654-2813
Last EDR Contact: 06/21/2011
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/03/2011
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

YOLO COUNTY:
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Underground Storage Tank Comprehensive Facility Report
Underground storage tank sites located in Yolo county.

Date of Government Version: 04/26/2011
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 05/03/2011
Date Made Active in Reports: 06/20/2011
Number of Days to Update: 48

Source:  Yolo County Department of Health
Telephone:  530-666-8646
Last EDR Contact: 08/11/2011
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/24/2011
Data Release Frequency: Annually

YUBA COUNTY:

CUPA Facility List
CUPA facility listing for Yuba County.

Date of Government Version: 12/31/2010
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 05/12/2011
Date Made Active in Reports: 06/15/2011
Number of Days to Update: 34

Source:  Yuba County Environmental Health Department
Telephone:  530-749-7523
Last EDR Contact: 08/08/2011
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/21/2011
Data Release Frequency: Varies

OTHER DATABASE(S)

Depending on the geographic area covered by this report, the data provided in these specialty databases may or may not be
complete.  For example, the existence of wetlands information data in a specific report does not mean that all wetlands in the
area covered by the report are included.  Moreover, the absence of any reported wetlands information does not necessarily
mean that wetlands do not exist in the area covered by the report.

CT MANIFEST:  Hazardous Waste Manifest Data
Facility and manifest data. Manifest is a document that lists and tracks hazardous waste from the generator through
transporters to a tsd facility.

Date of Government Version: 12/31/2007
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 08/26/2009
Date Made Active in Reports: 09/11/2009
Number of Days to Update: 16

Source:  Department of Environmental Protection
Telephone:  860-424-3375
Last EDR Contact: 05/26/2011
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 09/05/2011
Data Release Frequency: Annually

NJ MANIFEST:  Manifest Information
Hazardous waste manifest information.

Date of Government Version: 12/31/2010
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 07/20/2011
Date Made Active in Reports: 08/11/2011
Number of Days to Update: 22

Source:  Department of Environmental Protection
Telephone:  N/A
Last EDR Contact: 07/20/2011
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/31/2011
Data Release Frequency: Annually

NY MANIFEST:  Facility and Manifest Data
Manifest is a document that lists and tracks hazardous waste from the generator through transporters to a TSD
facility.

Date of Government Version: 12/31/2010
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 05/12/2011
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/24/2011
Number of Days to Update: 12

Source:  Department of Environmental Conservation
Telephone:  518-402-8651
Last EDR Contact: 08/09/2011
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/21/2011
Data Release Frequency: Annually
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PA MANIFEST:  Manifest Information
Hazardous waste manifest information.

Date of Government Version: 12/31/2008
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 12/01/2009
Date Made Active in Reports: 12/14/2009
Number of Days to Update: 13

Source:  Department of Environmental Protection
Telephone:  717-783-8990
Last EDR Contact: 07/15/2011
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/10/2011
Data Release Frequency: Annually

RI MANIFEST:  Manifest information
Hazardous waste manifest information

Date of Government Version: 12/31/2010
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 06/24/2011
Date Made Active in Reports: 06/30/2011
Number of Days to Update: 6

Source:  Department of Environmental Management
Telephone:  401-222-2797
Last EDR Contact: 05/31/2011
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 09/12/2011
Data Release Frequency: Annually

WI MANIFEST:  Manifest Information
Hazardous waste manifest information.

Date of Government Version: 12/31/2009
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 07/06/2010
Date Made Active in Reports: 07/26/2010
Number of Days to Update: 20

Source:  Department of Natural Resources
Telephone:  N/A
Last EDR Contact: 08/15/2011
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/03/2011
Data Release Frequency: Annually

Oil/Gas Pipelines: This data was obtained by EDR from the USGS in 1994. It is referred to by USGS as GeoData Digital Line Graphs
from 1:100,000-Scale Maps. It was extracted from the transportation category including some oil, but primarily
gas pipelines.

Electric Power Transmission Line Data
Source:  Rextag Strategies Corp.
Telephone: (281) 769-2247
U.S. Electric Transmission and Power Plants Systems Digital GIS Data

Sensitive Receptors: There are individuals deemed sensitive receptors due to their fragile immune systems and special sensitivity
to environmental discharges.  These sensitive receptors typically include the elderly, the sick, and children.  While the location of all
sensitive receptors cannot be determined, EDR indicates those buildings and facilities - schools, daycares, hospitals, medical centers,
and nursing homes - where individuals who are sensitive receptors are likely to be located.

AHA Hospitals:
Source: American Hospital Association, Inc.
Telephone: 312-280-5991
The database includes a listing of hospitals based on the American Hospital Association’s annual survey of hospitals.

Medical Centers: Provider of Services Listing
Source: Centers for Medicare & Medicaid Services
Telephone: 410-786-3000
A listing of hospitals with Medicare provider number, produced by Centers of Medicare & Medicaid Services,
a federal agency within the U.S. Department of Health and Human Services.

Nursing Homes
Source: National Institutes of Health
Telephone: 301-594-6248
Information on Medicare and Medicaid certified nursing homes in the United States.

Public Schools
Source: National Center for Education Statistics
Telephone: 202-502-7300
The National Center for Education Statistics’ primary database on elementary
and secondary public education in the United States.  It is a comprehensive, annual, national statistical
database of all public elementary and secondary schools and school districts, which contains data that are
comparable across all states.

Private Schools
Source: National Center for Education Statistics
Telephone: 202-502-7300
The National Center for Education Statistics’ primary database on private school locations in the United States. 
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Daycare Centers: Licensed Facilities
Source: Department of Social Services
Telephone: 916-657-4041

Flood Zone Data: This data, available in select counties across the country, was obtained by EDR in 2003 & 2011 from the Federal
Emergency Management Agency (FEMA).  Data depicts 100-year and 500-year flood zones as defined by FEMA.

NWI: National Wetlands Inventory.  This data, available in select counties across the country, was obtained by EDR
in 2002 and 2005 from the U.S. Fish and Wildlife Service.

STREET AND ADDRESS INFORMATION

© 2010 Tele Atlas North America, Inc. All rights reserved.  This material is proprietary and the subject of copyright protection
and other intellectual property rights owned by or licensed to Tele Atlas North America, Inc.  The use of this material is subject
to the terms of a license agreement.  You will be held liable for any unauthorized copying or disclosure of this material.
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